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PREFACE
 

The publication Appendix-A to the Budget Estimates 2026-27 contains

the information on employee strength of Government departments

indicating Scale of Pay for each category of post and also nature of post

i.e., Permanent or Temporary.
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Agriculture Marketing and Co-Operation, Secretariat

85 82 82 ..
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
3 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
6 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880

17 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
28 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
8 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Agriculture Department
5725 5725 5725 ..

1 .. Commissioner of Agriculture .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Director of Agriculture .. 101970-174790

17 .. Joint Director Of Agriculture .. 87480-170580
1 .. Special Officer (Crop Insurance) .. 87480-170580
8 .. Executive Engineer (Agriculture) .. 76730-162780

44 .. Deputy Director of Agriculture .. 76730-162780
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Statistics) .. 70850-158880

13 .. Deputy Executive Engineer (Agriculture) .. 65360-154980
290 .. Assistant Director of Agriculture .. 61960-151370

2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
5 .. Assistant Director (Statistics) .. 57100-147760

1226 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

15 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Assistant Agriculture Engineer .. 48440-137220

283 .. Agricultural Extension Officer Gr.I .. 45830-130580
16 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
12 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
69 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Mechanic Grade-I .. 37640-115500

21 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
3 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 37640-115500

23 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
17 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 34580-107210
4 .. Village Development Officer Grade-I .. 34580-107210
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Agriculture Department

340 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
8 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

1407 .. Agricultural Extension Officer Gr-Ii .. 34580-107210
1 .. Line Inspector .. 32670-101970
5 .. Mechanic Grade-Ii .. 32670-101970

10 .. Artist .. 32670-101970
1 .. Camera Operator .. 29980-94500
7 .. Cinema Operator .. 28280-89720
5 .. Mechanic Grade-Iii .. 27500-87480

21 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480
3 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

15 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
7 .. Godown Supervisor .. 25220-80910

19 .. Store Keeper Grade Iii .. 25220-80910
7 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

135 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
430 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

9 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
17 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
75 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver (Jeep) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770

26 .. Mechanic Grade-IV .. 23120-74770
2 .. Compositor .. 23120-74770

15 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Binder .. 22460-72810

25 .. Lab Assistant .. 21200-65360
7 .. Lab Boy .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

27 .. Permanent Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
277 .. Messenger .. 20000-61960
277 .. Watchman / Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
397 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

5 .. Junior Tractor Cleaner .. 20000-61960
12 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Office Boy .. 20000-61960

13 .. Waterman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

33 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Horticulture Department

528 526 526 ..
1 .. Commissioner of Horticulture .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
9 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

29 .. Assistant Director of Horticulture .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Analyst .. 54060-140540
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Horticulture Department

232 .. Horticulture Officer .. 54060-140540
8 .. Administrative Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Statistical Assistant .. 44570-127480
2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

19 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380
3 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Store Clerk .. 34580-107210

27 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

16 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
62 .. Sub Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

28 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
14 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Field Assistant .. 20600-63660

12 .. Pollinator .. 20000-61960
14 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
2 .. Messenger .. 20000-61960
3 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960
5 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

21 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
3 .. Permanent Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Sericulture Department
1950 1950 1950 ..

1 .. Commissioner of Sericulture .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
3 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
5 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

35 .. Assistant Director of Sericulture .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director of Sericulture (Non-Tech) .. 61960-151370

135 .. Sericulture Officer .. 54060-140540
3 .. Boiler Mechanic .. 45830-130580

14 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
173 .. Assistant Sericulture Officer .. 44570-127480

6 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
4 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

459 .. Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
55 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

35 .. Lower Division Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
8 .. Lower Division Clerk -cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

66 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
37 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

590 .. Technical Assistant .. 23780-76730
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Sericulture Department

1 .. Sericulture Demonstrator .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

169 .. Field Assistant .. 20600-63660
2 .. Full Time Contingent Employee .. 20000-61960

84 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
40 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
17 .. Attender-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Marketing Department

274 274 274 ..
1 .. Chief Executive Officer .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director of Marketing .. 112610-174790
4 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
4 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980

18 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Chemist .. 44570-127480

27 .. Senior Marketing Assistant .. 44570-127480
9 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Statistical Assistant .. 44570-127480
6 .. Junior Chemist .. 34580-107210

27 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
47 .. Junior Marketing Assistant .. 32670-101970
2 .. Computor .. 32670-101970
1 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480

19 .. Recorder .. 25220-80910
17 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
24 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Skilled Operator .. 23780-76730
1 .. Maistry .. 21200-65360
1 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960

20 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
34 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registrar of Co-Operative Societies
2265 2265 2265 ..

1 .. Registrar .. Cadre Post
1 .. District Judge, Gr.Ii .. 112610-174790
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registrar of Co-Operative Societies

4 .. Additional Registrar .. 101970-174790
15 .. Joint Registrar .. 80910-166680
18 .. Special Cadre Deputy Registrar .. 70850-158880
89 .. Deputy Registrar .. 57100-147760

623 .. Assistant Registrar .. 45830-130580
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

444 .. Senior Inspector .. 40970-124380
413 .. Junior Inspector .. 34580-107210

2 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Bench Clerk .. 34580-107210

57 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
234 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

1 .. Copyist .. 25220-80910
13 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
3 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960

322 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
16 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries, Secretariat

40 39 39 ..
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

6 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
14 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Animal Husbandry Department
8821 8821 8821 ..

1 .. Registrar .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director of Animal Husbandry .. 124380-179000
3 .. Additional Director of Animal Husbandry .. 101970-174790

24 .. Joint Director Of Animal Husbandry .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director (Admin) .. 80910-166680
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Animal Husbandry Department

1 .. Joint Director (Stastics) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director of Animal Husbandry(Stat .. 76730-162780

89 .. Deputy Director of Animal Husbandry .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director of Animal

Husbandry(Admin)
.. 76730-162780

1 .. Deputy Director of Animal Husbandry(EPID) .. 76730-162780
4 .. Assistant Director (Statistics) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

446 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370
2 .. Lecturer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540

1750 .. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon .. 54060-140540
1 .. Senior Entomologist .. 48440-137220

17 .. Gazetted Office Manager .. 45830-130580
301 .. Veterinary Livestock Officer .. 45830-130580

5 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
11 .. Statistical Investigator .. 44570-127480
73 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

595 .. Junior Veterinary Officer .. 38720-118390
1 .. Inspector .. 38720-118390
1 .. Research Chemist .. 35570-109910

12 .. Radiographer .. 34580-107210
13 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

943 .. Live Stock Assistant .. 34580-107210
20 .. Statistical Computer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

189 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
7 .. LN  Plant Operator .. 32670-101970
2 .. Computer Operator .. 32670-101970
1 .. Lab Assistant .. 32670-101970
1 .. Field Supervisor .. 32670-101970

23 .. Enumerator .. 29980-94500
1226 .. Veterinary Assistant .. 29980-94500

6 .. Veterinary Vaccinator .. 29980-94500
1 .. Film Operator .. 28280-89720
2 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

11 .. Lab Technician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Lab Technician (Va Cadre) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Refrigerator-cum-Compressor Mechanic .. 27500-87480
5 .. Village Development Officer .. 27500-87480
9 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Field Man .. 25220-80910
2 .. Typist-cum-Clerk .. 25220-80910
7 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Field Assistant .. 25220-80910

70 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Store Keeper .. 25220-80910
1 .. Librarian .. 25220-80910

91 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
8 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Animal Husbandry Department

58 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Shroff/Cashier .. 23780-76730
7 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

29 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
32 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960
4 .. Pig Attendant .. 20000-61960
3 .. Grazer .. 20000-61960
4 .. Shepherd .. 20000-61960

17 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
2671 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Fisheries Department
1104 1104 1104 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Director of Fisheries .. 94500-170580

13 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

17 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

54 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A to Director .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Statistics) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Deputy Registrar .. 57100-147760
8 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Registrar .. 45830-130580

168 .. Fisheries Development Officer .. 45830-130580
25 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380
2 .. Hydrologist .. 40970-124380
2 .. Research Assistant .. 40970-124380
4 .. Draughtsman .. 37640-115500
2 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

39 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Inspector (Industrial Co-operatives) .. 34580-107210
4 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

74 .. Assistant Inspector of Fisheries .. 32670-101970
2 .. Bosan .. 29980-94500
1 .. Assistant Teacher .. 28280-89720
1 .. Head Master .. 28280-89720
1 .. Driver (Mechanised Boat) .. 28280-89720
4 .. Mechanical Instructor .. 27500-87480
3 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

49 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
27 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Fisheries Department

37 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
112 .. Field Man .. 23120-74770

4 .. Fishery Guard .. 23120-74770
7 .. Petty Yard Officer .. 23120-74770
5 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Gear Techinician .. 22460-72810
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
6 .. Field Watcher .. 22460-72810
7 .. Boat Driver .. 22460-72810

142 .. Fisherman .. 21200-65360
1 .. Worker (Technical) .. 21200-65360
6 .. Lascar .. 20600-63660

128 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
5 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

116 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Aquarium Boy .. 20000-61960
1 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Backward Classes Welfare, Secretariat

33 32 32 ..
1 .. Ex- Officio Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
8 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760

14 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Backward Classes Welfare Department
4020 3859 3859 ..

1 .. Director/Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Member Secretary .. 133900-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
8 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760

13 .. District Backward Classes Welfare Officer .. 57100-147760
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Backward Classes Welfare Department

1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Publicity & Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220

78 .. Assistant B.C. Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

31 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Personal Assistant .. 40970-124380

67 .. Warden Grade I /Matron Grade I .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380

1058 .. Warden Grade Ii /Matron Grade Ii (Hostel
Welfare officer Grade Ii)

.. 37640-115500

35 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
17 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Librarian Grade Ii .. 28280-89720

85 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
44 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

14 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

786 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
159 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
750 .. Watchman-cum-Helper .. 20000-61960
691 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Environment, Forest, Science and Technology, Secretariat

44 42 42 ..
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Mission Director .. 61960-151370
2 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
6 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
9 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
7451 7457 7457 ..

3 .. Deputy Director, Project Tiger (DCF IFS
Cadre)

.. Cadre Post

3 .. Deputy Conservator of Forest (IFS Cadre) .. Cadre Post
4 .. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests .. Cadre Post

298 .. Forest Range Officer .. Cadre Post
16 .. Conservator Of Forest .. Cadre Post
13 .. Deputy Conservator of Forest (State Cadre) .. Cadre Post
14 .. District Forest Officer (DCF IFS Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. State Silviculturist (DCF State Cadre) .. Cadre Post
5 .. Additional Principal Chief Conservator Of

Forests (Cadre)
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Deputy Director (DCF State Cadre) .. Cadre Post
9 .. Chief Conservator Of Forest .. Cadre Post

31 .. Sub-Divisional Forest Officer (ACF Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Director (CFM Cadre) .. Cadre Post
5 .. Indian Forest Service (Probationer) .. Cadre Post
2 .. Curator (DCF IFS Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
7 .. Forest Range Officer (Supernumerary) .. Cadre Post

11 .. District Forest Officer (DCF State Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. State Silviculturist (DCF IFS Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. District Judge .. 112610-174790
1 .. Superintendent of Police (NC) .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Chief Administrative Officer (A.O) .. 65360-154980
6 .. Divisional Forest Officer (DCF IFS Cadre) .. 61960-151370
8 .. Divisional Forest Officer (ACF Cadre) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police (Civil) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Curator (Acf) .. 61960-151370

13 .. Divisional Forest Officer (DCF State Cadre) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest, Biodiversity .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant State Silviculturist (ACF Cadre) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Forest Uilization Officer (DCF State Cadre) .. 61960-151370

17 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Agriculture) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest, RSASTF .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest, SVZP .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest (DFO) .. 61960-151370

11 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.S. to Prl. Ccf .. 57100-147760
2 .. Reserve Inspector (Apsp) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon .. 54060-140540
4 .. Inspector of Police (Civil) .. 54060-140540
2 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Gazetted Assistant (Non-Technical) .. 48440-137220
2 .. Research Assistant .. 48440-137220
1 .. Computer Programmer .. 48440-137220
5 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 48440-137220
2 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Assistant Curator (FRO) .. 48440-137220

33 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Civil) .. 45830-130580
6 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580

91 .. Administrative Officer .. 45830-130580
2 .. Superintendent (Head Clerk) .. 44570-127480
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

2 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Superintendent (Translator) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Lecturer/Instructor .. 40970-124380
1 .. Stenographer/Personal Assistant .. 40970-124380

202 .. Deputy Range Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Junior Veterinary Officer .. 38720-118390
9 .. Sub Assistant Grade-I .. 37640-115500
3 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police

(AP Special Police)
.. 35570-109910

1 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 34580-107210
3 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

257 .. Senior Assistant /Accountant .. 34580-107210
27 .. Head Constable (AP Special Police) .. 32670-101970
1 .. Care Taker .. 32670-101970

32 .. Technical Assistant .. 32670-101970
1 .. Artist Cum Photographer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Head Constable (Communication) .. 32670-101970
3 .. Head Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 32670-101970
1 .. Wireless Operator .. 32670-101970

1015 .. Forest Section Officer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Physical Training Instructor .. 28280-89720
6 .. Head Constable (Civil) .. 28280-89720
1 .. Fitter .. 27500-87480

13 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Projectionist .. 27500-87480
1 .. Park Supervisor .. 27500-87480
1 .. Mason .. 27500-87480
1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Tracer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Civil Judge .. 25220-80910
6 .. Field Assistant (Amins) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Woman Mazdoor .. 25220-80910

22 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
10 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

2336 .. Forest Beat Officer .. 25220-80910
250 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
20 .. Police Constable (Driver) .. 25220-80910
2 .. Examiner .. 25220-80910

57 .. Police Constable (AP Special Police) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Booking Clerk .. 25220-80910

42 .. Police Constable (Civil) .. 25220-80910
69 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Live Stock Inspector .. 25220-80910
1 .. Police Constable (Communication) .. 25220-80910
2 .. Copyist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Zoo Sergeant .. 25220-80910

60 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 25220-80910
109 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770

1465 .. Assistant Beat Officer .. 23120-74770
26 .. Animal Keeper .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

11



 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

1 .. Boat Driver .. 22460-72810
1 .. Research Tech. Asst. Lab .. 22460-72810

69 .. Thanedar .. 21200-65360
3 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Pump Operator .. 20000-61960
5 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
2 .. Plantation Watcher .. 20000-61960
3 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Research Field Assistant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper/Rest House Sweeper .. 20000-61960

38 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
33 .. Watcher-Cum-Worker .. 20000-61960
2 .. Gate Keeper .. 20000-61960

15 .. Labourer .. 20000-61960
60 .. Office Watcher/Night Watchman/Tappal

Watcher
.. 20000-61960

8 .. Process Server .. 20000-61960
373 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

4 .. Silt (Khalasi) .. 20000-61960
7 .. Depot Watcher .. 20000-61960

55 .. Bungalow Watcher .. 20000-61960
2 .. Barber / Dhobi .. 20000-61960
6 .. Boat Sarang .. 20000-61960

10 .. Mali/Malan .. 20000-61960
8 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Higher Education, Secretariat

54 54 54 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. State Liaison Officer-Nss .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

7 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer - NSS .. 44570-127480

12 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Steno-NSS .. 40970-124380
2 .. Senior Assistant-NSS .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant-NSS .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
2 .. Junior Assistant (NSS) .. 25220-80910
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Higher Education, Secretariat

1 .. Driver (Auto) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
9 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Collegiate Education Department
11717 11532 11532 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. 124380-179000
2 .. Professor .. 94500-170580
1 .. Principal (IASE) .. 80910-166680
3 .. Regional Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Professor in Education .. 70850-158880
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

224 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
48 .. Lecturer (English) .. 61960-151370
7 .. Lecturer (Social Studies) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Lecturer (Psychology) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Lecturer (Physical Sciences) .. 61960-151370

158 .. Librarian .. 61960-151370
7 .. Lecturer (Telugu) .. 61960-151370

14 .. Lecturer (Education) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Lecturer (Urdu) .. 61960-151370
6 .. Lecturer (Biological Science) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Lecturer (Horticulture) .. 61960-151370
1 .. ESD Coordinator (Extention Service

Department)
.. 61960-151370

30 .. Lecturer (Computer Science) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Lecturer (Gazetted) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Lecturer (Physics) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Lecturer (Hindi) .. 61960-151370

46 .. Lecturer (Mathematics) .. 61960-151370
31 .. Lecturer (Economics) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Lecturer in Education (Philosophy) .. 61960-151370

6236 .. Lecturer .. 61960-151370
184 .. Physical Director .. 61960-151370

3 .. GR-II PD / Specialist Instructions .. 61960-151370
1 .. Coordinator (ESD) .. 61960-151370
4 .. Lecturer (Library Science) .. 61960-151370

73 .. Lecturer (Commerce) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Special Officer (Pension) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Chief Auditor .. 57100-147760
3 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

16 .. Lecturer (Physical Education) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Lecturer in IASE (M.Ed) .. 57100-147760

14 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760
13



 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Collegiate Education Department

2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Librarian Grade I .. 44570-127480

13 .. Auditor .. 44570-127480
108 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

6 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Academic Guidance Officer .. 44570-127480

12 .. Assistant Physical Director .. 37640-115500
1 .. Coordinator .. 37640-115500
1 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Computer Technician .. 37640-115500
1 .. Physiotherapist .. 35570-109910

342 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
6 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

26 .. Lab Assistant .. 32670-101970
1 .. Commercial Instructor .. 32670-101970
1 .. Graduate Librarian .. 32670-101970
1 .. Craft Instructor .. 32670-101970
1 .. Drawing Master .. 32670-101970
2 .. Pharmacist .. 28280-89720
3 .. Film Operator .. 28280-89720

45 .. Gas Mechanic / Mechanic .. 27500-87480
16 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
12 .. Mechanic .. 27500-87480

173 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910
408 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

1 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
44 .. Assistant Librarian .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist cum Accountant .. 25220-80910
9 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

146 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Jeep Driver .. 23780-76730
6 .. Sergeant .. 23780-76730
1 .. Secretarial Assistant .. 23120-74770

79 .. Herbarium Keeper .. 23120-74770
69 .. Library Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

930 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
78 .. Museum Keeper .. 23120-74770
1 .. Metal Work Boy .. 22460-72810
1 .. Wood Work Boy .. 22460-72810

13 .. Library Attendant .. 21200-65360
44 .. Gasman .. 20000-61960

891 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
36 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Games Boy .. 20000-61960

228 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
3 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

94 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
112 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
156 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
93 .. Waterman .. 20000-61960

163 .. Lab Attender /Office Subordinate/Chowki .. 20000-61960

14



 

 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary State Archives

164 164 164 ..
1 .. Director .. 87480-170580
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
5 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Librarian .. 45830-130580
2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

12 .. Archivist .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Micro Film Operator .. 37640-115500
9 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

13 .. Research Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Upper Division Typist (English) .. 34580-107210

19 .. Assistant Archivist .. 34580-107210
1 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Foreman .. 29980-94500
1 .. Plumber .. 28280-89720
1 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 27500-87480

18 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
9 .. Lower Division Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Comptometer Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Receptionist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

19 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

17 .. Mender .. 22460-72810
1 .. Binder .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

11 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Oriental Manuscripts Department

24 24 24 ..
1 .. Director .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Director (Administration) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Research Assistant (Sanskrit) .. 37640-115500
2 .. Research Assistant (Telugu) .. 37640-115500
1 .. Language Pandit (Arabic) .. 35570-109910
1 .. Process Cameraman .. 32670-101970
1 .. Telugu Typist .. 27500-87480
1 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Supervisor .. 25220-80910
1 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Oriental Manuscripts Department

2 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Senior Mechanic .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Mender .. 22460-72810
1 .. Library Assistant .. 21200-65360
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary National Cadet Corps (N.C.C) Department

686 686 686 ..
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
6 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Training Officer (Naval) .. 48440-137220
1 .. Training Officer (AIR) .. 48440-137220
2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

55 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Aeromodelling Instructor-Cum-Store Keeper .. 37640-115500
5 .. Ship Modelling Mechanic-Cum-Store Keeper .. 37640-115500
4 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

118 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

11 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
80 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
76 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

197 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
29 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
49 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
44 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper-cum- Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Energy ,Secretariat

37 36 36 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
5 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
9 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Energy ,Secretariat

1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Duplicating Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Directorate of Electrical Safety

113 113 113 ..
1 .. Chief Electrical Inspector To Govt. .. 124380-179000
3 .. Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector To Govt. .. 101970-174790
3 .. Electrical Inspector .. 76730-162780

13 .. Deputy Electrical Inspector .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

18 .. Assistant Electrical Inspector .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
5 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

17 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
20 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

21 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Secondary Education Secretariat

76 75 75 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
3 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
4 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

13 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

24 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
3 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Secondary Education Secretariat

1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

13 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary School Education Department
205843 208004 208004 ..

1 .. Commissioner (School Infrastructure) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
4 .. Regional Joint Director .. 80910-166680
3 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Director (Mid Day Meal & Sanitation) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Director (SCERT) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
4 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

14 .. Principal, District Institute of Education and
Training

.. 70850-158880

15 .. District Educational Officer .. 70850-158880
9 .. Professor IASE / SCERT .. 70850-158880

163 .. Principal (Junior College) .. 65360-154980
3 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980

13 .. District Coordinator (Open Schools) .. 61960-151370
74 .. Deputy Educational Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Coordinator (PESC) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Academic Monitoring officer .. 61960-151370

91 .. Senior Lecturer (District Institute of
Education and Training)

.. 61960-151370

65 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370
1 .. Inspector of Physical Education .. 61960-151370

1956 .. Post Graduate Teacher .. 57100-147760
13 .. Assistant Commissioner for Government

Exams
.. 57100-147760

23 .. Lecturer in IASE / SCERT / CTE .. 57100-147760
1 .. A.V Librarian .. 57100-147760

234 .. Lecturer (District Institute Of Education And
Training)

.. 54060-140540

3 .. Assistant Academic Monitoring officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Producer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Special Educator .. 54060-140540

5675 .. Gazetted Head Master / Head Mistress
Grade-II

.. 54060-140540

1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
11 .. Deputy Inspector of Schools .. 54060-140540

699 .. Mandal Educational Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Administrative Officer (SCERT) .. 54060-140540
4 .. Engineering Assistant .. 48440-137220

1141 .. Trained Graduate Teacher .. 48440-137220
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary School Education Department

2 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Regional Inspector of Physical Education .. 48440-137220
1 .. Architectural Draughtsman .. 48440-137220
1 .. Lecturer In Art Education (District Institute Of

Education And Training)
.. 48440-137220

6 .. Staff Tutor .. 48440-137220
19 .. School Assistant (Biological Science)-Tamil .. 44570-127480

207 .. School Assistant (Social Science)-Urdu .. 44570-127480
6777 .. School Assistant (Physical Education) .. 44570-127480

6 .. School Assistant (Arabic) .. 44570-127480
32 .. School Assistant (Kannada) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Production Assistant .. 44570-127480

9107 .. School Assistant (Hindi) .. 44570-127480
1 .. School Assistant (Special Education)-Oriya .. 44570-127480

194 .. School Assistant (Physical Science)-Urdu .. 44570-127480
27 .. School Assistant (Tamil) .. 44570-127480
27 .. School Assistant (Physical Science)-

Kannada
.. 44570-127480

210 .. School Assistant (Sanskrit) .. 44570-127480
20 .. School Assistant (Social Science)-Tamil .. 44570-127480

370 .. School Assistant (Urdu) .. 44570-127480
20 .. Auditor .. 44570-127480

10023 .. School Assistant (Biological Science) .. 44570-127480
130 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

10740 .. School Assistant (Social Science) .. 44570-127480
11635 .. School Assistant (English) .. 44570-127480

13 .. Technical Assistant in the Cadre of
Superintendent in SCERT

.. 44570-127480

31 .. School Assistant (Social Science)-Oriya .. 44570-127480
30 .. School Assistant (Biological Science)-Oriya .. 44570-127480
27 .. School Assistant (Biological Science)-

Kannada
.. 44570-127480

3 .. School Assistant .. 44570-127480
5 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

35 .. School Assistant (Mathematics)-Oriya .. 44570-127480
857 .. School Assistant (Special Education) .. 44570-127480
31 .. School Assistant (Social Science)-Kannada .. 44570-127480

11111 .. School Assistant (Telugu) .. 44570-127480
34 .. School Assistant (Mathematics)-Kannada .. 44570-127480
24 .. School Assistant (Mathematics)-Tamil .. 44570-127480
29 .. School Assistant (Physical Science)-Oriya .. 44570-127480

195 .. School Assistant (Biological Science)-Urdu .. 44570-127480
241 .. School Assistant (Mathematics)-Urdu .. 44570-127480

6 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
9521 .. School Assistant (Physical Science) .. 44570-127480

47 .. School Assistant (Oriya) .. 44570-127480
21 .. School Assistant (Physical Science)-Tamil .. 44570-127480

9657 .. Model primary School Head Master/School
Assistant (MPS HM/SA)

.. 44570-127480

12637 .. School Assistant (Mathematics) .. 44570-127480
8 .. Officer Incharge (English Language

Teaching Centre)
.. 40970-124380

11 .. Statistical Assistant, District Institute of
Education and Training

.. 37640-115500

25 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Graphic Chief .. 37640-115500
1 .. Assistant Librarian .. 35570-109910
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary School Education Department

17 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
315 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
576 .. Laboratory Assistant .. 34580-107210

2 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
2 .. Photo Animation Graphic Artist .. 32670-101970

85419 .. Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu) .. 32670-101970
12 .. Vocational Training Instructor .. 32670-101970
29 .. Sewing Teacher .. 32670-101970

248 .. Secondary Grade Teacher (Oriya) .. 32670-101970
259 .. Art/Drawing Teacher .. 32670-101970
37 .. Assistant Programme Officer .. 32670-101970

107 .. Secondary Grade Teacher (Tamil) .. 32670-101970
1 .. Artist (State Council Of Educational

Research And Training)
.. 32670-101970

13 .. Librarian (SCERT) .. 32670-101970
139 .. Music Teacher .. 32670-101970
784 .. Language Pandit Grade-II .. 32670-101970
187 .. Secondary Grade Teacher (Kannada) .. 32670-101970
26 .. Weaving Instructor .. 32670-101970

3000 .. Secondary Grade Teacher (Urdu) .. 32670-101970
364 .. Physical Education Teacher .. 32670-101970
276 .. Vocational Instructor .. 32670-101970
428 .. Craft Teacher .. 32670-101970

2 .. Video Editor .. 31460-84970
1 .. Film Operator .. 28280-89720

18 .. Vocal Music Instructor .. 27500-87480
19 .. Tailoring Instructor .. 27500-87480
1 .. Pharmacist .. 27500-87480

19 .. Art Instructor .. 27500-87480
1 .. Programme Officer .. 27500-87480

17 .. Instrumental Instructor .. 27500-87480
18 .. Dance Instructor .. 27500-87480
1 .. Coordinator .. 27500-87480

14 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
115 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

2650 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lighting Assistant .. 23780-76730

23 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2955 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

2 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
286 .. Library Assistant .. 23120-74770

1 .. Book Bearer .. 20600-63660
2 .. Cook .. 20600-63660

28 .. Water Woman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
1 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

26 .. Attender-cum-Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
19 .. Sweeper-cum-Ayah .. 20000-61960
3 .. Khalasi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Wardrobe Assistant .. 20000-61960

371 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2936 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
732 .. Night Watchman-cum-Sweeper .. 20000-61960
20 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary School Education Department

1 .. Special Officer Project English Medium .. 20000-61960
35 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Psychologist Co-Ordinator Ied .. 20000-61960

844 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
138 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
10 .. Conducter .. 20000-61960
45 .. Waterman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Government Examinations  Department

178 178 178 ..
1 .. Director .. 87480-170580
3 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 70850-158880

10 .. Assistant Commissioner .. 57100-147760
28 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
51 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

49 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
6 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

20 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Adult Eduction Department

246 246 246 ..
1 .. Director .. 87480-170580
1 .. Joint Director of Adult Education .. 80910-166680

14 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
22 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
28 .. Assistant Project Officer .. 45830-130580
2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

14 .. Statistical Assistant .. 37640-115500
122 .. Supervisor .. 34580-107210

5 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

12 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
7 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Adult Eduction Department

14 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Public Libraries Department

105 103 103 ..
1 .. Director .. 80910-166680
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
4 .. Librarian Gazetted .. 57100-147760

11 .. District Central Librarian and Ex-officio
Secreatary

.. 57100-147760

6 .. Assistant Librarian Grade-I .. 45830-130580
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Auditor .. 44570-127480
1 .. Head Clerk .. 44570-127480

13 .. Assistant Librarian Grade-II .. 35570-109910
1 .. Senior Stenographer/Typist .. 34580-107210
4 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Book Keeper / Card Writer / Supervisor Gr-Ii .. 28280-89720
6 .. Card Writer .. 28280-89720
5 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
7 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Senior Binder/Book Binder .. 22460-72810

10 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper-cum-Mali .. 20000-61960
4 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
5 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Book Bearer .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Government Textbook Press

106 106 106 ..
1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Director (Technical) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Stores) .. 57100-147760

15 .. Manager .. 44570-127480
1 .. Commercial Accountant .. 44570-127480
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

15 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Government Textbook Press

6 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Dispatch Clerk .. 25220-80910
1 .. Cashier .. 23780-76730

13 .. Warehouseman .. 23780-76730
11 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
22 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
11 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Intermediate Education Department
12295 12153 12153 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
3 .. Regional Joint Director .. 80910-166680
2 .. Reader .. 70850-158880

13 .. District Vocational Education Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Professor .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

478 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

17 .. Junior Lecturer (Zoology) .. 57100-147760
16 .. Junior Lecturer (Civics) .. 57100-147760
32 .. Junior Lecturer (Economics) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Chief Auditor .. 57100-147760

13 .. Junior Lecturer (Accounting  And  Taxation .. 57100-147760
4 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760

63 .. Junior Lecturer in library Science .. 57100-147760
39 .. Junior Lecturer (Telugu) .. 57100-147760

137 .. Physical Director .. 57100-147760
13 .. Junior Lecturer (History) .. 57100-147760
9 .. Deputy District Vocational Education Officer .. 57100-147760

45 .. Junior Lecturer (English) .. 57100-147760
27 .. Lecturer (Vocational Courses) .. 57100-147760

303 .. Lecturer in Library Science .. 57100-147760
4 .. Junior Lecturer (Hindi) .. 57100-147760

12 .. Junior Lecturer (Elctrcl Nd Elctrncs
Technician)

.. 57100-147760

34 .. Junior Lecturer (Physics) .. 57100-147760
2 .. Junior Lecturer (Sanskrit) .. 57100-147760

10 .. Junior Lecturer (Urdu) .. 57100-147760
7 .. Junior Lecturer (Auto Mobile Engg

Technician)
.. 57100-147760

10 .. Junior Lecturer (Contruction Technology) .. 57100-147760
27 .. Junior Lecturer (Commerce) .. 57100-147760
28 .. Junior Lecturer (Mathematics) .. 57100-147760
15 .. Junior Lecturer Mphf(F) .. 57100-147760
14 .. Junior Lecturer in Physical Education .. 57100-147760
19 .. Junior Lecturer (Botany) .. 57100-147760

23



 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
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8 .. Junior Lecturer (Rural Engineering
Technician)

.. 57100-147760

9 .. Junior Lecturer (Medical Lab Techinician) .. 57100-147760
33 .. Junior Lecturer (Chemistry) .. 57100-147760
91 .. Lecturer .. 57100-147760
5 .. Junior Lecturer (Oas) .. 57100-147760

5209 .. Junior Lecturer .. 57100-147760
1265 .. Junior Lecturer (Vocational) .. 57100-147760

1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Auditor .. 44570-127480

38 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500

19 .. Computer Technician .. 37640-115500
487 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
5 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

11 .. Senior Instructor .. 32670-101970
3 .. Typewriting Instructor .. 29980-94500

331 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

341 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Technical Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typewriter Mechanic .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

907 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
22 .. Water Women .. 20000-61960
46 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

485 .. Lab Attender / Lab. Assistant (Vocational
Courses)

.. 20000-61960

53 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
19 .. Waterman Cum Gardener .. 20000-61960
93 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
84 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
44 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
6 .. Waterman .. 20000-61960

1110 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Department of Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) Welfare

6 8 8 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary of Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Food and Civil Supplies, Secretariat

10 9 9 ..
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Food and Civil Supplies Department
1536 1531 1531 ..

1 .. Commissioner of Civil Supplies .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director of Civil Supplies .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Member Secretary .. 133900-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director/Chief Information Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director/Manager (IT Infrastructure) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

15 .. District Supply Officer/Deputy Director .. 61960-151370
1 .. Personal Secretary .. 57100-147760

72 .. Assistant Supply Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Director .. 54060-140540
2 .. System Administrator/ Assistant Director .. 48440-137220
1 .. Database Administrator/Assistant Director .. 48440-137220
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480

12 .. Grain Purchasing Assistant .. 44570-127480
499 .. Deputy Tahsildar/ Superintendent .. 44570-127480

1 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
3 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

254 .. Senior Assistant /UDRI Sr Acct .. 34580-107210
9 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970

24 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910

111 .. Junior Assistant / Junior Enq Instr / Junior
Acctountant

.. 25220-80910

50 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watchman / Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

450 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Legal Metrology Department

326 326 326 ..
1 .. Controller .. Cadre Post
5 .. Joint Controller .. 70850-158880

10 .. Deputy Controller .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

25 .. Assistant Controller .. 48440-137220
1 .. Administrative Office .. 48440-137220
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

52 .. Inspector .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

15 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
20 .. Senior Technical Assistant .. 29980-94500
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
8 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

20 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
7 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

54 .. Technical Assistant .. 21200-65360
82 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
16 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission

270 214 214 ..
1 .. Not in Commission's Purview .. 133900-179000
1 .. Assistant Registrar .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Registrar Cum P.S. To Honorable

President
.. 70850-158880

1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Court Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Court Master .. 57100-147760

17 .. Sheristadar/ Head Assistant/ Head Clerk .. 44570-127480
5 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380

17 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. P.A to Registrar .. 25220-80910
8 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

17 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
31 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
34 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

56 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
17 .. Sweeper-cum- Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Finance, Secretariat

250 250 250 ..
2 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government (NC) .. 133900-179000
3 .. Additional Secretary to Government (NC) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Secretary to P R Commr (Nc) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director (IT) .. 112610-174790
4 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
1 .. Superintending Engineer/ Executive

Engineer
.. 101970-174790

1 .. Project Monitoring Officer .. 94500-170580
6 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Ia) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Financial Advisor .. 80910-166680
1 .. Assistant Project Monitoring Officer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Assistant Financial Advisor .. 70850-158880

15 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Joint Financial Advisor .. 61960-151370

44 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. P.S. to Secretary to Government .. 57100-147760
1 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (IA) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

75 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Section Assistant .. 28280-89720
3 .. Typist-cum-Assistant/ Junior Steno .. 28280-89720
1 .. Supervisory Driver .. 28280-89720
1 .. DTP Operator .. 28280-89720
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
3 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
4 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
4 .. Senior Stenographer .. 22460-72810
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
3 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

41 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Treasuries and Accounts Department
2779 2779 2779 ..
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Treasuries and Accounts Department

1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680

14 .. Deputy Director/Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
12 .. District Treasury Officer/Accounts

Officer/Assistant Director
.. 61960-151370

82 .. Assistant Treasury Officer/Assistant
Accounts Officer

.. 54060-140540

386 .. Junior Accounts Officer/Sub-Treasury Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

1161 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
9 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

553 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

186 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
5 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
7 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

356 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary State Audit Department
1424 1424 1424 ..

1 .. Director .. 112610-174790
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
5 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

17 .. Examiner of Accounts .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

17 .. Assistant Examinar of Accounts .. 61960-151370
30 .. Audit Officer .. 61960-151370

189 .. Assistant Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
683 .. Senior Auditor .. 34580-107210
230 .. Junior Auditor .. 25220-80910
54 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
23 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

168 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Life Insurance Department

319 319 319 ..
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
5 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Life Insurance Department

4 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
11 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
42 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

176 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Bradma Operator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
4 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

34 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Cashier .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Daftari .. 20600-63660
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

30 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Pay and Accounts officer

214 214 214 ..
1 .. Pay & Accounts Officer .. 101970-174790
2 .. Joint Pay and Accounts Officer .. 80910-166680
5 .. Deputy Pay and Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

16 .. Assistant Pay and Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
36 .. Junior Pay and Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

108 .. Auditor .. 34580-107210
28 .. Assistant Auditor .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

14 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Works Accounts Directorate

641 639 639 ..
1 .. Director of Works & Accounts .. 101970-174790
5 .. Joint Director of Works & Accounts .. 80910-166680

11 .. Pay & Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
11 .. Assistant Pay and Accounts Officer/

Manager Accounts
.. 61960-151370

90 .. Junior Pay and Accounts Officer (WA) .. 44570-127480
289 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. PPMO .. 25220-80910

13 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
116 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Works Accounts Directorate

1 .. Record Keeper .. 25220-80910
21 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
74 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watchman-cum-Sweeper .. 20000-61960
4 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh State Directorate of Revenue Intelligence

40 40 40 ..
1 .. Commissioner/ Special Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
8 .. Intelligence Offier .. 61960-151370
8 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
1 .. Stenographer/Personal Assistant .. 44570-127480
2 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
8 .. Senior Intelligence Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary General Administration, Secretariat

661 633 633 ..
1 .. Additional Secretary to C.M .. Cadre Post
2 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
4 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post

11 .. Officer on Special Duty (Joint
Commissioner)

.. Cadre Post

2 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Chief Electoral Officer .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Chief Electoral Officer .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner of Inquiries .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Officer & Ex-Officio Secretary of

Government
.. Cadre Post

3 .. Special Representative .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
3 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
7 .. Joint Secretary to Government (Non Cadre) .. 112610-174790
3 .. Deputy Secretary to Government (Non-

Cadre)
.. 87480-170580
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary General Administration, Secretariat

1 .. Chief Executive Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Special Officer To C.M .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Registrar .. 70850-158880

20 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Coordinator .. 65360-154980
1 .. Deputy Chief Executive Officer .. 65360-154980

12 .. Section Officer (S.C) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.S. to Chief Secretary .. 57100-147760
1 .. Executive Assistant .. 57100-147760

25 .. P.S. to Minister .. 57100-147760
27 .. Additional  P.S to Minister .. 57100-147760
2 .. Officer on Special Duty to C.M .. 57100-147760
5 .. Additional P.S./P.A. To Advisors .. 57100-147760

13 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to
Government

.. 57100-147760

48 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760

13 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
1 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
1 .. Gazetted Librarian .. 54060-140540
2 .. Public Relation Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Statistical Officer (MA & UD Dept.) .. 48440-137220
3 .. Tahsildar In Grievance Cell .. 45830-130580
3 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480

28 .. Assistant Section Officer (S.C) .. 44570-127480
14 .. Personal Assistant .. 44570-127480
6 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

90 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
25 .. P.A to Minister/C.M .. 40970-124380
1 .. Computer Operator .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

12 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
3 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720

23 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
4 .. Constable .. 27500-87480

11 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
8 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910

20 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
7 .. Lift Operator .. 23120-74770

13 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
7 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

17 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
69 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
32 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Information and Public Relations Department
1181 1181 1181 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
4 .. Regional Joint Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Special Officer .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief Information Engineer .. 87480-170580
2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
3 .. Regional Information Engineer .. 76730-162780

10 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
15 .. Deputy Executive Information Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Information Officer .. 57100-147760

20 .. Assistant Executive Information Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Editor .. 57100-147760
1 .. Script Writer (Gazetted) .. 57100-147760

16 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Project Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Public Relation Officer .. 54060-140540

14 .. District Public Relations Officer / Asst. Po .. 54060-140540
83 .. Assistant Information Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Adrama Franking Machine Operator .. 45830-130580

42 .. Divisional Public Relations Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Art Demonstrator .. 45830-130580
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

15 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Translator Grade-I .. 44570-127480
2 .. Translator Grade-II .. 40970-124380

31 .. Assistant Public Relations Officer .. 38720-118390
2 .. Assistant Translator .. 37640-115500
1 .. Stage Organiser .. 37640-115500
1 .. Draughtsman .. 37640-115500

126 .. Publicity Assistant .. 35570-109910
14 .. Audio Visual Supervisor .. 35570-109910
1 .. Assistant Superintendent .. 35570-109910
5 .. Librarian Grade Ii .. 35570-109910
1 .. Script Writer (Non-Gazetted) .. 35570-109910

56 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Assistant, Apic, New Delhi .. 34580-107210
1 .. Reader .. 32670-101970
2 .. Receptionist .. 32670-101970
2 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Assistant Video Cameraman .. 32670-101970
1 .. Film Librarian .. 32670-101970
1 .. Artist .. 32670-101970

29 .. Information Technician .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. Telax Operator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Store Keeper .. 27500-87480
1 .. Assistant Photographer .. 27500-87480

10 .. Assistant Store Keeper (Cl) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Mechanic .. 27500-87480
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Information and Public Relations Department

82 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
33 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
5 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Proof Reader .. 25220-80910

71 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
36 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Dark Room Attender .. 21200-65360
1 .. Light Assistant .. 20600-63660

84 .. Technical Subordinate .. 20600-63660
11 .. Office Subordinate Cum Cleaner .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Packer .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

29 .. Attender-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960
26 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

243 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission

211 201 201 ..
1 .. Secretary .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
2 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
4 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580

20 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
55 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480

55 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
55 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribunal for Disciplinary Proceedings

18 15 15 ..
1 .. Secretary .. 54060-140540
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Examiner .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribunal for Disciplinary Proceedings

1 .. Copyist .. 25220-80910
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Anti-Corruption Bureau

717 715 715 ..
3 .. Joint Director (Ex.Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. IGP / Director, ACB .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director General .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Legal Advisor .. 112610-174790
2 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
4 .. Joint Director (Non Cadre) .. 87480-170580
9 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director (Engineering) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Accounts) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Administrative Officer (SB) .. 65360-154980
4 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Deputy Director (Revenue) .. 61960-151370

27 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
5 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760

20 .. Legal Advisor Cum Spl. Public Prosecutor .. 57100-147760
81 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Director (Administration) .. 54060-140540
7 .. Manager (SB) .. 48440-137220
2 .. Draughtsman Grade I/ Technical Officer .. 48440-137220

21 .. Secret Branch Assistant .. 44570-127480
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

48 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
2 .. Computer Programmer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii/ Asst.Technical

Officer
.. 37640-115500

13 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
17 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

88 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
1 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Radio Mechanic .. 28280-89720

13 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 27500-87480
16 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. File Organizer .. 25220-80910

51 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
213 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910

1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
4 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
5 .. Civil Driver .. 23780-76730
7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

29 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Protocol Directorate

131 131 131 ..
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional Director of Protocol .. 94500-170580
2 .. Deputy Director of Protocol .. 70850-158880
1 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director of Protocol .. 57100-147760
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Protocol Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Care Taker .. 32670-101970
1 .. Head English Cook .. 32670-101970
1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
6 .. Junior Hindu Cook .. 25220-80910
4 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Assistant English Cook .. 25220-80910
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Steward Grade Ii .. 25220-80910
1 .. Assistant Moghalai Cook .. 25220-80910
8 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

51 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Butler .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
3 .. Mate .. 20600-63660
7 .. Table Servant .. 20600-63660
7 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
3 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
5 .. Farrash .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Governor and Governor Secretariat

137 136 136 ..
1 .. Special Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary

to Governor
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Deputy Secretary to Governor .. 87480-170580
1 .. Joint Secretary to Governor .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Women Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Governor and Governor Secretariat

2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Accounts Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A. to Governor .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Governor .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Comptroller .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary to Governor .. 57100-147760
2 .. A.D.C. To Governor .. 49870-100770
1 .. Liaison Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Accountant Gr.I .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Analyst .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Cashier .. 44570-127480
1 .. Manager (Household) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Computer Programmer .. 40970-124380
6 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Line Inspector .. 35570-109910
3 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. House Keeper .. 32670-101970
1 .. Head Cook .. 32670-101970
1 .. Steward .. 32670-101970
1 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
1 .. Garrage Supervisor .. 28280-89720
1 .. Cook .. 28280-89720
1 .. Wireman .. 27500-87480
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Head Butler .. 25220-80910
1 .. Furniture Clerk .. 25220-80910
3 .. Bearer .. 23780-76730
8 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Butler .. 23780-76730
1 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator/ Duplicating Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Laundry Superintendent .. 22460-72810
1 .. Plumber .. 21200-65360
1 .. Head Mali .. 21200-65360
1 .. Carpenter .. 21200-65360
1 .. Mason Maistry .. 21200-65360
1 .. Assistant Wireman .. 21200-65360
1 .. Painter & Polisher .. 20600-63660
1 .. Despatch Clerk .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Tailor .. 20600-63660
1 .. Store Keeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
4 .. Dhoby .. 20000-61960

10 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Governor and Governor Secretariat

1 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
7 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

15 .. Household Attendant .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

10 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Lok-Ayukta and Upa Lok-Ayukta

99 97 97 ..
1 .. Director (Investigation) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Registrar .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director (Legal) .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Director (Legal) .. 87480-170580
1 .. Secretary to Lokayukta .. 87480-170580
1 .. Deputy Registrar .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Registrar (Judicial) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Registrar (Investigation) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Registrar (Accounts) .. 70850-158880
5 .. Deputy Director (Investigation) .. 61960-151370
4 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A. to Lokayukta .. 57100-147760
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A to Registrar .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A to Upa-Lokayukta .. 57100-147760
2 .. Investigating Officer .. 54060-140540
3 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Librarian .. 35570-109910
3 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
4 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

10 .. Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
6 .. Police Constable and Orderly .. 23120-74770
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

14 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Vigilance and Enforcement Directorate General

502 502 502 ..
1 .. Director General & Ex-Officio Prl. Secy To

Govt.,
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
11 .. Regional Vigilance and Enforcement Officer .. 87480-170580
1 .. Special Grade Deputy Collector .. 80910-166680
1 .. Additional Director (Engineering) .. 76730-162780
5 .. Assistant Registrar .. 70850-158880

12 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Assistant Director (D.E.E) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Deputy Commissioner (CT) .. 65360-154980
8 .. Agricultural Officer .. 61960-151370
3 .. Section Officer (S.C) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Commercial Tax Officer .. 61960-151370

13 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Conservator of Forest .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.S. to D.G .. 57100-147760

12 .. Mandal Revenue Officer .. 57100-147760
30 .. Deputy Commercial Tax Officer .. 57100-147760
38 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 57100-147760

13 .. Forest Range Officer .. 54060-140540
36 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
12 .. Assistant Geologist .. 54060-140540
4 .. Mandal Parishad Development Officer .. 54060-140540
4 .. Assistant Accounts Officer (Lf) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Deputy Mandal Revenue Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Sub Registrar .. 45830-130580

23 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
12 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Assistant Section Officer (S.C) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

39 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
15 .. Driver Head Constable / Police Constable .. 32670-101970
43 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
11 .. Junior Steno-cum-Typist-Clerk .. 28280-89720
7 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

103 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

23 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, New Delhi

122 124 124 ..
1 .. Additional Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Resident Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Advisor to Government of Andhra Pradesh .. Cadre Post
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, New Delhi

1 .. Resident Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Commissioner .. 94500-170580
2 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 70850-158880
1 .. Pay & Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Special Officer Legal Cell .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.S. to Rc .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Commissioner .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Protocol Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Liaison Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Office Manager (Legal Cell) .. 45830-130580
1 .. Office Superintendent ( Legal Cell) .. 44570-127480
2 .. Assistant Reception Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Pay and Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Assistant Liaison Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Accountant (Legal Cell) .. 37640-115500
2 .. Senior Auditor .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
7 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Steward .. 32670-101970
5 .. Receptionist .. 32670-101970
2 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. Store Assistant .. 25220-80910
7 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
1 .. Sanitary Fitter .. 25220-80910
7 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
1 .. Lift Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Head Butler .. 22460-72810
1 .. Daroga .. 21200-65360
2 .. Butler .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
8 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
7 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

15 .. Farrash/ Room Boy .. 20000-61960
1 .. Head Mali .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
1 .. Room Boy(Cm Cottage) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Vigilance Commission

47 47 47 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Chief Legal Advisor .. 112610-174790
1 .. Senior System Officer .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief Technical Officer .. 76730-162780
3 .. Assistant Secretary To V.C .. 70850-158880
1 .. Technical Officer .. 65360-154980
6 .. Section Officer (S.C) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant System Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Chief Legal Advisor .. 57100-147760
1 .. Information Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. P.S. to V.C .. 45830-130580

11 .. Assistant Section Officer (S.C) .. 44570-127480
3 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh State Administrative Tribunal

121 121 121 ..
1 .. Registrar .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Registrar .. 87480-170580
4 .. Assistant Registrar (Including Secretary to

Chairman-cum-Assistant Registrar)
.. 70850-158880

15 .. Section Officer, Scrutiny Officer & Court
Officer

.. 57100-147760

1 .. Section Officer (Computers) .. 57100-147760
11 .. Court Master .. 57100-147760
1 .. Librarian .. 44570-127480
6 .. Senior Assistant .. 40970-124380
2 .. Computer Programmer .. 35570-109910
1 .. Care Taker .. 29980-94500
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

16 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
10 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
6 .. Driver/Auto Driver .. 23780-76730
9 .. Record Assistant/ Roneo Operator/ Book

Bearer
.. 23120-74770

2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
34 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Translations Directorate

36 36 36 ..
1 .. Director of Translations .. 80910-166680
3 .. Deputy Director of Translations .. 57100-147760
1 .. Senior Translator (Hindi) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Translator (Urdu) .. 44570-127480
9 .. Senior Translator (Telugu) .. 44570-127480
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Translator (Urdu) .. 37640-115500
6 .. Junior Translator (Telugu) .. 37640-115500
2 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Information Commission

18 18 18 ..
7 .. State Information Commissioner (Sic) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Information Commissioner (Cic) .. 94500-170580
2 .. Secretary .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
4 .. Senior Accountant /Senior Auditor .. 37640-115500

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Special Investigation Team

158 158 158 ..
2 .. Superintendent of Police (Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 65360-154980
6 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370

15 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
13 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
5 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
2 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Head Constable (IT Team) .. 34580-107210

15 .. Head Constable (Driver) .. 34580-107210
15 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
2 .. Police Constable (IT Team) .. 27500-87480
9 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

52 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910

41



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Special Investigation Team

15 .. Police Constable (Driver) .. 25220-80910

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Department of Swarna Gramam and Swarna Wardu

7 7 7 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government (Non-

Cadre)
.. 87480-170580

1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Director, Swarna Gramam and Swarna Wardu

20 20 20 ..
1 .. Additional Commissioner (Rural) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Commissioner (Digital Services) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Commissioner (Finance &

Accounts)
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Additional Commissioner (Urban) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Commissioner (Admin, Hr,

Training & Cb)
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Deputy Commissioner / Joint Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner / Director .. 124380-179000
2 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director .. 76730-162780
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
3 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
1 .. Assistant Manager .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Health, Medical and Family Welfare, Secretariat

82 81 81 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
2 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
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5 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
5 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

14 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380

24 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
3 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

11 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
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24950 23584 23584 ..

1 .. Secretary .. Not in purview
1 .. Member Secretary .. Not in purview
1 .. Chief Security Officer .. Cadre Post
5 .. Additional Director Medical Education .. 133900-179000
5 .. Additional Director (Admin) .. 133900-179000

12 .. Principal (Additional Dme) .. 124380-179000
2 .. Director of Medical Education .. 112610-174790
1 .. Welder .. 94500-170580
1 .. Proffessor (Histopathology & Cytogenetic) .. 94500-170580

13 .. Proffessor (Medical Oncology) .. 94500-170580
9 .. Professor(ORTHOPAEDICS) .. 94500-170580

11 .. Proffessor (Nephrology) .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Medical ) .. 94500-170580

10 .. Professor(OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY) .. 94500-170580
9 .. Proffessor (Radiation Oncology) .. 94500-170580
8 .. Proffessor (Neurology) .. 94500-170580
4 .. Superintendent (Civil Surgeon/ Professor) .. 94500-170580

20 .. Civil Surgeon (Resident Medical Officer) .. 94500-170580
4 .. Professor(ANAESTHESIOLOGY) .. 94500-170580

14 .. Proffessor (Surgical Oncology) .. 94500-170580
2 .. Civil Surgeon / Supdt .. 94500-170580
9 .. Professor(OPHTHALMOLOGY) .. 94500-170580
5 .. Professor(PSYCHIATRY) .. 94500-170580
5 .. Proffessor (Anaesthesia) .. 94500-170580
9 .. Proffessor (Urology) .. 94500-170580

159 .. Proffessor .. 94500-170580
4 .. Professor  (CT Surgery) .. 94500-170580

165 .. Civil Surgeon / Professor .. 94500-170580
9 .. Professor(RADIO-DIAGNOSIS) .. 94500-170580
3 .. Professor (Nuclear Medicine) .. 94500-170580

10 .. Proffessor (Paediatrics) .. 94500-170580
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7 .. Proffessor (Neuro Surgery) .. 94500-170580
1 .. Proffessor (Plastic Surgery) .. 94500-170580
5 .. Professor(DERMATOLOGY/DVL) .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Admin) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Professor (Child Psychiatry) .. 76730-162780
2 .. Proffessor (Cardiology) .. 76730-162780

512 .. Professor (Clinical)/ Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon (Dental) .. 76730-162780
9 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon (Rmo) .. 76730-162780
2 .. Chief Dietician .. 76730-162780
1 .. Director (In The Cadre Of Professor) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Associate Professor (Child Psychiatry) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Civil Engineer .. 76730-162780

12 .. Chief Biochemist .. 76730-162780
26 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
2 .. Assistant Professor (Child Psychiatry) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Nursing) .. 70850-158880
5 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880

54 .. Assistant Professor General Medicine .. 65360-154980
13 .. Assistant Professor (Dental) .. 65360-154980
34 .. Assistant Professor (Pharmacology) .. 65360-154980
14 .. Assistant Professor (Neuro Surgery) .. 65360-154980
6 .. Assistant Professor (Respiratory Mdicine) .. 65360-154980
8 .. Assistant Professor Dvl .. 65360-154980

14 .. Assistant Professor (Neurology) .. 65360-154980
15 .. Assistant Professor (Radiation Oncology) .. 65360-154980
53 .. Assistant Professor Community Medicine .. 65360-154980

383 .. Assistant Professor / Tutor  (Includes Dental) .. 65360-154980
8 .. Assistant Professor (Emergency Medicine) .. 65360-154980

32 .. Assistant Professor Obg .. 65360-154980
5 .. Assistant

Professor(OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)
.. 65360-154980

19 .. Assistant Professor (Forensic Medicine) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Professor (Anaesthesia / Critical

Care)
.. 65360-154980

3 .. Assistant Professor (Histopathology &
Cytogenetic)

.. 65360-154980

46 .. Assistant Professor Orthopedics .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Professor (Transfusion Medicine) .. 65360-154980

31 .. Assistant Professor Ophthalmology .. 65360-154980
3 .. Assistant Professor (Nuclear Medicine) .. 65360-154980

18 .. Assistant Professor Medical Oncology .. 65360-154980
53 .. Assistant Professor General Surgery .. 65360-154980
78 .. Assistant Professor Anaesthesia .. 65360-154980
2 .. Assistant Professor (Gastroenterology) .. 65360-154980
8 .. Assistant Professor (Ent) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Principal & Professor College Of Nursing .. 65360-154980

32 .. Assistant Professor Pathology .. 65360-154980
15 .. Assistant Professor (Radio Diagnosis) .. 65360-154980
20 .. Assistant Professor (Nephrology) .. 65360-154980
18 .. Assistant Professor Surgical Oncology .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Professor (Oral Medicine And

Radiology)
.. 65360-154980

8 .. Assistant Professor (CT Surgery) .. 65360-154980
18 .. Assistant Professor (Urology) .. 65360-154980
37 .. Assistant Professor (Microbiology) .. 65360-154980
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16 .. Assistant Professor (Psychiatry) .. 65360-154980
22 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
36 .. Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) .. 65360-154980
7 .. Assistant Professor (Cardiology) .. 65360-154980

26 .. Assistant Professor (Radiotherapy) .. 65360-154980
8 .. Assistant Professor(ANAESTHESIOLOGY) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Professor (Oral And Minifacial

Surgery)
.. 65360-154980

32 .. Assistant Professor Bio Chemistry .. 65360-154980
4 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Director (Nursing) .. 65360-154980

36 .. Assistant Professor Physiology .. 65360-154980
29 .. Assistant Professor Anatomy .. 65360-154980
13 .. Lecturer In Health Education & Family

Welfare
.. 61960-151370

10 .. Administrator .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor(ANATOMY) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Epidemiologist Cum Lecturer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Associate Professor (Histopathology &

Cytogenetic)
.. 61960-151370

14 .. Associate Professor(GENERAL SURGERY) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Lecturer In Radiological Physicist .. 61960-151370
1 .. Lecturer In Nuclear Medicine Technologist .. 61960-151370
2 .. Associate Professor (Anaesthesia / Critical

Care)
.. 61960-151370

4 .. Associate Professor (Anaesthesia) .. 61960-151370
26 .. Librarian .. 61960-151370
3 .. Associate Professor (CT Surgery) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Lecturer in Paediatrics .. 61960-151370
2 .. Deputy Nursing Superintendent .. 61960-151370

210 .. Tutors .. 61960-151370
9 .. Associate

Professor(OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)
.. 61960-151370

107 .. Tutor In Medical College .. 61960-151370
2 .. Associate Professor (Nuclear Medicine) .. 61960-151370

11 .. Associate Professor (Nephrology) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Women Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

36 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
9 .. Associate Professor (Neuro Surgery) .. 61960-151370
9 .. Associate Professor(DENTISTRY) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor (Pediatrics) .. 61960-151370

15 .. Associate Professor Medical Oncology .. 61960-151370
24 .. Nursing Superintendent Grade I .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor(ORTHOPAEDICS) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Assistant Civil Surgeon (Rmo) .. 61960-151370

14 .. Associate Professor Surgical Oncology .. 61960-151370
13 .. Assistant Lecturer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director (Planning) .. 61960-151370

12 .. Associate Professor (Urology) .. 61960-151370
8 .. Associate Professor (Neurology) .. 61960-151370
9 .. Associate Professor(OPHTHALMOLOGY) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Professor (PT Surgery) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Associate Professor (Cardiologi) .. 61960-151370

1026 .. Associate Professor .. 61960-151370
1 .. Associate Professor (Gynaecological

Oncology)
.. 61960-151370

10 .. Associate Professor (OBG) .. 61960-151370
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8 .. Physicial Director (Gazetted) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor(PHYSIOLOGY) .. 61960-151370
8 .. C-Arm Technician .. 61960-151370
6 .. Principal Nursing Tutor .. 61960-151370
3 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
6 .. Anaesthetist  Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Associate Professor (Psychiatry) .. 61960-151370

386 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor(BIO CHEMISTRY) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Gazetted Assistant / Lay

Secretary & Treasurer Grade-I)
.. 61960-151370

14 .. Associate Professor(GENERAL MEDICINE) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Assistant Nursing Superintendent .. 61960-151370
5 .. Associate Professor(MICROBIOLOGY) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
3 .. Health Officer .. 61960-151370

11 .. Associate Professor (Radiation Oncology) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Lady Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Associate Professor (Radio Diagnosis) .. 61960-151370

12 .. Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) .. 57100-147760
12 .. Assistant Director (Engineering) .. 57100-147760

400 .. Assistant Professor, College Of Nursing .. 57100-147760
8 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
2 .. Vice Principal .. 57100-147760

31 .. Assistant Director (Administration) .. 57100-147760
1144 .. Assistant Professor .. 57100-147760

12 .. Assistant Executive Engineer (Electrical) .. 57100-147760
7 .. Nursing Tutor Grade I .. 54060-140540
7 .. Statistician/ Lecturer .. 54060-140540
8 .. Perfusionist .. 54060-140540

31 .. Bio-Chemist .. 54060-140540
75 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
7 .. Non Medical Assistant (Gazetted) .. 54060-140540
4 .. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon .. 54060-140540

65 .. Nursing Superintendent Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
1 .. Public Relation Officer .. 54060-140540

19 .. Assistant Librarian .. 54060-140540
11 .. Child Psychologist .. 54060-140540
28 .. Dietician .. 54060-140540
7 .. Occupational Therapist .. 54060-140540

50 .. Lecturer .. 54060-140540
15 .. Bio Medical Engineer .. 54060-140540
5 .. Lecturer In Statistics & Demography .. 54060-140540
9 .. Medico Social Worker Grade I .. 48440-137220
1 .. Senior Analyst .. 48440-137220
3 .. Physical Director .. 48440-137220

10 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
70 .. Lecturer in Social Science .. 48440-137220
67 .. Lecturer, College of Nursing .. 48440-137220
8 .. Physicist .. 48440-137220

10 .. System Administrator .. 48440-137220
20 .. Computer Programmer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Lecturer in Bio-Physics .. 48440-137220

21 .. Chief Pharmacy Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Pharmachemist .. 48440-137220

46



   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Medical Education Department

1 .. Physicist/Nuclear Physicist .. 48440-137220
2 .. Junior Engineer (Mechanical) .. 48440-137220

128 .. Nursing Tutor Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
11 .. Radiation Safety Officer .. 45830-130580

866 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
5 .. Manager .. 45830-130580

17 .. Superintendent Of Teaching Hospitals .. 45830-130580
15 .. Superintendent (Addl Dme) .. 45830-130580
1 .. Principal, Multipurpose Health Worker (F)

School
.. 45830-130580

5 .. Bio-Statistician .. 44570-127480
34 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
34 .. Health Educator .. 44570-127480
60 .. Public Health Nurse .. 44570-127480
10 .. Junior Analyst .. 44570-127480
14 .. Junior Accountant/Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
48 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
10 .. Non Medical Assistant (Non- Gazetted) .. 44570-127480
5 .. Sister Tutor .. 44570-127480
2 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Blood Bank Officer / Bio-Statistician .. 44570-127480

13 .. Medical Record Officer .. 44570-127480
5 .. Chief Radiographer .. 44570-127480
5 .. Superintendent Manager & Accountant .. 44570-127480
1 .. Chief Chemist .. 40970-124380

26 .. Speech Therapist .. 40970-124380
9 .. Physicial Director (Non Gazetted) .. 40970-124380

39 .. Lab Technician Grade I /Lab. Assistant (In
Medical Colleges)

.. 38720-118390

8 .. Multipurpose Health Extension Officer .. 38720-118390
5666 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390

1 .. Health Supervisor (M/F) .. 38720-118390
42 .. Medico Social Worker Grade Ii .. 38720-118390
12 .. Cathalab Technician .. 37640-115500
5 .. Mechanic/Mechanic Supervisor .. 37640-115500
6 .. MRI Technician .. 37640-115500

24 .. Casuality Medical Officer .. 37640-115500
10 .. Optometrist/ Refractionist .. 37640-115500
2 .. Senior Instructor .. 37640-115500

54 .. Cardiology Technician .. 37640-115500
1 .. Non Medical Supervisor (Lep.) .. 37640-115500

31 .. Refractionist .. 37640-115500
362 .. Pharmacy Officer .. 37640-115500
53 .. Senior Pharmacy Officer .. 37640-115500

134 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910
1 .. Chief Physiotherapist .. 35570-109910

31 .. Dental Technician .. 35570-109910
4 .. MRN Technician/Therapist .. 35570-109910
9 .. Demonstrator .. 35570-109910

10 .. Audio Visual Technician .. 35570-109910
10 .. Health Visitor .. 35570-109910
20 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor .. 35570-109910
13 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Female) .. 35570-109910
56 .. Physiotherapist .. 35570-109910
8 .. Sanitary Inspector .. 34580-107210
1 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Male) .. 34580-107210
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32 .. Medical Record Technician .. 34580-107210
20 .. Health Inspector .. 34580-107210
29 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Male &

Female)
.. 34580-107210

10 .. Non Medical Demonstrator .. 34580-107210
10 .. Physical Education Trainer .. 34580-107210
17 .. Senior Stenographer/Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
23 .. Psychiatric Social Worker .. 34580-107210

356 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Artificial Kidney Operator .. 34580-107210
1 .. Research Assistant(Cardiology)With Md/Phd .. 34580-107210

17 .. Audiometry Technician .. 32670-101970
1 .. ENMG Technician .. 32670-101970
1 .. Senior Cardiology Technician ( Kgh

Visakhapatnam)
.. 32670-101970

26 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Female) .. 32670-101970
12 .. Dental Hygienist .. 32670-101970
1 .. Artist Cum Photographer .. 32670-101970
4 .. Photo Artist .. 32670-101970
1 .. Artist .. 32670-101970
7 .. Medical Demonstrator .. 32670-101970

351 .. Senior Residants .. 32670-101970
1 .. Photographer / Artist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
2 .. Artist-Cum-Draughtsman Gr.Ii .. 32670-101970

37 .. Data Entry Operator/Computer Operator .. 32670-101970
10 .. Prosthetic Technician/ Orthotic Technician .. 32670-101970
5 .. Receptionist Cum Clerk .. 32670-101970
9 .. Electrician Grade I .. 32670-101970

308 .. Lab Technician .. 32670-101970
4 .. Ophthalmic Technician .. 32670-101970

18 .. Dialysis Technician .. 32670-101970
1 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970

413 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
773 .. General Duty Attendant .. 32670-101970

9 .. E.E.G. Technician .. 29980-94500
24 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
3 .. Dental Mechanic .. 29980-94500

51 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720
23 .. Radiotherapy Technician .. 28280-89720
92 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Computer Assistant .. 28280-89720
3 .. Digital Imaging Technician .. 28280-89720
5 .. Projectionist-cum-Mechanic .. 27500-87480
2 .. Fitter-cum-Plumber .. 27500-87480
1 .. Gas Mechanic .. 27500-87480

27 .. Radiographic Technician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Electrician Engineer .. 27500-87480

50 .. Electrician Grade Iii .. 27500-87480
1 .. Moulder-1 .. 27500-87480

33 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Security Officer .. 27500-87480

11 .. Family Welfare Worker (Male) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Vaccinator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Mortuary Clerk .. 27500-87480
3 .. Social Worker .. 27500-87480
1 .. Assistant Electric Helper (Ggh Vijayawada) .. 27500-87480

11 .. Network Administrator .. 27500-87480
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65 .. Operation Theatre Technician .. 27500-87480
3 .. Medico Social Worker .. 27500-87480

46 .. Plumber .. 27500-87480
2 .. Mortuary Mechanic .. 27500-87480

18 .. Ct Technician .. 27500-87480
40 .. Store Attendant .. 27500-87480
32 .. Maternity Assistant .. 27500-87480
6 .. Engineer Attendent .. 27500-87480
3 .. Wireman .. 27500-87480

123 .. Anaesthesia Technician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Junior Instructor (Education) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Warden (Fw) .. 27500-87480

356 .. Emergency Medical Technician .. 27500-87480
3 .. Stem Laundry Mechenic / Bioler Operator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Prosthetics .. 27500-87480
1 .. Shoe Maker .. 27500-87480

344 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Receptionist .. 25220-80910

506 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
45 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Care Taker (Ld Cadre) .. 25220-80910

48 .. Lower Division Steno / Typist .. 25220-80910
140 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

4 .. Artist-Cum-Draughtsman Gr.I .. 25220-80910
60 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist-cum-Deo .. 25220-80910
13 .. Medical Record Clerk .. 25220-80910
23 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Rehablitation Asistant .. 25220-80910

24 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. House Keeper Grade I .. 25220-80910
5 .. Clerk-cum-Telephone Operator (Govt.

Hospital For Mental Care, Visakhapatnam)
.. 25220-80910

3 .. Supervisor .. 25220-80910
10 .. Ambulance and Car Driver .. 23780-76730
4 .. Mould Technician Senior .. 23780-76730
1 .. Line Inspector (Rmc Kakinada) .. 23780-76730
2 .. Modeller .. 23780-76730

35 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
35 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
3 .. Mechanic Grade-Ii .. 23780-76730
4 .. House Keeper Grade Ii .. 23780-76730

19 .. Tailor .. 23120-74770
17 .. Techincian .. 23120-74770
1 .. Wevaing Master / Mistress .. 23120-74770

10 .. Radiological Physist / Lecturer .. 23120-74770
7 .. Sergeant .. 23120-74770

168 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
13 .. Lift Attendant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Vocational Counselor .. 23120-74770
1 .. Corpentary Boy .. 23120-74770

11 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 23120-74770
14 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
2 .. Electrician-cum-Mechanic Grade-Ii .. 23120-74770
8 .. Dark Room Attendant / X- Ray Attendant .. 22460-72810
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1 .. Assistant Carpentor .. 22460-72810
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

11 .. House Keeper .. 22460-72810
42 .. Operation Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810

100 .. Theatre Attendant / Assistant .. 22460-72810
2 .. Mould Technician Junior .. 21200-65360

37 .. Bio Medical Technician .. 21200-65360
5 .. Dresser .. 21200-65360
1 .. Pipeline Fitter .. 21200-65360
1 .. Photo Artist Grade Iii .. 21200-65360
1 .. Eye Bank Technician .. 21200-65360
3 .. Artist Gr.Ii .. 21200-65360

27 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
2 .. Painter .. 20600-63660

39 .. Library Assistant / Attendant .. 20600-63660
1 .. Head Cook .. 20600-63660
1 .. Sports Maker (Smc Vijayawada) .. 20600-63660
1 .. Nursing Quarters Cook .. 20600-63660
2 .. Cook-cum-Bearer .. 20600-63660
1 .. Assistant Cook .. 20600-63660

18 .. Electrician .. 20600-63660
1 .. Kitchen Boy .. 20000-61960
8 .. Packer .. 20000-61960

39 .. Waterman / Waterwomen .. 20000-61960
8 .. Ward Ayah / Ayah / Ward Boy / Ward

Attendant
.. 20000-61960

1 .. Head Dhobi / Head Cook .. 20000-61960
81 .. E.C.G. Technician .. 20000-61960
19 .. Barber .. 20000-61960

458 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
640 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

1 .. Nursing Quarters Aya .. 20000-61960
1031 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960

4 .. Welfare Worker .. 20000-61960
2 .. Servant Boy / Domestic Servant .. 20000-61960
6 .. Pumpman .. 20000-61960

11 .. Animal Attender / Animal Keeper/ Animal
Caretaker

.. 20000-61960

15 .. Female Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. ALFC Attendant .. 20000-61960
9 .. Table Servant / Women Servant .. 20000-61960
8 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
4 .. Cook Maty .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ambulance Cleaner .. 20000-61960
3 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

401 .. Thoty ( Male / Female) .. 20000-61960
84 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
30 .. Gaurds .. 20000-61960
44 .. Second Class Attendant .. 20000-61960
87 .. Attendant / Mortury Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Drainge Cooly / Drainge  Cleaner .. 20000-61960

14 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
4 .. Mechanic (General) .. 20000-61960

53 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
31 .. Electrical Helper .. 20000-61960
51 .. Stretcher Bearer / Stretcher  Boy .. 20000-61960
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1 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dusting Women .. 20000-61960
8 .. Dhobhi/Washerman/Women .. 20000-61960

11 .. Cleaner / Attendant .. 20000-61960
2 .. Bore Well Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Fireman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Bus Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
7 .. Mess Maty .. 20000-61960
1 .. Nursing Quarters Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Clorination Mazdoor / Anti Malaria Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

14 .. Gate Boy / Gate Man / Gate Porter .. 20000-61960
9 .. Ambulance Attendant .. 20000-61960

146 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
6 .. Bearer .. 20000-61960

18 .. Ghurkha /Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Night Watchwomen .. 20000-61960
1 .. Waterman / Gate Keeper .. 20000-61960

16 .. Table Boy .. 20000-61960
16 .. X-Ray Attendant .. 20000-61960
15 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
3 .. Kalasi .. 20000-61960
2 .. Curator Of Museum .. 20000-61960
7 .. Gardener / Gateman / Porter / Games Boy .. 20000-61960
2 .. Pump Perfusionist .. 20000-61960
2 .. First Class Attendant .. 20000-61960

28 .. Sanitary Assistant .. 20000-61960
2 .. Dissection Hall Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Griding Women .. 20000-61960

17 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
4 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
5 .. Table Women .. 20000-61960
1 .. Van Attendant .. 20000-61960
2 .. F.P. Attendant .. 20000-61960
5 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

14 .. Clinical Psychologist .. 20000-61960
2 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
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5 .. Additional Director .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director of Health .. 133900-179000
1 .. Additional Director (Leprosy) .. 133900-179000

26 .. Additional District Medical and Health Officer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional District Medical and Health Officer

(Aids & Leprosy)
.. 101970-174790

9 .. District TB Control Officer .. 101970-174790
25 .. Civil Surgeon (Specialist) .. 94500-170580
26 .. Civil Surgeon .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Administration) .. 80910-166680
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4 .. Joint Director (Civil Surgeon) .. 80910-166680
23 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
11 .. Deputy District Medical and Health Officer .. 76730-162780
14 .. District Immunisation Officer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Project Officer District Training Team .. 76730-162780

13 .. District Medical and Health Officer .. 76730-162780
13 .. District Malaria Officer .. 70850-158880

776 .. Community Health Officer .. 70850-158880
5 .. Deputy Director (Vs) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Central Malaria Laboratory)

(Entomology)
.. 70850-158880

5 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Assistant Director (Entomology) .. 65360-154980
7 .. District Nucleus Medical Officer Dlo .. 65360-154980
5 .. Assistant Transport Officer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Director (Formerly Chief

Entomologist)
.. 65360-154980

11 .. Public Health Nursing Officer .. 61960-151370
4 .. Woman Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
4 .. Health Education Officer (Fw) (Including

Health Education Officer Ipp-Vi)
.. 61960-151370

1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
3880 .. Medical Officer/Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

9 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
23 .. District Public Health Nursing Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Health Officer .. 61960-151370

19 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
2 .. Municipal Health Officer .. 61960-151370

14 .. District Extension & Mass Media Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370

25 .. Deputy District Extension Media Officer .. 54060-140540
21 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
11 .. Health Education Officer .. 54060-140540
20 .. Para Medical Officer (Leprosy) .. 54060-140540
3 .. Public Health Supervisor .. 54060-140540
3 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

12 .. Health Education Officer (Aids & Leprosy) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Junior Engineer (Health Equipment Repair

Unit)
.. 48440-137220

11 .. Senior Entomologist .. 48440-137220
5 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Mechanical Supervisor .. 48440-137220

16 .. Public Health Nurse Instructor .. 48440-137220
27 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
7 .. Medico Social Worker Grade I .. 48440-137220

19 .. Physiotherapist (Leprosy) .. 48440-137220
2 .. Physiotherapist .. 48440-137220

13 .. Chief Pharmacy Officer .. 48440-137220
12 .. Service Engineer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Biologist .. 48440-137220
1 .. Electrical Supervisor .. 48440-137220

20 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
8 .. District Health Educator .. 45830-130580

43 .. Deputy Para Medical Officer (Formerly Non-
Medical Supervisor (Leprosy)

.. 45830-130580

3 .. Sister Tutor .. 45830-130580
52



   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Public Health and Family Welfare Department

184 .. Deputy Para Medical Officer .. 45830-130580
16 .. Deputy Health Education Officer (Formerly

Health Educator (Leprosy)
.. 45830-130580

2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
141 .. Deputy Health Education Officer(General) .. 44570-127480
76 .. Entomological Assistant / Asst. Malaria

Officer
.. 44570-127480

60 .. Para Medical Ophthalmic Officer .. 44570-127480
7 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480

273 .. Public Health Nurse (Fw) .. 44570-127480
123 .. Para Medical Ophthalmic Officer (Formerly

Known As Opthalmic Assistant)
.. 44570-127480

26 .. Assistant Malaria Officer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

84 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
144 .. PHN/Health Educator .. 44570-127480
34 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
72 .. Health Educator .. 44570-127480

358 .. Public Health Nurse .. 44570-127480
2 .. Assistant Medical Officer (Health) .. 40970-124380
2 .. Foreman .. 40970-124380
4 .. CHO/MPHEO .. 38720-118390

628 .. Assistant Para Medical Officer .. 38720-118390
56 .. Lab Technician Grade I .. 38720-118390

1911 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390
947 .. Multipurpose Health Extension Officer .. 38720-118390

1 .. Statistician .. 37640-115500
1 .. Paramedical Assistant .. 37640-115500

42 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
1761 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Male) .. 35570-109910

37 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor .. 35570-109910
1737 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Female) .. 35570-109910

41 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910
936 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant .. 34580-107210
991 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

6 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
47 .. Opthalmic Technician .. 34580-107210
3 .. Health Inspector .. 34580-107210

11 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
3688 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Male) .. 32670-101970

39 .. Chargeman .. 32670-101970
199 .. Lab Technician (Malaria) .. 32670-101970

6751 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Female) .. 32670-101970
13 .. Refrigerator Mechanic .. 32670-101970

1098 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1169 .. Pharmacy Officer .. 32670-101970

29 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
19 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720
8 .. Skilled Artisan .. 28280-89720
2 .. Sample Taker .. 27500-87480

38 .. Family Welfare Worker .. 27500-87480
25 .. Maternity Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Photographer .. 27500-87480
4 .. Projectionist-cum-Mechanic .. 27500-87480
6 .. Mechanic .. 27500-87480
4 .. Artist Cum Photographer .. 27500-87480
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395 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
33 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910

279 .. L.D. Computer .. 25220-80910
88 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
85 .. Junior Assistant / Senior Assistant /

L.D.Computer
.. 25220-80910

3 .. Treatment Organizer .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

13 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
8 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

30 .. Artisan .. 25220-80910
6 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

387 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
143 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

7 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
24 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Field Assistant .. 23120-74770

14 .. Field Assistant (Malaria) .. 23120-74770
22 .. Operation Theater Assistant .. 22460-72810
6 .. Cashier .. 22460-72810

10 .. Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810
15 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
5 .. Helper Cum Cook .. 20600-63660

21 .. Superior Field Worker .. 20600-63660
8 .. Female Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Stretcher Bearer .. 20000-61960
9 .. Chowkidar-cum-Mali .. 20000-61960
7 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
5 .. Night Guard .. 20000-61960

32 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
20 .. X-Ray Attendant .. 20000-61960
4 .. Ward Boy .. 20000-61960

262 .. Male Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
263 .. Female Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
48 .. Waterman-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Gardener/ Mali .. 20000-61960

98 .. Sanitary Attender Cum Watchmen .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

12 .. Insect Collector (Fileria) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dresser .. 20000-61960

51 .. Male/Female Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
3 .. Cook-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960

92 .. Watchman / Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
47 .. Un Skilled Artisan .. 20000-61960
2 .. Animal Attendant .. 20000-61960

40 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
2 .. Helper (Leprosy) .. 20000-61960
4 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

238 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Kalasi .. 20000-61960
7 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960

283 .. Field Worker .. 20000-61960
1218 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

83 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960
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1750 1749 1749 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director (FW) .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional District Medical and Health Officer

(CS)
.. 94500-170580

2 .. Epidemologist (CS) .. 94500-170580
3 .. Joint Director .. 94500-170580
7 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist .. 94500-170580
7 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780

11 .. Project Officer (Dy.CS) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Mem) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
5 .. Principal of Training Centre .. 65360-154980
3 .. Assistant Epidemologist .. 61960-151370

77 .. Medical Officer (Was) .. 61960-151370
6 .. Health Education Instructor .. 61960-151370
9 .. Health Education Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
3 .. Management Instructor .. 61960-151370
4 .. Health Officer .. 61960-151370
6 .. Communication Officer .. 61960-151370
4 .. Medical Officer (Civil Assistant Surgeon) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Medical Lecturer Cum Demonstrator .. 61960-151370

67 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
2 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
9 .. Deputy District Medical and Health Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Cold Chain Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540

18 .. Health Education and Extension Officer .. 54060-140540
8 .. Physiotherapist (Leprosy) .. 48440-137220

11 .. Community Health Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Social Science Instructor .. 48440-137220
8 .. Public Health Nurse Instructor .. 48440-137220
7 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
8 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
9 .. Sister Tutor .. 45830-130580
6 .. Principal, Multipurpose Health Worker (F)

School
.. 45830-130580

13 .. Health Educator .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

59 .. Public Health Nurse .. 44570-127480
7 .. Ophthalmic Assistant / Inst Tech .. 44570-127480
2 .. Opthalmic Officer .. 44570-127480
4 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
4 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
4 .. Midwifery Tutor .. 44570-127480
9 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Para Medical Ophthalmic Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Entomological Assistant .. 44570-127480
3 .. Senior Training Officer (Sanitation) .. 40970-124380

12 .. Assistant Para Medical Officer .. 38720-118390
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117 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390
53 .. Multipurpose Health Extension Officer (Male

& Female)
.. 38720-118390

11 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
5 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910

37 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Male) .. 35570-109910
61 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Female) .. 35570-109910
6 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Store Keeper cum Clerk .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Sanitary Inspector .. 34580-107210

73 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Health Visitor .. 34580-107210
2 .. House Keeper .. 32670-101970

33 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Mechanic .. 32670-101970

194 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Female) .. 32670-101970
111 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Male) .. 32670-101970

1 .. Compounder .. 32670-101970
4 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
6 .. Artist Cum Photographer .. 29980-94500
4 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
5 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. Maternity Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Plate Printer & Etcher .. 27500-87480

34 .. Family Welfare Worker .. 27500-87480
6 .. Projectionist .. 27500-87480
4 .. Warden .. 27500-87480

40 .. Lab Technician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Senior Machine Minder (Offset) .. 27500-87480

44 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
8 .. Lower Division Computer .. 25220-80910
4 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Artist-Cum-Draughtsman .. 25220-80910
1 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

66 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Compositor .. 23120-74770
9 .. Operation Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810
2 .. Auxiliary Hand .. 21200-65360
2 .. Dresser .. 21200-65360

34 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960
37 .. Male Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
5 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

10 .. Night Guard / Watchmen .. 20000-61960
5 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960

67 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Ward Boy .. 20000-61960

14 .. Chowkidar-cum-Mali .. 20000-61960
36 .. Female Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
65 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
10 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
31 .. Cook .. 20000-61960
3 .. Field Worker .. 20000-61960
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16 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
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552 550 550 ..
1 .. Additional Director .. 124380-179000
4 .. Civil Surgeon (Bacteriologist) .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Food Controller .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Food Controller .. 70850-158880
4 .. Senior Scientific Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Lwpr) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

14 .. Assistant Food Controller .. 61960-151370
16 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Divisional Engineer .. 57100-147760
7 .. Assistant Director (Production) .. 57100-147760
2 .. Lay Secretary and Treasurer Grade Ii .. 54060-140540

13 .. Gazetted Food Inspector .. 54060-140540
13 .. Junior Scientific Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Gazetted Assistant .. 54060-140540

12 .. Senior Analyst .. 54060-140540
1 .. Junior Engineer .. 48440-137220

16 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
53 .. Junior Analyst .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480

54 .. Food Safety Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Librarian .. 40970-124380
2 .. Multipurpose Health Extension Officer .. 38720-118390
7 .. Lab Technician Grade I .. 38720-118390
2 .. Pharmacist Grade I .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Technical Assistant .. 35570-109910

21 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Mechanic Grade-I .. 32670-101970
2 .. Technical Assistant .. 32670-101970
3 .. Refrigeration Mechanic .. 32670-101970
1 .. Electrical Mechanic .. 32670-101970

49 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Boiler Mechanic .. 29980-94500
4 .. Senior Boiler Attendant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Junior Mechanic .. 27500-87480

18 .. Sample Taker .. 27500-87480
1 .. Vaccinator .. 27500-87480
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

13 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
12 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
6 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

44 .. Laboratory Attendant .. 25220-80910
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3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
1 .. Assistant Sergeant .. 21200-65360
2 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

12 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Telephone Attendant .. 20000-61960
7 .. Watchman / Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

60 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sealer .. 20000-61960

32 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
1 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960

10 .. Animal Attender / Animal Keeper/ Animal
Caretaker

.. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Ayurveda, Yoga, Unani, Siddha and Homeopathy (AYUSH) Department
2660 2663 2663 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre post
3 .. Principal (Homeo) .. 101970-174790
2 .. Principal (Unani) .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional Director (Ayur) .. 101970-174790
4 .. Professor (P.G) (Ayur.) .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional Director (Homeo) .. 101970-174790
1 .. Principal (Ayurveda) .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional Director (Unani) .. 101970-174790

13 .. Professor (Unani) (U.G) .. 80910-166680
2 .. Chief Medical Officer (Homoeo) .. 80910-166680
4 .. Regional Deputy Director .. 80910-166680
2 .. Inspector, Board of Indian Medicine .. 80910-166680

39 .. Professor (Homoeo) (U.G) .. 80910-166680
6 .. Superintendent .. 80910-166680

14 .. Professor (Ayur.) (U.G) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Medical Officer (Ayurveda) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880

20 .. Assistant Professor (Lecturer) (Ayurveda) .. 65360-154980
16 .. Associate Professor (UG) .. 65360-154980
14 .. Assistant Professor (Unani) .. 65360-154980
14 .. Senior Medical Officer (Homoeo) .. 65360-154980
18 .. Senior Medical Officer (Ayur.) .. 65360-154980
7 .. Senior Medical Officer (Unani) .. 65360-154980

45 .. Assistant Professor (Homoeo) .. 65360-154980
239 .. Medical Officer (Ayurveda) .. 57100-147760
62 .. Medical Officer (Unani) .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.G.Scholor (In Service -Unani) .. 57100-147760

154 .. Medical Officer (Homoeo) .. 57100-147760
140 .. Medical Officer .. 57100-147760

4 .. P.G.Scholor (Inservice -Ayurveda) .. 57100-147760
2 .. P.G.Scholor (In Service -Homoeo) .. 57100-147760
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1 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

45 .. Lecturer (Homoeo) .. 54060-140540
19 .. Lecturer (Unani) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Drug Inspector (Unani) .. 48440-137220
1 .. Drug Inspector (Ayurveda) .. 48440-137220
1 .. Drug Inspector (Homoeo) .. 48440-137220
2 .. Head Nurse / Senior Sister .. 45830-130580
4 .. Lay Secretary and Treasurer Grade Ii .. 44570-127480

15 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Store Keeper Unani (Grant-In-Aid) .. 37640-115500
3 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910
4 .. Librarian .. 35570-109910
1 .. Upper Division Accountant .. 34580-107210

39 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970

14 .. Lab Technician .. 32670-101970
32 .. Staff Nurse .. 32670-101970
86 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
3 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720

196 .. Compounder (Homoeo) .. 28280-89720
81 .. Compounder (Unani) .. 28280-89720

243 .. Compounder (Ayurveda) .. 28280-89720
52 .. Maternity Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. Warden .. 27500-87480
6 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

14 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

33 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Jarrah / Dresser .. 23780-76730
4 .. Register Writer .. 23780-76730

11 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Store Keeper .. 23780-76730
3 .. House Keeper .. 23780-76730
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

16 .. Daya .. 21200-65360
2 .. Masagist .. 21200-65360
4 .. Lab Boy /Lab Attendant .. 21200-65360

17 .. Cook / Assistant Cook .. 20600-63660
9 .. Maitee .. 20000-61960
2 .. Museum Curator .. 20000-61960

126 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. X-Ray Attender .. 20000-61960
4 .. Ward Boy .. 20000-61960
5 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

160 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
5 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960

23 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
3 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

280 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960
41 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
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5 .. Herb Collector .. 20000-61960
4 .. Dispensary Servant .. 20000-61960

179 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
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275 273 273 ..
1 .. Director General .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
2 .. Joint Director (Enforcement) .. 80910-166680
4 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
2 .. Senior Scientific Officer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Assistant Director (Non Technical) .. 57100-147760

12 .. Assistant Director (Technical) .. 57100-147760
5 .. Junior Scientific Officer .. 54060-140540

59 .. Drug Inspector .. 48440-137220
1 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
1 .. P.A to Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

18 .. Junior Analyst .. 44570-127480
11 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

26 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
19 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
30 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lab Technician .. 25220-80910
8 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
4 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
3 .. Lab Attendant .. 22460-72810
5 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Animal Keeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

40 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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13368 13370 13370 ..

1 .. Director of Secondary Health .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Commissioner .. 124380-179000
1 .. Vigilance Officer .. 124380-179000
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1 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 101970-174790
1 .. Secretary .. 101970-174790

11 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist .. 94500-170580
63 .. Civil Surgeon RMO .. 94500-170580
2 .. Specialist Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Internal Audit Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Assistant Commissioner .. 80910-166680

121 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon General .. 76730-162780
55 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Paediatrics .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Chest Disease .. 76730-162780

47 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon General Medicine .. 76730-162780
4 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Micro Biology .. 76730-162780
9 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Pathalogy .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Orthopaedics .. 76730-162780
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
9 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Radiology .. 76730-162780
6 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Ophthalmology .. 76730-162780

61 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Gyneacologist .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Dermatology .. 76730-162780

51 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon General Surgery .. 76730-162780
11 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Anaesthesia .. 76730-162780
5 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon ENT .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon Forensic Medicine .. 76730-162780
1 .. Joint Secretary .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Finance Officer .. 70850-158880
4 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Architech .. 65360-154980

528 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon General .. 61960-151370
62 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist General Surgery .. 61960-151370
1 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Chest Disease .. 61960-151370

53 .. Hospital Administrator .. 61960-151370
234 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Anaesthesia .. 61960-151370

3 .. Nursing Superintendent Grade I .. 61960-151370
9 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Orthopaedics .. 61960-151370

17 .. Civil Surgeon Dental .. 61960-151370
7 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Psychiatry .. 61960-151370
1 .. Deputy Secretary .. 61960-151370
4 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Psychiatry .. 61960-151370
2 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Pathalogy .. 61960-151370

198 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Paediatrics .. 61960-151370
1 .. Junior Engineer EMTC .. 61960-151370

305 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Gyneacologist .. 61960-151370
54 .. Counsellor/MSW Grade-II .. 61960-151370
60 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Pathalogy .. 61960-151370

107 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Orthopaedics .. 61960-151370
9 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Ophthalmology .. 61960-151370

100 .. Deputy Dental Surgeon .. 61960-151370
107 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon ENT .. 61960-151370

7 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Dermatology .. 61960-151370
2 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Radiology .. 61960-151370
8 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Micro Biology .. 61960-151370

125 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
5 .. Data processing Officer .. 61960-151370

13 .. District Coordinator of Hospital Services .. 61960-151370
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64 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Paediatrics .. 61960-151370
53 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Dermatology .. 61960-151370
10 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370
55 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Radiology .. 61960-151370
6 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist ENT .. 61960-151370

67 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Gyneacologist .. 61960-151370
7 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Forensic Medicine .. 61960-151370

56 .. Audiometrician .. 61960-151370
64 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist Anaesthesia .. 61960-151370
66 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist General Medicine .. 61960-151370

188 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon General Surgery .. 61960-151370
107 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon Ophthalmology .. 61960-151370
35 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

189 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon General Medicine .. 61960-151370
1 .. System Analyst .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 54060-140540

57 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
21 .. Assistant Finance Officer .. 54060-140540
61 .. Nursing Superintendent Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
1 .. Research Officer .. 54060-140540
9 .. Dietician .. 54060-140540

65 .. Bio Medical Engineer .. 54060-140540
72 .. Chief Pharmacy Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Computer Programmer .. 48440-137220
9 .. Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) .. 48440-137220

450 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
5 .. Section Officer .. 44570-127480

65 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
47 .. Para Medical Ophthalmic Officer (Formerly

Known As Opthalmic Assistant)
.. 44570-127480

4 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Junior Analyst .. 44570-127480

10 .. Bio-Statistician .. 44570-127480
4 .. Foreman .. 40970-124380
5 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii (Civil) .. 40970-124380

3013 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390
1 .. Refractionist .. 37640-115500

236 .. Senior Pharmacy Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Statistician .. 37640-115500
6 .. Dental Technician .. 35570-109910

247 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910
56 .. Physiotherapist .. 35570-109910

215 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Health Inspector .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

10 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
58 .. Electrician .. 32670-101970

375 .. Pharmacy Officer .. 32670-101970
571 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 32670-101970

6 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Female) .. 32670-101970
198 .. ANM / Maternity Assistant .. 29980-94500
195 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720
57 .. Plumber .. 27500-87480
47 .. Medical Record Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

62



 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Directorate of Secondary Health

8 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

63 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
68 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
87 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
2 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
7 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

14 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Tailor .. 22460-72810

454 .. Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dresser .. 21200-65360
6 .. Bio Medical Technician .. 21200-65360
6 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
1 .. X-Ray Attendant .. 20000-61960
3 .. Tech.Instrumental Supervisor .. 20000-61960
2 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960

284 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
563 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Computer Assistant .. 20000-61960

1 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ambulance Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Tracer .. 20000-61960

20 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
9 .. Waterman-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960

245 .. Post Mortem Assistant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ward Boy .. 20000-61960
2 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
1 .. Pumpman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Gardener/ Mali .. 20000-61960

1837 .. General Duty Attendant/MNO/FNO .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dark Room Attendant .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Home, Secretariat

98 97 97 ..
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
4 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880

18 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

2 .. Section Officer (S.C) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Assistant Section Officer (S.C) .. 44570-127480

32 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
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1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
2 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

12 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Director General and Inspector General of Police
52284 52285 52285 ..

1 .. Director General Of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police (Welfare

& Sports)
.. Cadre Post

5 .. Additional Director General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Road

Safety
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Inspector General of Police (Provisioning &
Logistics)

.. Cadre Post

4 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police of Police

Admin
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Inspector General of Police (Organization) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chairman (SLPRB) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Inspector General of Police (Law & Order) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Assistant Inspector General Of Police, Law

& Order
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Director General of Police (Coordination) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director General Of Police Organization .. 205400-224400
1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
9 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. 101970-174790
1 .. Additional Director, Police

Communications(DIG NC)
.. 87480-170580

28 .. Superintendent of Police .. 87480-170580
1 .. Superintendent of Police (Coordination,

Human Rights & Legal)
.. 87480-170580

1 .. Commandant .. 87480-170580
2 .. Superintendent of Police (Communications) .. 87480-170580

42 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
15 .. Additional Superintendent of Police (Armed

Reserve)
.. 80910-166680

5 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Additional Superintendent of Police

(Technical)
.. 80910-166680

1 .. Chief Public Relation Officer .. 70850-158880
4 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
3 .. Chief Administrative Officer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Private Secretary to D.G.P .. 65360-154980

188 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
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25 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 61960-151370
17 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police (Non

Cadre)
.. 61960-151370

32 .. Chief Law Instructor .. 61960-151370
2 .. Unit Medical Officer .. 61960-151370

15 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

30 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police (Armed
Reserve)

.. 61960-151370

25 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Associate System Analyst .. 57100-147760
4 .. System Analyst .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Public Prosecutor .. 57100-147760
3 .. Vice Principal .. 54060-140540

95 .. Reserve Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
786 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540

1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
24 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
24 .. Inspector of Police (Communication) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Manager (Intelligence Department) .. 48440-137220

23 .. Scientific Officer .. 48440-137220
254 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580

6 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 45830-130580
10 .. Librarian .. 45830-130580

111 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
6 .. Manager .. 45830-130580
2 .. Programmer .. 45830-130580

15 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Police Transport
Organisation)

.. 45830-130580

74 .. Scientific Assistant .. 45830-130580
9 .. Chief Drill Instructor .. 44570-127480
4 .. Intelligence Department Assistant .. 44570-127480

2041 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

73 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Communication) .. 44570-127480
40 .. Assistant Law Instructor .. 44570-127480
1 .. Computer Programmer .. 40970-124380

17 .. Senior Accountant .. 37640-115500
3 .. Senior Stenographer .. 37640-115500
5 .. Assistant Superintendent of Police .. 35570-109910

2861 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
3 .. Associate Programmer .. 35570-109910
1 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police

(Band)
.. 35570-109910

789 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
1 .. Head Constable (ARMOURER) .. 34580-107210

41 .. Head Constable (Mechanic) .. 34580-107210
230 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

2 .. Lab Assistant .. 34580-107210
2510 .. Head Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 34580-107210
132 .. Head Constable (Driver) .. 34580-107210

7008 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210
238 .. Head Constable (Communication) .. 34580-107210

7 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970
5 .. Pharmacist .. 32670-101970
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3 .. Technical Assistant .. 32670-101970
10 .. Junior Accountant .. 28280-89720
4 .. Junior Stenographer .. 28280-89720

196 .. Typist .. 28280-89720
27 .. Police Constable (Mechanic) .. 27500-87480
13 .. Lab Technician .. 27500-87480
61 .. Police Constable (Sar Cpl)(Communications) .. 27500-87480

8383 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 27500-87480
357 .. Police Constable (Communication) .. 27500-87480

23852 .. Police Constable .. 27500-87480
7 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

549 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Engine Driver .. 25220-80910

224 .. Police Constable (Driver) .. 25220-80910
8 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910

10 .. Data Entry Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

33 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
9 .. Cook .. 22460-72810

14 .. Cobbler .. 21200-65360
1 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 21200-65360
2 .. Kalasi .. 20000-61960

173 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
83 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dog Boy .. 20000-61960
2 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

79 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
2 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960

54 .. Last Grade Service .. 20000-61960
3 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

51 .. Follower .. 20000-61960
15 .. Water Boy .. 20000-61960
24 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
83 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
8 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Director General and Inspector General of Prisons
2649 2648 2648 ..

1 .. Director General Of Prisons & Correctional
Service

.. Cadre Post

1 .. Inspector General of Prisons .. Cadre Post
3 .. Deputy Inspector General Of Prisons .. Cadre Post
1 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist .. 94500-170580
3 .. Pathologist .. 94500-170580
5 .. Superintendent of Jails .. 76730-162780

12 .. Additional Superintendent of Jails .. 76730-162780
1 .. Principal .. 76730-162780
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3 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
1 .. Legal Advisor .. 65360-154980

15 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Deputy Superintendent of Jails Women .. 57100-147760

25 .. Deputy Superintendent of Jails .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Industries) .. 57100-147760
8 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Agriculture Officer / Assistant Agriculture

Officer
.. 54060-140540

2 .. Jailor Women .. 48440-137220
59 .. Jailor / Welfare Officer Men .. 48440-137220
1 .. Agriculture Extension Officer (Sa) .. 45830-130580
2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Assistant Law Instructor .. 44570-127480

22 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Chief Law Instructor .. 44570-127480
8 .. Deputy Jailor (Women) .. 40970-124380

142 .. Deputy Jailor .. 40970-124380
1 .. Assistant Chief Drill Instructor .. 40970-124380
7 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390

44 .. Chief Head Warder .. 35570-109910
3 .. Chief Head Warder (Women) .. 35570-109910
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
5 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210

61 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
11 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
2 .. Assistant Drill Instructor .. 32670-101970
7 .. Teacher .. 32670-101970

336 .. Head Warder / Assistant Armourer .. 32670-101970
19 .. Head Warder Women .. 32670-101970
6 .. Electrician-cum-Mechanic .. 27500-87480
8 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Lab Technician .. 27500-87480
1 .. Fitter-cum-Tractor Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. Tractor Driver .. 27500-87480
4 .. Wireman/ Wireman-cum-Mechanic .. 27500-87480
1 .. Senior Composer .. 27500-87480

136 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

34 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910

70 .. Warder Women .. 25220-80910
1391 .. Warder / Bugler .. 25220-80910

18 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Instructor Grade Iii .. 23780-76730
1 .. Shroff/Cashier .. 23780-76730

17 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
13 .. Instructor Grade Ii .. 23780-76730
18 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Machine Minder .. 22460-72810
1 .. Cook .. 22460-72810
2 .. Engine Driver / Oil Engine Driver .. 22460-72810

17 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960
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7 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
9 .. Peon Warder .. 20000-61960
2 .. Female Attendant .. 20000-61960

15 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
5 .. Watchman / Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Bandy Man .. 20000-61960
5 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Water Carrier .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

27 .. Scavenger/Thoti .. 20000-61960
2 .. Motor Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A
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611 611 611 ..
1 .. Commissioner of Printing .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy general Manager (Works) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Director .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Chief Printer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Labour Welfare Officer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Store Keeper .. 44570-127480
3 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

20 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. U.D Cashier .. 34580-107210

16 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
13 .. Junior Manager (Dy.Foreman) .. 32670-101970
1 .. Assistant Store Keeper .. 32670-101970
1 .. Typewriter Mechanic .. 32670-101970
2 .. Senior Reader .. 32670-101970
2 .. Head Computer .. 32670-101970

19 .. Machine Minder .. 29980-94500
1 .. Booking Clerk .. 29980-94500
1 .. Lino Opearator .. 29980-94500
1 .. Type Storekeeper .. 29980-94500
2 .. Junior Store Keeper .. 29980-94500
2 .. Senior Machine Minder (Double Colour) .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Electrician .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Despatching Clerk .. 28280-89720
8 .. Typist .. 28280-89720
3 .. Assistant Machine Man (Lp) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Driver .. 27500-87480
3 .. Junior Reader .. 27500-87480

20 .. Senior Machine Minder .. 27500-87480
2 .. Senior Mechanic (Senior Turner/Turner/

Offset Mechanic)
.. 27500-87480

1 .. Junior Mechanic .. 27500-87480
22 .. Senior Compositor .. 27500-87480
2 .. Senior Machine Minder (Single Colour) .. 27500-87480
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3 .. Despatching Clerk .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Typewriter Mechanic .. 25220-80910

15 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
36 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
14 .. Warehouseman .. 23780-76730
4 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
7 .. Compositor .. 23120-74770
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Motor Attendant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Copy Holder .. 23120-74770
1 .. Kalasi / Attendant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Metal Caster .. 22460-72810

171 .. Binder/Cutter Grade.I&II)/ Binder-cum-ruler .. 22460-72810
32 .. Counter Cum Packer .. 22460-72810
2 .. Assistant Machine Minder (Double Colour) .. 22460-72180
3 .. Despatcher/Assistant Gazette Distributor .. 22460-72810
2 .. Time Keeper .. 22460-72810
1 .. Checker (Stationery Wing) .. 22460-72180

55 .. Assistant Machine Minder .. 21200-65360
1 .. Carpenter .. 21200-65360
3 .. Machine Attendant .. 21200-65360

40 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
13 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
2 .. Mali/Malan .. 20000-61960
6 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Lorry Cleaner .. 20000-61960
3 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

23 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A
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3624 3623 3623 ..

1 .. Director General .. Cadre Post
1 .. Director (Civil Defence Training Institute) .. 101970-174790
3 .. Additional Director of Fire Services .. 94500-170580
1 .. Public Prosecutor .. 76730-162780
4 .. Regional Fire Officer .. 76730-162780

16 .. District Fire Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540

48 .. Assistant District Fire Officer .. 48440-137220
8 .. Junior Administrative Officer .. 45830-130580

21 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
159 .. Station Fire Officer .. 40970-124380
23 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

647 .. Leading Fireman .. 32670-101970
641 .. Driver Operator .. 32670-101970

2 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
38 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

1991 .. Fireman .. 25220-80910
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2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Sainik Welfare Department

124 124 124 ..
1 .. Director .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

13 .. Zilla Sainik Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Placement Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220

11 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
16 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
15 .. Welfare Organiser .. 25220-80910
14 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

19 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

16 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
13 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A
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185 185 185 ..
1 .. Deputy Director (Law) / District Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Assistant Director (Law) / Senior Civil Judge .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Director (Forensic Medicine/ Civil

Surgeon)
.. 94500-170580

2 .. Superintendent of Police (Non Cadre) / Dy.
Directors(Civil/Armed Reserve)

.. 87480-170580

7 .. Additional Superintendent of Police (Civil /
Armed Reserve  /AP Special Police)

.. 80910-166680

2 .. Faculty Member (Forensic Science) / DSP
FPB

.. 76730-162780

1 .. Public Prosecutor .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Forensic Science) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Medical Officer/Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Faculty Member (Forensic Medicine) / Civil

Asst. Surgeon / Assistant Professor
.. 61960-151370

1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
9 .. Deputy Superintendents of Police (Civil /

Armed Reserve / AP Special Police)
.. 61960-151370

1 .. Faculty Member (Law) /Assistant Public
Prosecutor

.. 57100-147760

1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
70



 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Police Academy

1 .. Inspector of Police (Police Transport
Organisation)

.. 54060-140540

8 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580
1 .. Librarian .. 45830-130580
1 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Communication) .. 45830-130580
2 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Police Transport

Organisation)
.. 45830-130580

11 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police (AP Special
Police)

.. 45830-130580

2 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
2 .. Programmer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer /Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Assistant Public Prosecutor .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 37640-115500
1 .. Assistant Sub-Inspector of Police

(Communications)
.. 37640-115500

2 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police
(Armed Reserve)

.. 35570-109910

2 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police
(AP Special Police)

.. 35570-109910

6 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210

14 .. Head Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 34580-107210
7 .. Head Constable (AP Special Police) .. 34580-107210
3 .. Head Constable (Police Transport

Organisation)
.. 34580-107210

2 .. Head Constable (Communication) .. 34580-107210
1 .. Layout Artist .. 32670-101970
1 .. Photographer .. 32670-101970
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 28280-89720
3 .. Typist .. 28280-89720
9 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
4 .. Police Constable (Police Transport

Organisation)
.. 27500-87480

1 .. Plumber .. 27500-87480
1 .. Lab Technician .. 27500-87480
9 .. Police Constable (AP Special Police) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Visualizer / Copyrighter .. 25220-80910
4 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Data Entry Operator .. 23780-76730
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Binder .. 23120-74770
2 .. Head Cook .. 22460-72810
2 .. Cook .. 22460-72810
1 .. Assistant Cook .. 20600-63660
3 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

16 .. Helpers .. 20000-61960
1 .. Water Boy/Water Man .. 20000-61960
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
6 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Pump Operator .. 20000-61960
1 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
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2476 2476 2476 ..

1 .. Director General Of Police .. Cadre Post
2 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director General of Police .. Cadre Post
7 .. Superintendent of Police (Cadre) .. Cadre Post
3 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post

10 .. Superintendent of Police (NC) .. 87480-170580
20 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Administrative Officer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Legal Advisor (Intelligence) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Cheif Analytical Officer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Senior Analytical Officer .. 61960-151370

64 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon .. 57100-147760

16 .. Analytical Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540

143 .. Inspector .. 54060-140540
16 .. Senior Reporter .. 54060-140540
1 .. Prohibition and Excise Sub-Inspector .. 48440-137220

29 .. Deputy Analytical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Social Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Deputy Range Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Mandal Educational Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Junior Administrative Officer (Audit) .. 48440-137220
3 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Mandal Revenue Officer (Dy Tahsildar) .. 48440-137220
9 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580

351 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580
1 .. Assistant Commercial Tax Officer .. 45830-130580

60 .. Assistant Analytical Officer .. 45830-130580
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

11 .. Senior Stenographer .. 37640-115500
22 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
18 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

638 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
12 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Data Proceesing

Assistant
.. 28280-89720

10 .. Junior Stenographer .. 28280-89720
2 .. Typist .. 28280-89720

12 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
981 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
18 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Home Guards

11 11 11 ..
1 .. Additional Director General of Police (Home

Guards)
.. Cadre Post

2 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Home Guards

4 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist .. 28280-89720
2 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Special Protection Force
3443 3436 3436 ..

1 .. Director General .. Cadre Post
1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
3 .. Commandant .. 87480-170580

14 .. Assistant Commandant .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

32 .. Inspector .. 54060-140540
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580

103 .. Sub Inspector .. 44570-127480
103 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910

3 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
881 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210

2 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Deo .. 28280-89720
2246 .. Constable .. 25220-80910

4 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
39 .. Supporting Staff .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Grey Hounds
2025 2026 2026 ..

2 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director General of Police

(Operations)
.. Cadre Post

1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
5 .. Group Commander .. Cadre Post
1 .. Superindent of Police (Communication) .. 80910-166680
4 .. Squadron Commander .. 80910-166680
5 .. Unit Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police

(Communication)
.. 61960-151370

21 .. Assault Commander .. 61960-151370
2 .. Senior Short Hand Reporter .. 57100-147760
1 .. Intelligence Bureau Manager .. 57100-147760
3 .. Inspector of Police (Communication) .. 54060-140540

61 .. Deputy Assault Commander .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Intelligence Bureau Manager .. 48440-137220
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220

17 .. Sub Inspector of Police (Communication) .. 45830-130580
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Grey Hounds

4 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
144 .. Assistant Assault Commander .. 44570-127480

6 .. Intelligence Bureau Assistant .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 37640-115500

14 .. Assistant Sub-Inspector of Police
(Communications)

.. 35570-109910

17 .. Head Constable (Communication) .. 34580-107210
13 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Compounder .. 32670-101970

356 .. Senior Commando .. 32670-101970
38 .. Police Constable (Communication) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

1221 .. Junior Commando .. 25220-80910
17 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Mid Wife .. 22460-72810

18 .. Cook .. 22460-72810
9 .. Assistant Cook .. 20600-63660
2 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
2 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
6 .. Dog Boy .. 20000-61960
5 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960

15 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Organisation of Counter Terrorist Operations (OCTOPUS)

612 612 612 ..
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Superintendent of Police (Cadre) .. Cadre Post
2 .. Superintendent of Police (NC) .. 87480-170580
2 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
9 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
3 .. Doctor .. 61960-151370
1 .. Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760

33 .. Reserve Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
71 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 45830-130580
2 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
1 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 45830-130580
2 .. Assistant Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 44570-127480

102 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210
3 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

365 .. Police Constable .. 27500-87480
9 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commissioner of Police, Visakhapatnam
3185 3185 3185 ..

1 .. Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
5 .. Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Commissioner of Police, Law & Order .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commandent, Home  Guards .. Cadre Post
2 .. Assistant Administrative Officer  .. 61960-151370
3 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police  .. 61960-151370
1 .. Doctor .. 61960-151370
3 .. Deputy Commissioner of  Police  Law &

Order
.. 61960-151370

1 .. Deputy Commissioner of  Police (Admin) .. 61960-151370
10 .. Assistant Commissioner of Police .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540

64 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
7 .. Reserve Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
2 .. Manager .. 45830-130580

18 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580
155 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580

6 .. Superintendent .. 45830-130580
4 .. Intelligence Bureau Assistant .. 44570-127480

58 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 37640-115500
3 .. Assistant Manager .. 37640-115500

148 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
12 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

434 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210
190 .. Head Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 34580-107210

4 .. Typist .. 28280-89720
643 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 27500-87480

1349 .. Police Constable (Civil)
(Including Police Women  Constable)

.. 27500-87480

31 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Barber .. 20000-61960
8 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
7 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cobbler .. 20000-61960
1 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commissioner of Police, Vijayawada
3856 3856 3856 ..

1 .. Joint Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
7 .. Deputy Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Commissioner of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commandant .. 87480-170580
7 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commissioner of Police, Vijayawada

1 .. Chief Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police (Non

Cadre)
.. 61960-151370

20 .. Assistant Commissioner of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. Senior Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 61960-151370
1 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
3 .. Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 57100-147760

55 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
1 .. Inspector of Police (Supernumerary) .. 54060-140540

10 .. Reserve Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
5 .. Deputy Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 48440-137220

57 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580
167 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 45830-130580

8 .. Assistant Analytical Officer, Intelligence .. 45830-130580
6 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

63 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
152 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
18 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

481 .. Head Constable .. 34580-107210
265 .. Head Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 32670-101970
928 .. Police Constable (Armed Reserve) .. 25220-80910

1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
10 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

1501 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
49 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cobbler .. 20000-61960
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
6 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960

11 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Water Boy/Water Man .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dog Boy .. 20000-61960
6 .. Barber .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Prosecutions Department

405 404 404 ..
1 .. Personal Assistant (Special Category Steno) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director of Prosecutions .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director of Prosecutions .. 112610-174790
3 .. Public Prosecutor .. 94500-170580
2 .. Joint Director Of Prosecutions .. 94500-170580

19 .. Additional Public Prosecutor Grade-I .. 87480-170580
34 .. Additional Public Prosecutor Grade-II .. 76730-162780
26 .. Senior Assistant Public Prosecutor .. 65360-154980

178 .. Assistant Public Prosecutor .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer (Legal) .. 48440-137220
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Prosecutions Department

2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
4 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

14 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
11 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

101 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Crime Investigation Department

783 785 785 ..
5 .. Superintendent of Police (Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director General of Police .. Cadre Post
2 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
2 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Legal Advisor .. 112610-174790
3 .. Superintendent of Police (NC) .. 87480-170580
8 .. Additional Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
1 .. Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Administrative Officer .. 65360-154980
2 .. Legal Advisor .. 65360-154980

41 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
5 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police (FPB) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Audit Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Audit Officer .. 54060-140540

21 .. Inspector of Police (FPB) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540

78 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
59 .. Sub Inspector of Police (FPB) .. 44570-127480
6 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

140 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
14 .. Assistant Sub Inspector of Police (FPB) .. 35570-109910
11 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

135 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

20 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Police Constable (FPB) .. 25220-80910

208 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
8 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Special Police
16072 16072 16072 ..

1 .. Additional Director General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post

13 .. Commandant .. 87480-170580
14 .. Additional Commandant .. 80910-166680
58 .. Assistant Commandant .. 61960-151370
4 .. Unit Medical Officer (Female) .. 61960-151370

13 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Unit Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
4 .. Unit Medical Officer (Male) .. 61960-151370
9 .. Assistant Administrative Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

14 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
157 .. Reserve Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540
395 .. Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540

2 .. Programmer .. 44570-127480
37 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor .. 37640-115500
1 .. Radiographer .. 35570-109910

802 .. Assistant Reserve Sub Inspector of Police .. 35570-109910
73 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
9 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant .. 32670-101970

23 .. Pharmacist .. 32670-101970
3300 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970

2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
5 .. Lab Technician .. 25220-80910

10549 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
7 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

149 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
10 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

180 .. Cook .. 22460-72810
12 .. Follower .. 20000-61960
20 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960
37 .. Last Grade Service .. 20000-61960
8 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960

12 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
7 .. Barber .. 20000-61960

118 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
15 .. Water Boy .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Elite Anti-Narcotics Group For Law Enforcement (EAGLE)

.. 358 358 ..
1 .. Inspector General of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Superintendent of Police .. Cadre Post
1 .. Superintendent of Police / Commandant

(Non Cadre)
.. 87480-170580
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Elite Anti-Narcotics Group For Law Enforcement (EAGLE)

1 .. Special Public Prosecutors .. 87480-170580
2 .. Addl. Superintendent of Police .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Analytical Officer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Senior Analytical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Asst. Commandant (APSP) .. 61960-151371
4 .. Dy. Superintendent of Police (Civil) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Analytical Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Asst. Director Drugs Control .. 57100-147760
4 .. Inspectors (APSP) .. 54060-140541
1 .. Asst. Accounts Officers .. 54060-140540
1 .. Motor Transport - Reserve Inspector .. 54060-140540

10 .. Inspectors (Civil) .. 54060-140540
2 .. Deputy Analytical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Administrative officer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Assistant Analytical Officer .. 44570-127480

37 .. Sub-Inspectors (Civil) .. 44570-127480
3 .. Office Superintendents .. 44570-127480
9 .. Sub-Inspectors (APSP) .. 44570-127482
2 .. Junior Accounts Officers .. 44570-127480
1 .. Motor Transport - Reserve Sub-Inspector .. 44570-127480
2 .. Scientific Asst. (FSL) .. 44570-127480
7 .. Sub-Inspectors (AR) .. 44570-127481
2 .. Asst. Sub-Inspectors (APSP) .. 35570-109911
2 .. Asst. Sub-Inspectors (Civil) .. 35570-109910
4 .. Senior Assistants .. 34580-107210

23 .. Head Constable (APSP) .. 32670-101971
1 .. Motor Transport - Head Constable .. 32670-101972

11 .. Head Constable (AR) .. 32670-101970
1 .. Canine Handler - Head Constable .. 32670-101970
1 .. Police Communication - Head Constable .. 32670-101973

33 .. Head Constable (Civil) .. 32670-101969
2 .. Head Constable (SARCPL) .. 32670-101972
1 .. Communication-Police Constable .. 25220-80910
5 .. Canine Handler - Police Constable .. 25220-80910
2 .. Police Constable (CPL) .. 25220-80910
8 .. Junior Assistants .. 25220-80910

45 .. Police Constable (APSP) .. 25220-80910
86 .. Police Constable (Civil) .. 25220-80910
4 .. Lab Technician (FSL) .. 25220-80910

23 .. Police Constable (AR) .. 25220-80910
2 .. Motor Transport - Police Constable .. 25220-80910

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Housing, Secretariat

29 28 28 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Housing, Secretariat

2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
4 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

8 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Weaker Section Housing

5 5 5 ..
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Inspector .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Water Resources, Secretariat

184 183 183 ..
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Advisor to Government .. 133900-179000
4 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
3 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Deputy Director .. 76730-162780
9 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
2 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

30 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760
1 .. Technical Examiner .. 49870-100770
1 .. Junior Chief Technical Engineer .. 49870-100770
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Chief Technical Examiner .. 42490-96110
2 .. Assistant Technical Examiner .. 42490-96110

55 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
4 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Water Resources, Secretariat

2 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
3 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
4 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
6 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

26 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Command Area Development Authority

76 76 76 ..
1 .. Special Commissioner, CAD .. Cadre Post
3 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Joint Director .. 87480-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Agriculture) .. 87480-170580
1 .. Joint Director (G.W) .. 80910-166680
6 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Fisheries) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Animal Husbandary) .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Director (Horticulture) .. 70850-158880

10 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Assistant Director (Agriculture) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Pay and Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Statistics) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Hydrogeologist .. 57100-147760

14 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Fisheries) .. 57100-147760
2 .. Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
1 .. Co-Operative Assistant Registrar .. 45830-130580
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
8 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
4 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Ground Water Department

651 651 651 ..
1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680

13 .. Deputy Director (Hydrogeology) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Director (Geophysics) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Director (Hydrology) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Research Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Water Analysis) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
6 .. Assistant Director (Hydrology) .. 61960-151370
6 .. Assistant Director (Geophysics) .. 61960-151370

14 .. Assistant Director (Hydrogeology) .. 61960-151370
3 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760
5 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760

27 .. Assistant Geophysicist .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Statistics) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Hydrometerology) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Water Anal) .. 57100-147760

65 .. Assistant Hydrogeologist .. 57100-147760
3 .. Assistant Research Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Water Management) .. 57100-147760

26 .. Assistant Hydrologist .. 57100-147760
15 .. Technical Assistant (Geophysics) .. 54060-140540
14 .. Technical Assistant (Hydrogeology) .. 54060-140540
6 .. Technical Assistant (Hydrology) .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Hydrometeorologist .. 48440-137220

21 .. Drilling Supervisor .. 48440-137220
2 .. Assistant Chemist .. 48440-137220

22 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
3 .. Assistant Statistician .. 48440-137220

21 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
9 .. Analyst .. 40970-124380
1 .. Work Inspector Grade-I .. 35570-109910
3 .. Lab Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 34580-107210

32 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
5 .. Junior Technical Assistant .. 32670-101970
7 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
3 .. Mechanic .. 28280-89720

20 .. Assistant Driller .. 28280-89720
1 .. Welder .. 28280-89720
2 .. Assistant Mechanic .. 27500-87480
4 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Operator for Pump Set .. 27500-87480

35 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

16 .. Tracer .. 25220-80910
4 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

40 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

47 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Xerox Operator .. 21200-65360
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Ground Water Department

74 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Technical Bearer .. 20000-61960

22 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
18 .. Mali/Sweeper/Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Water Resources (Administration)
4584 4561 4561 ..

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
2 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000

13 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Engineer-In-Chief (Se) .. 101970-174790

37 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Cheif Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880

131 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

316 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

10 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
152 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
14 .. Divisional Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. P.S. to Enc .. 48440-137220

32 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
29 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
3 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

50 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Labour Welfare Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Assistant .. 38720-118390

50 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Mechanic Grade-I .. 37640-115500
6 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

93 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
267 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

1 .. Line Inspector .. 32670-101970
5 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970

22 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
1 .. Operator Grade I .. 28280-89720
1 .. Machinist Grade I (Workshop and

Construction)
.. 28280-89720

2 .. Fitter Grade Iii .. 28280-89720
5 .. Turner .. 27500-87480

196 .. Irrigation Conservancy Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Auto Electrician Grade Iii .. 27500-87480

49 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
97 .. Lock and Wharf Superintendent .. 27500-87480
2 .. Operator Grade Iii .. 27500-87480
3 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
3 .. Operator Grade Iv .. 27500-87480

25 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Water Resources (Administration)

34 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
29 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910

321 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

79 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
16 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
4 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Generator Operator .. 23120-74770
6 .. Rigger Grade I (Rigger) / Mopala Grade I .. 23120-74770
4 .. Assistant Launch Sarang (Floating Plant) .. 23120-74770
7 .. Wireman Grade I (Electrical) .. 23120-74770
5 .. Flood Gate Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Hammerman .. 23120-74770
1 .. Turner Grade Ii .. 23120-74770

20 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 23120-74770
2 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
2 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Assistant Launch Driver (Floating Plant) .. 23120-74770

35 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Smith Gr-Ii .. 23120-74770

11 .. Fitter .. 23120-74770
4 .. Painter .. 22460-72810
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
3 .. Turner Grade Iii .. 22460-72810

11 .. Welder .. 22460-72810
13 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
28 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
4 .. Fitter Grade Ii .. 20600-63660

61 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
14 .. Seasonal Workers .. 20600-63660
1 .. Cook-cum-Butler .. 20600-63660
3 .. Lineman .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

652 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
12 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
15 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960

100 .. N.M.R Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
71 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
6 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

73 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
3 .. Worker .. 20000-61960
6 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
6 .. N.M.R Helper .. 20000-61960
2 .. N.M.R Fitter .. 20000-61960

12 .. Guardman (Watch & Ward) .. 20000-61960
5 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
7 .. Scavenger (Mazdoor) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Crane Operator .. 20000-61960

1164 .. Lascar (Mazdoor) .. 20000-61960
6 .. Boat Khalasi (Floating Plant) .. 20000-61960
3 .. Watchman / Watch and Ward .. 20000-61960

55 .. Helper (Rest House Estt.) .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Major Irrigation, Flood Control and Drainage
1390 1390 1390 ..

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
2 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
6 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
2 .. Deputy Engineer-In-Chief/Deputy Chief

Engineer
.. 101970-174790

15 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
47 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
1 .. Technical Officer Special Grade .. 57100-147760

195 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

4 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540
13 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
5 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580

15 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

19 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
42 .. Work Inspector Grade-I .. 35570-109910
91 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
34 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
19 .. Lock Superintendent .. 32670-101970
33 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
24 .. Irrigation Conservancy Assistant .. 27500-87480
2 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
1 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

33 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
107 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
11 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Electrician .. 23120-74770
2 .. Operator Grade Iv (Operational and

Construction Equipment)
.. 23120-74770

1 .. Wireman Grade I (Electrical) .. 23120-74770
2 .. Telephone Gumastha .. 22460-72810

11 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
3 .. Tradesman Grade Iii (Workshops and

Construction)
.. 22460-72810

3 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
1 .. Fitter Grade Ii .. 20600-63660
1 .. Rigger Gr.Iii / Mopala Gr.Iii .. 20600-63660

14 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
2 .. Boat Khalasi (Floating Plant) .. 20000-61960

233 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
4 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

19 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

33 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
27 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
30 .. Woman Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
55 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

211 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Major Irrigation, Flood Control and Drainage

1 .. Scavenger (Mazdoor) .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Minor Irrigation Department
1906 1923 1923 ..

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
3 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
3 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790

25 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
105 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980

2 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
140 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant

Engineer
.. 57100-147760

306 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Technical Officer Spl Grade .. 57100-147760

15 .. Divisional Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
24 .. Technical Officer (Formerly Draughtsman

Grade.I)
.. 48440-137220

2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
27 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
31 .. Assistant Technical Officer (Formerly

Draughtsman Grade-Ii)
.. 37640-115500

5 .. Work Inspector Grade-I .. 35570-109910
160 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
86 .. Junior Technical Officer (Formerly

Draughtsman Grade-Iii/Overseer
.. 34580-107210

1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
8 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720

53 .. Technical Assistant (Formerly Tracer) .. 27500-87480
4 .. Irrigation Conservancy Assistant .. 27500-87480

54 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
17 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

202 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Electrician .. 23120-74770

18 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
14 .. Printing Technician (Formerly Blue Print

Operator)
.. 22460-72810

1 .. Telephone Clerk .. 22460-72810
2 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360

19 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
38 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
6 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
2 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
9 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

505 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
31 .. Lascar (Mazdoor) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary N.T.R Telugu Ganga Project
1252 1252 1252 ..

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
3 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. P.A to Special Collector (Spl.Grade

Dy.Collector)
.. 80910-166680

17 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
66 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
3 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
1 .. Special Collector .. 61960-151370
1 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Technical Officer Special Grade .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

252 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

4 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant
(Gazetted)

.. 57100-147760

4 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
14 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
2 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540

16 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Inspector of Survey .. 48440-137220
4 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220

10 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
25 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
17 .. Assistant Technical Officer (Formerly

Draughtsman Grade-Ii)
.. 37640-115500

7 .. Special Revenue Inspector (S.A.) .. 37640-115500
12 .. Special Surveyor .. 37640-115500
5 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
3 .. Operator Grade Ii .. 34580-107210

135 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Accountant  (S.A.) .. 34580-107210

30 .. Junior Technical Officer (Formerly
Draughtsman Grade-Iii/Overseer

.. 34580-107210

3 .. Electrician Grade I .. 32670-101970
1 .. Pharmacist .. 32670-101970
1 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
1 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500

20 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
19 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
2 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480

19 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
110 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
40 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
37 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Tradesman Grade Ii .. 23780-76730
1 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 23120-74770
4 .. Operator Grade Iv .. 23120-74770

17 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
12 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
2 .. Gardener Gr.I (Gardens) .. 22460-72810
7 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
4 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
2 .. Fitter Grade Ii .. 20600-63660
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary N.T.R Telugu Ganga Project

6 .. Operator Grade V .. 20600-63660
1 .. Guardman .. 20000-61960
5 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger (Mazdoor) .. 20000-61960

13 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
176 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

2 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
79 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
15 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
4 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Central Design Organisation

167 167 167 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
8 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

24 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
57 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
4 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500

11 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
9 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

12 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810

21 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
3 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Inter State Water Resources

44 44 44 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
5 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

10 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
12 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant

Engineer
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

88



 

 

 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Inter State Water Resources

1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist / Data Entry Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commissionerate of Tenders

18 18 18 ..
1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
5 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant

Engineer
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Steno-cum-Typist-LD Steno .. 28280-89720
2 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Kadapa
1314 1314 1314 ..

2 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
3 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790

21 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
92 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Special Collector (La) .. 61960-151370
5 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370

265 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
1 .. Technical Officer Special Grade .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
7 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540
4 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. P A To Special Collector Sgda .. 48440-137220

32 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Inspector of Survey .. 48440-137220

18 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580

16 .. Speical Deputy Tahsildar .. 45830-130580
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Kadapa

3 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480
27 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
13 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
22 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
17 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210
33 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210

161 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
2 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
1 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720

23 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
15 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
30 .. Job Typist .. 25220-80910

135 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
32 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

12 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
12 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
12 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
11 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
3 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

10 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

22 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
208 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

1 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
5 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
7 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Hydrology Department

208 208 208 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
6 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

19 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
63 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant

Engineer
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Technical Officer Special Grade .. 57100-147760
2 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500

14 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
3 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
4 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

14 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Hydrology Department

7 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
9 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
4 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

42 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, North Coastal Districts

350 350 350 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
5 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

20 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760

72 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

6 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
3 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
6 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
5 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500

17 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
40 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
13 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
10 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
42 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
4 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
6 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

11 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
78 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Ongole
2608 2608 2608 ..

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
4 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Ongole

18 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
78 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Special Collector .. 61960-151370
3 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
2 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760

260 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
9 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540

16 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Inspector of Survey .. 48440-137220
7 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. P.A to Special Collector (La) .. 48440-137220

10 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
5 .. Care Taker .. 44570-127480

26 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
3 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

26 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
9 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 35570-109910
1 .. Lab Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Operator Grade Ii .. 34580-107210

134 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Wireman .. 34580-107210

10 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210
44 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
4 .. Operator Grade Iv .. 28280-89720

16 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Compressor Operator .. 27500-87480
8 .. Pump Operator .. 27500-87480
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

171 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
32 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

136 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lab Attendant .. 25220-80910

47 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
15 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
24 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
6 .. Wireless Operator .. 23120-74770
4 .. Tradesman Grade Iii .. 23120-74770
3 .. Electrician .. 23120-74770

22 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Fitter .. 23120-74770
1 .. Sangent .. 23120-74770

19 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
1 .. Mason .. 21200-65360
6 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

18 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
113 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
37 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
24 .. Sanitary Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

920 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
4 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Malaria Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

50 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Ongole

7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali (Gardens) .. 20000-61960
3 .. Wireless Attender .. 20000-61960

19 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
1 .. Guardman .. 20000-61960

202 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Anantapur
1394 1394 1394 ..

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
3 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790

18 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
82 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
5 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
3 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760

269 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

7 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540
15 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
1 .. Technical Officer (formerly Draughtsman

Grade.I)
.. 48440-137220

18 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
5 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580

21 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
3 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

21 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
8 .. Special Surveyor .. 37640-115500

15 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
44 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
8 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210

154 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle)/ Senior Driver .. 27500-87480

31 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
166 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
18 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
4 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

32 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
15 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
14 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Fitter .. 23120-74770

14 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
4 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
3 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

14 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
107 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960

3 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
3 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960

15 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Anantapur

10 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
19 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

213 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Polavaram Project
1300 1300 1300 ..

1 .. Project Administrator and Ex Offico Joint
Collector

.. Cadre Post

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
3 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. P.A to Special Collector (La) .. 80910-166680

28 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
104 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980

1 .. Special Collector .. 61960-151370
5 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370

398 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

4 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
3 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540

20 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
18 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Inspector of Survey .. 48440-137220

17 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
5 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

33 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
24 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
15 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

18 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210
36 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210

149 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
27 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle)/ Senior Driver .. 27500-87480

34 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
116 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

2 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
6 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

17 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
15 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
1 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

189 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Kurnool
2537 2537 2537 ..

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
4 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
4 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. P.A to Special Collector .. 80910-166680

21 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director .. 76730-162780

96 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
7 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
1 .. Special Collector .. 61960-151370
3 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Hydrogeologist .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
4 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Geophysicist .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Hydrologist .. 57100-147760

329 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
8 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
7 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540
1 .. Special Tahsildar .. 54060-140540

46 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Senior Entomologist Cum Sanitarian .. 48440-137220

24 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
11 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
13 .. Special Surveyor .. 45830-130580
1 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
2 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

28 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390
1 .. Multipurpose Health Extension Officer

Inspector
.. 38720-118390

1 .. Mechanic Grade-I .. 37640-115500
32 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Pharmacist Grade I .. 37640-115500
9 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
4 .. Multipurpose Health Supervisor (Male) .. 35570-109910
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Operator Grade Ii .. 34580-107210
1 .. Radiographer .. 34580-107210

47 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
223 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

4 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii / Lab Technician .. 32670-101970
1 .. Welder Grade Iii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Electrician Grade I .. 32670-101970
1 .. Welder Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Multipurpose Health Assistant (Male) .. 32670-101970

28 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
1 .. Operator Grade I .. 28280-89720
8 .. Fitter Grade Iii .. 28280-89720
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
2 .. Welder Grade I .. 27500-87480

16 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Irrigation Projects, Kurnool

7 .. Pump Operator Grade Iv .. 25220-80910
1 .. Tradesman Grade Iii .. 25220-80910

168 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
99 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
46 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Tracer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Mechanic Grade-Ii .. 25220-80910

27 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
5 .. Operator Grade Iii .. 23780-76730
1 .. Butler .. 23780-76730
3 .. Fitter Grade I .. 23780-76730
3 .. Telephone Attendant .. 23780-76730

48 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Assistant Launch Driver (Floating Plant) .. 23120-74770
3 .. Operator Grade Iv .. 23120-74770
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
3 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 23120-74770

25 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
4 .. Rigger Grade I .. 23120-74770

16 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
1 .. Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810
5 .. Rigger Grade Ii .. 22460-72810
1 .. Driller .. 22460-72810

20 .. Helper Grade I .. 21200-65360
3 .. Wireman .. 21200-65360
5 .. Operator Grade V .. 20600-63660
1 .. Rigger Grade Iii .. 20600-63660
1 .. Lineman .. 20600-63660
1 .. Superior Field Worker .. 20600-63660
1 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
7 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20600-63660
6 .. Fitter Grade Ii .. 20600-63660
6 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960

20 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960
2 .. Kalasi .. 20000-61960

219 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
1 .. I C Assistant .. 20000-61960
4 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
8 .. Room Boy .. 20000-61960

15 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
2 .. Garden Mali .. 20000-61960

16 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
3 .. Field Worker .. 20000-61960

32 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Post Mortem Assistant .. 20000-61960

24 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
355 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
297 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

1 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

96



 

 

 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Resettlement and Rehabilitation Commissionerate

4 4 4 ..
1 .. Commissioner, R&R .. Cadre Post
2 .. Special Deputy Collector / Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Quality Control Wing for Andhra Region

371 371 371 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
2 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
7 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Research Officer .. 70850-158880

24 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
2 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Research Officer .. 57100-147760

92 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

6 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
4 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
7 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
7 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
3 .. Lab Assistant .. 34580-107210

17 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
51 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
7 .. Research Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480

11 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
34 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
1 .. Lab Boy .. 20600-63660
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Assistant Lab Boy .. 20000-61960

16 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
4 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960

55 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Godavari Delta System, Dowlaiswaram

13 13 13 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
4 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Godavari Delta System, Dowlaiswaram

1 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Krishna Delta System, Vijayawada

316 316 316 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
5 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

27 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. P.A to Special Collector .. 65360-154980
1 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
1 .. Special Collector .. 61960-151370

85 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

7 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
1 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

13 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210

12 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
46 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle)/ Senior Driver .. 27500-87480

36 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
5 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810

45 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper-Cum-Water Carrier .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Infrastructure and Investment, Secretariat

13 13 13 ..
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Infrastructure and Investment, Secretariat

1 .. Technical Assistant .. 32670-101970
1 .. Technician .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary State Ports Directorate

412 412 412 ..
1 .. Chief Engineer (Marine-Civil) .. 124380-179000
1 .. Director of Ports .. 101970-174790
2 .. Port Officer .. 94500-170580
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 94500-170580
1 .. Deputy Commissioner of Labour .. 76730-162780
1 .. Executive Engineer (Mechanical & Dredging) .. 76730-162780
3 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
7 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980

19 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

1 .. Port Wireless Engineer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Divisional Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Port Health Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. P.A to Director Of State Ports .. 48440-137220
2 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 48440-137220
1 .. Harbour Craft Superintendent .. 48440-137220
6 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380

12 .. Port Conservator .. 38720-118390
5 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 37640-115500

10 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210
17 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Operator Grade Ii .. 34580-107210

14 .. Assistant Port Conservator-cum-Wharf
Supervisor

.. 32670-101970

1 .. Launch Driver Grade I .. 29980-94500
1 .. Maistry Grade I .. 28280-89720
3 .. Wireman .. 27500-87480
4 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

23 .. Sarang .. 27500-87480
8 .. Launch Driver Grade Ii .. 27500-87480
1 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480
4 .. Assistant Light Keeper & Signaller .. 25220-80910
1 .. Assistant Foreman .. 25220-80910
7 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

13 .. Maistry Grade Ii .. 25220-80910
23 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
8 .. Wireless Operator including Morse Signaller .. 25220-80910
1 .. Pump House Fitter Grade Iii .. 23780-76730
1 .. Pump House Driver Gr. Iii .. 23780-76730

10 .. Launch Driver Grade Iii .. 23780-76730
6 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Time Keeper .. 22460-72810
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary State Ports Directorate

24 .. Oilman .. 21200-65360
88 .. Lascar .. 21200-65360
2 .. Blue Print Operator .. 20600-63660
2 .. Flag Lascar .. 20600-63660

37 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
4 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
5 .. Attendant .. 20000-61960
4 .. Dock Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
2 .. Foreshore Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Fuel Yard Maistry / D.Y.Maistry .. 20000-61960
1 .. Store Attendant .. 20000-61960
1 .. Water Supply Lineman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Bellow Boy .. 20000-61960
1 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
4 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Helper Attender .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Industries and Commerce, Secretariat

81 79 79 ..
2 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
4 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880

12 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 40970-124380

26 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Auto Driver .. 23780-76730
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Xerox Operator .. 22460-72810
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

10 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Industries,  Commerce and Export Promotion Department

619 618 618 ..
1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Environmental Safeguard Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Chief Accountant and Financial

Management Officer
.. Not in purview

1 .. Procurement Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Additional Director (Non Cadre) .. 101970-174790

19 .. General Manager (DIC)/ Joint Director .. 87480-170580
32 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Project Director .. 70850-158880

37 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370
1 .. Special Deputy Collector (La) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Investment Promotion Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Export Promotional Officer .. 54060-140540

153 .. Industrial Promotion Officer .. 54060-140540
8 .. Industrial Promotion Officer (Census) .. 48440-137220
1 .. Senior Engineer (Technical) .. 45830-130580
1 .. Co-Operative Sub-Registrar .. 45830-130580
1 .. Revenue Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Statistical Assistant .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Investigator .. 44570-127480
3 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480

32 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Office Manager .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380
2 .. Inspector .. 37640-115500

17 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
68 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
9 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Inspector (Industrial Co-operatives) .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

53 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

28 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Mechanic .. 23780-76730
2 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
8 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
2 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

10 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
89 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Handlooms and Textiles Department

333 332 332 ..
1 .. Commissioner .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
4 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Principal .. 65360-154980

18 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Lecturer (Textiles) .. 48440-137220

46 .. Development Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

151 .. Assistant Development Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Technical Assistant .. 35570-109910
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Assistant Designer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Demonstrator (Dyeing) .. 34580-107210
1 .. Demonstrator (Weaving) .. 34580-107210
1 .. Weaver Grade-I .. 27500-87480

10 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
11 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Skilled Worker .. 21200-65360
1 .. Senior Carpenter .. 20600-63660
2 .. Attendant (Weaving) .. 20600-63660
9 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

61 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Mines and Geology Department

609 609 609 ..
1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
4 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Chemist) .. 70850-158880

13 .. Deputy Director (Mines And Geology) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Law) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Mines) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Chemist .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Mines) .. 61960-151370

31 .. Assistant Director (Mines And Geology) .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director (Administration) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Survey) .. 57100-147760
8 .. Mineral Revenue Officer .. 54060-140540

32 .. Assistant Geologist .. 54060-140540
4 .. Assistant Mines Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Assistant Chemist .. 48440-137220

70 .. Royalty Inspector .. 45830-130580
1 .. Senior Driller .. 45830-130580

34 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Mines and Geology Department

5 .. Supervisor .. 44570-151370
2 .. Drill Superintendent .. 40970-124380

96 .. Technical Assistant .. 38720-118390
34 .. Surveyor .. 38720-118390
1 .. Lab Assistant .. 35570-109910
2 .. Draughtsman .. 34580-107210

44 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Drill Mechanic .. 32670-101970
1 .. Pump Operator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Electrical Fitter .. 27500-87480
4 .. Assistant Driller .. 27500-87480
2 .. Tractor Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. Compressor Operator .. 27500-87480
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
5 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

22 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
27 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

13 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
4 .. Drill Helper .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

16 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
70 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
3 .. Lab Attender .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

34 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Sugar Cane Commissioner

133 133 133 ..
1 .. Commissioner of Sugar and Cane

Commission
.. Cadre Post

2 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
5 .. Deputy Cane Commissioner .. 70850-158880
2 .. Assistant Cane Commissioner .. 61960-151370
3 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760

23 .. Cane Regulation Inspector .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Engineer .. 54060-140540
5 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Computer (ASO) .. 37640-115500

17 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
22 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
12 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
5 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Messenger .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Sugar Cane Commissioner

29 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Information Technology, Electronics and Communications, Secretariat

52 53 53 ..
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
2 .. Director .. 112610-174790
2 .. Joint Director .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Director (HRD) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Executive Assistant .. 57100-147760

33 .. Information Officer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Personal Assistant .. 40970-124380
1 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Stenographer .. 25220-80910

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour, Factories, Boilers and Insurance Medical Services, Secretariat

32 31 31 ..
3 .. Additional Secretary .. 133900-179000
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
5 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
9 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Department

811 811 811 ..
1 .. Commissioner of Labour .. Cadre Post
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Department

1 .. Additional Commissioner of Labour .. 94500-170580
5 .. Joint Commissioner of Labour .. 80910-166680

13 .. Deputy Commissioner of Labour .. 70850-158880
35 .. Assistant Commissioner of Labour .. 57100-147760
1 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

173 .. Assistant Labour Officer .. 44570-127480
17 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
90 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
10 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
11 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
14 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

211 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
7 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Duplicating Operator .. 23120-74770
4 .. Bill Collector .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

12 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

192 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
7 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Factories Department

247 247 247 ..
1 .. Director of Factories .. 124380-179000
3 .. Joint Chief Inspector Factories .. 101970-174790
1 .. Senior Inspectress of Factories .. 76730-162780

14 .. Deputy Chief Inspector of Factories .. 76730-162780
2 .. Medical Inspector of Factories .. 76730-162780

23 .. Inspector of Factories .. 65360-154980
1 .. Draughtsman .. 48440-137220
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480

14 .. Assistant Inspector of Factories .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

31 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Supervisor .. 32670-101970

14 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
54 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
3 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

64 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
3 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
9 .. Watchman-cum-Sweeper .. 20000-61960
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Court, Guntur

22 22 22 ..
1 .. Chairman Cum Presiding Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Amin .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Process Server .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Court-cum-Industrial Tribunal, Visakhapatnam

20 20 20 ..
1 .. Chairman Cum Presiding Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Amin .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
6 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Process Server .. 20000-61960
1 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Court, Anantapur

14 14 14 ..
1 .. Chairman Cum Presiding Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Upper Division Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Amin .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Labour Court, Anantapur

4 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Insurance Medical Services Department
1574 1669 1669 ..

1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
9 .. Special Grade Civil Surgeon .. 101970-174790
3 .. Joint Director (Medical ) .. 94500-170580
3 .. Civil Surgeon (Resident Medical Officer) .. 94500-170580

62 .. Civil Surgeon Specialist .. 94500-170580
4 .. Junior Specialist .. 76730-162780

42 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Civil Surgeon (Dental) .. 76730-162780

190 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
3 .. Lay Secretary and Treasurer Grade I .. 61960-151370
4 .. Dental Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370

12 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
5 .. Nursing Superintendent Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
1 .. Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Lay Secretary and Treasurer Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
1 .. Administrative Assistant .. 54060-140540
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220

32 .. Head Nurse .. 45830-130580
4 .. Physiotherapist .. 45830-130580

11 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
185 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390

4 .. Pharmacist Grade I .. 37640-115500
12 .. Radiographer/X-ray Technician .. 35570-109910
1 .. Dietician .. 34580-107210

70 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Laboratory Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. OT Technician .. 34580-107210
4 .. Junior Radiographer / Dark Room Asst .. 34580-107210
1 .. Pharmaceutical Chemist .. 34580-107210
1 .. Health Visitor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Nursing Superintendent Gr.I .. 34580-107210

55 .. Laboratory Technician Gr.II .. 32670-101970
125 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970

1 .. Blood Bank Technician .. 32670-101970
1 .. Electrician Grade I .. 32670-101970

53 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
2 .. Central Sterilisation Deptt. Asst. .. 29980-94500
1 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Family Welfare Worker .. 27500-87480
2 .. Plumber .. 27500-87480
3 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Dental Technician .. 25220-80910

104 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
1 .. Occupational Therapist .. 25220-80910
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Insurance Medical Services Department

14 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
4 .. Lab Attendant .. 23780-76730

20 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Tailor .. 23120-74770
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
4 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 22460-72810

16 .. Theatre Assistant .. 22460-72810
1 .. Electrician Grade Iii .. 22460-72810
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
7 .. E.C.G.Technician Gr-Ii .. 21200-65360
6 .. Dresser .. 21200-65360
8 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
1 .. Tin-Smith-cum-Plumber .. 20000-61960

82 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
5 .. Cookmate .. 20000-61960

28 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
2 .. General Mastery Including Elec. Cum Plum .. 20000-61960

82 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
58 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960
4 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

105 .. Nursing Orderly (M/F) .. 20000-61960
2 .. Packer .. 20000-61960
9 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960
1 .. X-Ray Attendant /Dark Room Attendant .. 20000-61960

54 .. Sweeper-cum-Thoty .. 20000-61960
1 .. Attendant .. 20000-61960

11 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
4 .. Barber / Dhobi .. 20000-61960

102 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Boilers Department

71 70 70 ..
1 .. Director of Boilers .. 124380-179000
5 .. Deputy Chief Inspector of Boilers .. 70850-158880
8 .. Inspector of Boilers .. 57100-147760
1 .. Senior Draughtsman (Mechanical) .. 48440-137220
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Draughtsman (Mechanical) .. 37640-115500
9 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

16 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
6 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
3 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

13 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

108



 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Law, Secretariat

82 81 81 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
3 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
1 .. Draftsman .. 94500-170580
1 .. Deputy Draftsman .. 87480-170580
3 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
4 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Draftsman .. 70850-158880
9 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary .. 57100-147760
1 .. Librarian .. 45830-130580
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
5 .. Translator .. 44570-127480

19 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Assistant Librarian .. 35570-109910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 28280-89720
2 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Duplicating Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960

12 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registrar General of High Court
13128 13391 13391 ..

32 .. First Class Judicial Magistrate .. Not in purview
79 .. Additional District Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Registrar General .. Not in purview
1 .. Editor .. Not in purview
1 .. Registrar (Infrastructure) .. Not in purview

69 .. District & Sessions Judge Garde I .. Not in purview
1 .. Principal Secretary .. Cadre Post
1 .. System Assistant .. Not in purview

51 .. Principal Junior Civil Judge .. Not in purview
86 .. Senior Civil Judge .. Not in purview
28 .. Additional Senior Civil Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Registrar (Judicial-II) .. Not in purview

36 .. High Court Judge .. Not in purview
17 .. Principal Senior Civil Judge .. Not in purview
91 .. Additional Junior Civil Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Senior System Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Chief Justice .. Not in purview
2 .. Excise Magistrate .. Not in purview
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registrar General of High Court

2 .. System Officer .. Not in purview
50 .. Data Entry Operators .. Not in purview

142 .. Junior Civil Judge (Presenting Officer) .. Not in purview
1 .. Metropolitan Magistrate .. Not in purview
1 .. Registrar (Management) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Admn.) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (IT & Central Project Co-ordinator) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Judicial) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Enquiries) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Protocol) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Recruitment) .. 133900-179000
1 .. Registrar (Vigilance) .. 133900-179000
7 .. Joint Registrar .. 112610-174790

11 .. Deputy Registrar .. 87480-170580
1 .. Private Secretary to Hcj .. 87480-170580
1 .. Principal Private Secretary .. 87480-170580

30 .. Assistant Registrar .. 70850-158880
17 .. Chief Administrative Officer .. 65360-154980

158 .. Court Master/P.S To Judges/P.S To
Registrar

.. 57100-147760

108 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
306 .. Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
30 .. Administrative Officer (Legal) .. 48440-137220
3 .. Central Nazir of District Court .. 48440-137220

39 .. Stenographer Grade I .. 45830-130580
43 .. Administrative Officer .. 45830-130580

528 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
19 .. Translator .. 44570-127480
43 .. Deputy Section Officer/Translator .. 44570-127480
31 .. Senior Sheristedars / Senior Superintendent

(formerly known as Head Clerk District
Court, Addl. District Courts, Sheristedars of
Sub-Courts and Central Nazir of District
Court)

.. 44570-127480

1 .. Assistant Librarian .. 40970-124380
1 .. Overseer .. 40970-124380

74 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
51 .. Computer Operator .. 40970-124380
1 .. Stenographer .. 38720-118390

142 .. Stenographer Grade Ii .. 38720-118390
1 .. Librarian Grade Ii .. 35570-109910
9 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

340 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
41 .. Upper Division Bench Clerk .. 34580-107210
26 .. Head Assistant/Head Clerk/Sheristadar (U.D

Clerk)
.. 34580-107210

18 .. Stenographer Grade Iii .. 34580-107210
2604 .. Junior Assistant .. 28280-89720

8 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
8 .. Special Judicial First Class Magistrate .. 25220-80910

401 .. Examiner .. 25220-80910
1 .. Assistant Overseer .. 25220-80910

160 .. Assistant .. 25220-80910
76 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

524 .. Copyist .. 25220-80910
849 .. Field Assistant (formerly known as Amins

and Baliffs)
.. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registrar General of High Court

836 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
4 .. Reader & Examiner .. 25220-80910

90 .. Amin .. 23780-76730
1 .. Book Keeper .. 23780-76730
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

134 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
512 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

2 .. Book Bearer .. 23120-74770
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
4 .. Copying Maching Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Binder .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

2136 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
8 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watermen .. 20000-61960

2143 .. Process Server .. 20000-61960
4 .. Guard .. 20000-61960

94 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Advocate General of Andhra Pradesh

110 110 110 ..
1 .. Advocate General .. Not in purview
2 .. Additional Advocate General .. Cadre Post
1 .. Administrator .. 112610-174790
2 .. Additional Public Prosecutor .. 87480-170580
1 .. Public Prosecutor .. 76730-162780
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Administrator .. 57100-147760
1 .. Secretary .. 54060-140540
2 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 44570-127480
1 .. Manager .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Cashier .. 44570-127480
5 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
6 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 27500-87480

30 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
10 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
7 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

12 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
20 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority

315 316 316 ..
12 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
5 .. District Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Deputy Secretary .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Chief Auditor (Gazetted) .. 57100-147760

11 .. Secretary .. 54060-140540
13 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

15 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 34580-107210
28 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
13 .. Data Entry Operator .. 32670-101970
28 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
16 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
46 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Senior Civil Judge .. 25220-80910

14 .. Front Office Co-ordinator .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

85 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
16 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Judicial Academy

11 11 11 ..
1 .. Director .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Deputy Section Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Faculty Member-I .. 38720-118390
1 .. Senior Faculty Member-Ii .. 34580-107210
2 .. Librarian Grade Iii .. 28280-89720

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Legislature Secretariat

948 694 694 ..
1 .. Additional Secretary .. 133900-179000
1 .. Secretary .. 133900-179000
1 .. Director .. 112610-174790
2 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Legislature Secretariat

4 .. Deputy Secretary .. 87480-170580
1 .. Marshal .. 70850-158880

10 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
2 .. Technical Officer .. 65360-154980
4 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760
1 .. Estate Officer .. 57100-147760

25 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
34 .. Reporter/Chief Reporter .. 57100-147760
22 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Radio Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Secretary General .. 57100-147760
3 .. Research Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Public Relation Officer .. 54060-140540
4 .. Translator .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

56 .. Personal Assistant .. 44570-127480
8 .. P.A to Chairman of Various Legislative

Committees
.. 40970-124380

9 .. Legislative Officer .. 40970-124380
6 .. Assistant Telugu Translator .. 40970-124380
2 .. Additional Radio Assistant Engineer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Librarian .. 40970-124380

50 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Upper Division Steno .. 40970-124380
1 .. Classifier .. 35570-109910
1 .. Cataloguer .. 35570-109910
4 .. Research Assistant .. 34580-107210
7 .. Data Entry Operator .. 28280-89720

16 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Dubhash .. 28280-89720
1 .. Plumber .. 27500-87480
1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

13 .. Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

12 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Roneo Duplicating Operator .. 23120-74770

12 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770
3 .. Motor Cycle Orderly .. 23120-74770
2 .. Lift Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Xerox Operator .. 22460-72810
1 .. Sargeant .. 22460-72810
2 .. Dubhash .. 22460-72810

31 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Telephone Clerk .. 22460-72810
1 .. Book Bearer .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

42 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
24 .. Additional Driver to Presiding and Political

Officer
.. 20000-61960

5 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
22 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
2 .. Head Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Legislature Secretariat

204 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
9 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration and Urban Development, Secretariat

106 104 104 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
6 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760

19 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Research Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Director .. 54060-140540
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-12748

34 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
3 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Special Officer .. 28280-89720
2 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
9 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration Department
70671 70314 70314 ..

2 .. Estate Officer Municipal Corp .. Cadre Post
2 .. Commissioner of Municipal Corporation .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner / Director .. Cadre Post
2 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Director of Sports And Games .. 112610-174790
5 .. Additional Commissioner (Adma Grade) .. 112610-174790
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration Department

5 .. Additional Director/ Commissioner of
Municipal Corporations

.. 112610-174790

1 .. Project Coordinator .. 101970-174790
20 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
8 .. Regional Director-Cum-Appellate

Commissioner/ Commissioner of Municipal
Corporations

.. 94500-170580

2 .. Special Officer .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief City Planner .. 87480-170580
8 .. City Planner .. 87480-170580
5 .. Joint Director/  Commissioner of ULB .. 80910-166680
6 .. Additional Commissioner (Selection Grade) .. 80910-166680

13 .. Municipal Commissioner (Selection Gr.)/
Additional Commissioner of Municipal
Corporation

.. 80910-166680

3 .. Regional Fire Officer .. 76730-162780
45 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Divisional Fire Officer .. 76730-162780
7 .. Municipal Commissioner (Spl. Grade)/

Additional Commissioner Of Municipal
Corporations

.. 70850-158880

2 .. Secretary (Special Grade) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Horticulture) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Financial Advisor & Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
8 .. Deputy City Planner .. 70850-158880
8 .. Additional Commissioner (Special Grade) .. 70850-158880
9 .. Examiner of Accounts .. 70850-158880
7 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Additional Examiner of Accounts .. 70850-158880
1 .. Project Director (U.C.D. Scheme)(Special) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Malaria Inspector .. 70850-158880

24 .. Municipal Engineer .. 70850-158880
13 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 70850-158880

187 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
2 .. Chief Medical Officer Of Health .. 65360-154980

98 .. Environmental Engineer .. 65360-154980
7 .. Audit Officer .. 61960-151370

23 .. Town Planing Officer Spl Grd .. 61960-151370
4 .. Assistant City Planner/ Town Planing Officer

(Sel.Gr.)
.. 61960-151370

14 .. Municipal Commissioner Grade I .. 61960-151370
63 .. Assistant City Planner .. 61960-151370
23 .. Municipal Health Officer .. 61960-151370
7 .. Project Officer (U.C.D. Scheme)(Grade I) .. 61960-151370
4 .. Medical Officer (Allopathic) .. 61960-151370
6 .. Assistant Director of Horticulture .. 61960-151370
8 .. Zonal Commissioner .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Civil Surgeon .. 61960-151370

10 .. Secretary (Grade I) .. 61960-151370
12 .. Women Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
8 .. Deputy Project Officer(Ucd) .. 61960-151370

86 .. Town Planing Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. District Fire Officer .. 57100-147760

86 .. Medical Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Urban Welfare Officer .. 57100-147760
8 .. Medical Officer (Ayurveda) .. 57100-147760
1 .. City Veternary Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Medical Officer (Unani) .. 57100-147760
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration Department

69 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
8 .. Assistant Examinar of Accounts .. 54060-140540
7 .. Assistant Director .. 54060-140540
8 .. Town Planning Assistant .. 54060-140540
2 .. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon .. 54060-140540
2 .. Statistical Officer .. 54060-140540

20 .. Assistant Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
19 .. Assistant Commissioner Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
21 .. Horticulture Officer .. 54060-140540
34 .. Municipal Commissioner Grade Ii .. 54060-140540
9 .. Public Relation Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Veterinary Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Chemist-Cum-Superintendent .. 48440-137220
6 .. Assistant Engineer/AEE/ME GR-III .. 48440-137220
1 .. Senior Entomologist .. 48440-137220
3 .. P.A to Se Cadre .. 48440-137220
5 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 48440-137220

78 .. Municipal Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
236 .. Town Planning Supervisor .. 48440-137220

7 .. Town Project Officer Grade I .. 48440-137220
41 .. Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
3 .. Biologist .. 48440-137220

387 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
33 .. Draughtsman .. 48440-137220
45 .. T.P. Draftsman .. 48440-137220

115 .. Cad/ Gis Operator .. 48440-137220
11 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
41 .. Municipal Commissioner Grade Iii .. 45830-130580
1 .. Program Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Assistant Commissioner Grade Iii .. 45830-130580
1 .. Library Caretaker .. 45830-130580

32 .. Revenue Officer .. 44570-127480
52 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
12 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade I .. 44570-127480
30 .. Manager Category-I .. 44570-127480
2 .. Training and Evaluation Officer .. 44570-127480
7 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Statistical Assistant .. 44570-127480

155 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
22 .. Town Project Officer Grade-Ii .. 44570-127480
90 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480
1 .. Swimming Coach .. 44570-127480

11 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
15 .. Manager Category-Ii .. 40970-124380
14 .. Revenue Officer Category-Ii .. 40970-124380
2 .. Assistant Training And  Evaluation Officer .. 40970-124380
3 .. Station Fire Officer .. 40970-124380
5 .. Assistant Medical Officer (Health) .. 40970-124380
1 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390

13 .. Surveyor- Cum- Draughtsman-Municipalities .. 38720-118390
16 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 37640-115500
51 .. Sanitary Supervisor .. 37640-115500
4 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500

70 .. Manager Category-Iii .. 37640-115500
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration Department

50 .. Revenue Officer Category-Iii .. 37640-115500
1 .. Park Supervisor Grade I .. 37640-115500

35 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
5 .. Lab Assistant .. 35570-109910

13 .. Community Development Officer .. 35570-109910
2 .. Senior Auditor .. 34580-107210

121 .. Town Surveyor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Health Educator .. 34580-107210

382 .. Town Planning Building Overseer .. 34580-107210
8 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210

68 .. Upper Division Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210
421 .. Sanitary Inspector .. 34580-107210
205 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
16 .. Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210
25 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210

818 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
112 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
26 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
1 .. Wireless Operator .. 32670-101970

14 .. Town Project Officer Grade-Iii .. 32670-101970
13 .. Electrician Grade I .. 32670-101970
20 .. Data Entry Operator .. 32670-101970
4 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
2 .. Park Supervisor Grade Ii .. 32670-101970

16 .. Pharmacist .. 32670-101970
30 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
8 .. Horticulture Assistant .. 29980-94500

26 .. Health Visitor .. 29980-94500
1 .. Radio Technician .. 28280-89720

66 .. Compounder .. 28280 - 89720
107 .. Cad Operator .. 28280-89720
306 .. Health Assistant .. 28280-89720
67 .. Filter Bed Operator .. 27500-87480
25 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
5 .. Health Assistant (Birth And Death Registars/

Malaria)
.. 27500-87480

161 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
5 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Vehicle Inspector .. 27500-87480

11 .. Mechanic .. 27500-87480
189 .. Maternity Assistant .. 27500-87480

2 .. HV Supervisor .. 27500-87480
13 .. Road Roller Driver .. 27500-87480
38 .. Public Health Driver .. 27500-87480
4 .. Technical Maistry .. 27500-87480

50 .. Town Planning Tracer .. 27500-87480
1 .. Urban Family Welfare Worker .. 27500-87480
2 .. Tubewell Mechanic .. 27500-87480

18 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
141 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

1 .. P.W. Overseer .. 25220-80910
1332 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

23 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 25220-80910
75 .. Tracer .. 25220-80910
3 .. Park Supervisor Grade Iii .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Municipal Administration Department

1 .. Dairy Assistant .. 25220-80910
230 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
158 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
42 .. Community Organiser .. 25220-80910

161 .. Work Inspector .. 25220-80910
11 .. Librarian .. 25220-80910
2 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Auditor .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver-cum-Mechanic .. 23780-76730
5 .. Park Superintendent .. 23780-76730

544 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
33 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
26 .. Meter Reader and Mechanic .. 23780-76730

103 .. Tax Collector .. 23120-74770
842 .. Bill Collector .. 23120-74770

3938 .. Ward Administrative Secretary .. 23120-74770
577 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

8 .. Birth And Death Registrar-Cum- Vaccinator .. 23120-74770
36 .. Tap Inspector .. 23120-74770
7 .. Field Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Black Smith .. 23120-74770
9 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770

4113 .. Ward Welfare & Development Secretary .. 22460-72810
3938 .. Ward Amenities Secretary .. 22460-72810

2 .. Blue Print Operator (Junior) .. 22460-72810
3938 .. Ward Education Secretary .. 22460-72810
3939 .. Ward Women & Weaker Sect Protection Sec .. 22460-72810

16 .. Ward Energy Secretary .. 22460-72810
3938 .. Ward Planning & Regulation Secretary .. 22460-72810

2 .. Welder .. 22460-72810
5 .. Mid Wife .. 22460-72810

15 .. Bore Well Operator .. 22460-72810
3938 .. Ward Health Secretary .. 22460-72810

41 .. Social Worker .. 22460-72810
65 .. Agriculture/ Horticulture/ Sericulture

Assistant
.. 22460-72810

64 .. Electrician Grade Ii .. 22460-72810
3922 .. Ward Sanitation & Environment Secretary .. 22460-72810

59 .. Veterinary/ Fisheries Assistant .. 22460-72810
3938 .. Ward Revenue Secretary .. 22460-72810

22 .. Pipeline Fitter Grade I .. 22460-72810
43 .. Lighting Superintendent .. 21200-65360
14 .. Care Taker .. 21200-65360
18 .. Pipeline Fitter Grade Ii .. 20600-63660
8 .. Oiler .. 20600-63660
2 .. Mason .. 20600-63660
2 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Lab Boy .. 20600-63660
4 .. Superior Field Worker .. 20600-63660
6 .. Gardener-Cum-Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
2 .. TOWN PLANNING MAZDOOR .. 20000-61960

24 .. Work Masthree .. 20000-61960
9 .. Chemical House Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

14 .. Water Works Watchman .. 20000-61960
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2 .. Water Boy .. 20000-61960
5 .. Sewer Maistry .. 20000-61960

1062 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
46 .. Pipline Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
69 .. Pump House Cleaner .. 20000-61960
2 .. Engine Cleaner .. 20000-61960

93 .. Electrical Helper .. 20000-61960
23 .. Lighter .. 20000-61960
22 .. Public Work Maistry .. 20000-61960

266 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
195 .. Drainage Cleaner .. 20000-61960
28 .. Water Supply Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
3 .. Boatman .. 20000-61960

152 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
385 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
191 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
35 .. Avenue Coolie .. 20000-61960

141 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
4 .. T.B.Watcher .. 20000-61960

445 .. Non Public Health Worker .. 20000-61960
6 .. Tractor Loader .. 20000-61960
5 .. Earth Work Cooly .. 20000-61960

14278 .. Public Health Worker .. 20000-61960
17 .. Wireman (Last Garage) .. 20000-61960
3 .. Bulls Clerk/Watchers .. 20000-61960
9 .. Street Light Helper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ladder Boy .. 20000-61960

79 .. Fitter Helper .. 20000-61960
17 .. Library Assistant .. 20000-61960
3 .. Park Maistry .. 20000-61960

10 .. Last Grade Service .. 20000-61960
2 .. Dispensary Servant .. 20000-61960

67 .. Water Supply Helper / Water Worker .. 20000-61960
12 .. Rubbish Pickers .. 20000-61960
3 .. Chowltry Watcher .. 20000-61960
3 .. Pump Driver .. 20000-61960

13 .. Compost Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
10 .. Kit Boy .. 20000-61960
38 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cattle Depot Watcher .. 20000-61960

13 .. Lineman .. 20000-61960
9 .. Bore Well Attender .. 20000-61960

14 .. Malaria Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
2 .. Pump Coolie .. 20000-61960

10 .. Oilman .. 20000-61960
11 .. Sanitary Maistry/Sanitary Jawan .. 20000-61960
4 .. WATER SUPPLY TRACTOR DRIVER .. 20000-61960
1 .. Firemen .. 20000-61960

210 .. Road Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
35 .. Town Planning Chainman .. 20000-61960
68 .. Tractor Cleaner .. 20000-61960
2 .. T.B. Matty .. 20000-61960

14 .. Tank Watchman .. 20000-61960
91 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Bellow Boy .. 20000-61960
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6 .. Plumber .. 20000-61960
32 .. Watcher .. 20000-61960

280 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dhobi .. 20000-61960

13 .. Under Ground Drain Cleaner .. 20000-61960
8 .. Drainage Mastry .. 20000-61960

28 .. Tractor Driver .. 20000-61960
9 .. FILTER BED MAISTRY .. 20000-61960

18 .. Park Watcher .. 20000-61960
4 .. NS Cart Worker .. 20000-61960

59 .. Avenue Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
7 .. Cart Driver .. 20000-61960

335 .. Public Health Maistry .. 20000-61960
1 .. BROAD COASTING MAZDOOR .. 20000-61960
3 .. Insect Collector .. 20000-61960

953 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
41 .. Park Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
15 .. STREET LIGHTING MAZDOOR .. 20000-61960

653 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
735 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
56 .. Attender (Library) .. 20000-61960
55 .. Filter Bed Cleaner .. 20000-61960
45 .. Water Women .. 20000-61960
1 .. Masalchi .. 20000-61960
5 .. Maternity Aya .. 20000-61960
3 .. Lighting Helper .. 20000-61960

34 .. Sewage Cleaner(Drainage) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Radio Broadcast Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
8 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

86 .. Water Tank Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Market Watcher .. 20000-61960

126 .. Fountain Cleaner .. 20000-61960
10 .. Road Roller Cleaner .. 20000-61960
48 .. Gang Cooly .. 20000-61960
12 .. Conducter .. 20000-61960

222 .. Turn Cock .. 20000-61960
10 .. Switch Board Operator .. 20000-61960
6 .. Meter Boy .. 20000-61960
4 .. Reservoir Watcher .. 20000-61960

541 .. Sanitary Maistry .. 20000-61960
8 .. Tower Coolie .. 20000-61960

141 .. Fitter .. 20000-61960
70 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960
92 .. Maistry (P.H.) .. 20000-61960
19 .. Whole Time Servent .. 20000-61960
32 .. Water Works Helper .. 20000-61960

137 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
68 .. Female Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
84 .. Borewell Mazdoor / Helper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Balla Kattu Coolie .. 20000-61960

26 .. Fitter Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
24 .. Tractor Worker .. 20000-61960
3 .. Radio Supervisor .. 20000-61960
4 .. Tractor Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Motor Mechanic .. 20000-61960
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3 .. Female Servant .. 20000-61960
79 .. Male Nursing Orderly .. 20000-61960
6 .. Cartman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Store Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
8 .. Burial Ground Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. MNM Attender .. 20000-61960
6 .. Lorry Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

29 .. Tank Watcher .. 20000-61960
1 .. Lorry Shed Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Night Soil Cart Man .. 20000-61960

50 .. Park Mail .. 20000-61960
3 .. Hippo Hauller Driver .. 20000-61960
1 .. Well Watcher .. 20000-61960

19 .. PARK GARDENER .. 20000-61960
4 .. NS picker .. 20000-61960
4 .. Water Supply Cleaners .. 20000-61960

41 .. Fitter Cooly .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Town and Country Planning Department

312 312 312 ..
1 .. Director .. 133900-179000
1 .. Joint Director .. 87480-170580
6 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
7 .. Assistant Director .. 61960-151370

43 .. Town Planning Assistant .. 54060-140540
1 .. Statistical Officer .. 54060-140540

28 .. Architectural Draughtsman .. 48440-137220
1 .. Draughtsman / Modular .. 48440-137220
1 .. Quantity Surveyor .. 48440-137220
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
2 .. Statistical Assistant .. 44570-127480

10 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
13 .. District Town & Country Planning Officer .. 37640-115500
2 .. Sub Overseer .. 34580-107210

29 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
33 .. Assistant Architectural Draughtsman .. 34580-107210
43 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210
2 .. Supervisor (Alwyn) .. 32670-101970
8 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480
1 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

11 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
7 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
5 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
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8 .. Blue Print Operator .. 21200-65360
3 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
3 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

26 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
4 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Public Health Engineering Department
1041 1033 1033 ..

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
1 .. Deputy Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
5 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790

22 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

54 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
4 .. Deputy Superintending Engineer .. 65360-154980

105 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Special Grade Technical Officer .. 57100-147760

23 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
69 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
14 .. Divisional Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
25 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
3 .. Administrative Officer .. 44570-127480

23 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
2 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,

Grade-I)
.. 37640-115500

3 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,
Grade-Iii)

.. 34580-107210

107 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
59 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Assistant Stock Verifier .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Stock Verifier .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,

Grade-Ii)
.. 34580-107210

13 .. Technical Assistant .. 28280-89720
27 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

124 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

26 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770

20 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
5 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
5 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
6 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

223 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
8 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
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19 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
18 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Minorities Welfare, Secretariat

31 26 26 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
6 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760

11 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
4 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Minorities Commission

5 5 5 ..
1 .. Secretary .. 87480-170580
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
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104 100 100 ..
1 .. Presiding Officer .. Not in purview
1 .. Commissioner .. 124380-179000
1 .. Examiner of Accounts .. 70850-158880
3 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
6 .. District Minorities Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

14 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Translator (Urdu) .. 44570-127480
6 .. Hostel Welfare Officer Grade Ii .. 37640-115500

15 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Accountant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Deputy Surveyor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Lower Division Steno / Typist .. 25220-80910
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23 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Field Assistant .. 20600-63660
1 .. Central Nazir .. 20000-61960
7 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Process Server .. 20000-61960
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21 19 19 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

3 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
5 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
4 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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103 98 98 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to Government (Cadre) .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government (Non-

Cadre)
.. 87480-170580

3 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

14 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. System Analyst/Edp Manager .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. P.A to Vice Chairman .. 57100-147760
3 .. Research Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

10 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
20 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
3 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
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2 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Cycle Messenger .. 20000-61960

14 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Economics and Statistics Department
1260 1281 1281 ..

1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
17 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
18 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Librarian-cum-Documentationist .. 57100-147760

36 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
29 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Senior Draughtsman .. 48440-137220

18 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
191 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
730 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500

1 .. Draughtsman .. 37640-115500
12 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

37 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480

27 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
36 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
9 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
4 .. Farrash .. 20000-61960

94 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Panchayat Raj and Rural Development, Secretariat

171 168 168 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
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2 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
4 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
8 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

31 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

50 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
7 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
4 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
5 .. Lift Operator .. 23120-74770
7 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

28 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cycle Messenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Panchayat Raj Department
124851 124555 124555 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Commissioner .. Cadre Post
2 .. Additional Commissioner .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 94500-170580

13 .. Chief Executive Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

13 .. Deputy Chief Executive Officer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

15 .. District Panchayat Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Commissioner .. 57100-147760

104 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760
75 .. Divisional Development Officer .. 57100-147760

660 .. Mandal Parishad Development Officer .. 54060-140540
660 .. Mandal Educational Officer / Extension

Officer (Education)
.. 54060-140540

53 .. Divisional Panchayat Officer .. 54060-140540
87 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220

659 .. Extension Officer (PR & RD) .. 45830-130580
1472 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade I .. 44570-127480

1 .. Executive Officer Grade I .. 44570-127480
801 .. Administrative Officer .. 44570-127480

8 .. Manager .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Auditor .. 44570-127480

40 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
469 .. Mandal Engineering Officer .. 42490-96110

126



   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Panchayat Raj Department

986 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
65 .. Sanitary Inspector Gr.I .. 34580-107210
25 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

976 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade Ii .. 32690-101970
11116 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
2212 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade Iii .. 28280-89720

26 .. Fitter .. 27500-87480
8 .. Sanitary Inspector Gr.II .. 27500-87480
1 .. Village Development Officer .. 27500-87480
2 .. Maternity Assistant .. 27500-87480
2 .. Junior Auditor .. 25220-80910
9 .. Assistant Cutter .. 25220-80910

2074 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4558 .. Village Revenue Officer .. 25220-80910
4057 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade Iv .. 25220-80910

26 .. Instructor .. 25220-80910
12 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

358 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Bill Collector .. 25220-80910
10 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

861 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
120 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
735 .. Bill Collector (G.P) .. 23120-74770

7117 .. Panchayat Secretary, Grade-V .. 23120-74770
70 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
49 .. Energy Assistant .. 22460-72810

11136 .. Digital Assistant Gr. VI .. 22460-72810
11137 .. Survey Assistant .. 22460-72810
11137 .. Welfare and Education Assistant .. 22460-72810
11113 .. Veterinary/Fisheries Assistant .. 22460-72810
11136 .. Mahila Police and W&Cd Welfare Assistant .. 22460-72810
11135 .. Engineering Assistant .. 22460-72810

8 .. Village Revenue Officer Grade Ii .. 22460-72810
11127 .. Agriculture/Horticulture/Sericulture Mpe .. 22460-72810

9 .. Lab Assistant/Library Assistant .. 22460-72810
40 .. Library Attender (G.P) .. 21200-65360
5 .. Electrician .. 20600-63660

12 .. Pump Operator (Gp) .. 20000-61960
16 .. Peon/Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

149 .. Tank Watcher .. 20000-61960
8 .. Thoty .. 20000-61960

10 .. Maistry .. 20000-61960
21 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
8 .. Park Watchman / Gardener .. 20000-61960

20 .. Avenue Watcher .. 20000-61960
5 .. Turn Cock .. 20000-61960

20 .. Sevika .. 20000-61960
14 .. Lighter .. 20000-61960
61 .. Drainage Cleaner (Gp) .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

52 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
43 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
92 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
21 .. Cartman .. 20000-61960

3190 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Well Watcher / River Watcher .. 20000-61960
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167 .. Sanitary Maistry .. 20000-61960
142 .. Sweeper-Cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960

1 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
1420 .. Sweeper / Labourer .. 20000-61960

43 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
439 .. Functional Assistant .. 15000
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Panchayat Raj  Engineering Department
4226 4232 4232 ..

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
3 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. Superintending Engineer (SQC) .. 101970-174790

13 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Superintending Engineer (DCE-A) .. 101970-174790

65 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer .. 70850-158880

369 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
443 .. Assistant Executive Engineer .. 57100-147760

3 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
1 .. Senior Architectural Assistant .. 57100-147760

370 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

27 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I .. 54060-140540
35 .. P.A to Executive Engineer (Dy.Ee Cadre) .. 48440-137220
52 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Architectural Assistant .. 48440-137220

150 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
25 .. Divisional Accounts Officer Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
6 .. Administrative Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

60 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 37640-115500
1 .. Site Engineer .. 37640-115500

52 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 37640-115500
5 .. Work Inspector Grade-I .. 35570-109910
1 .. Allwyn Supervisor .. 35570-109910
1 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210

513 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

11 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
232 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 32670-101970
50 .. Junior Technical Officer Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
39 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
16 .. Road Roller Driver .. 27500-87480
26 .. Tracer .. 27500-87480
3 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
5 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

236 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
23 .. Technical Assistant .. 25220-80910
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171 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
5 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730

60 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
79 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

39 .. Blue Print Operator .. 22460-72810
21 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
23 .. Watchman-cum-Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Helper Grade Ii .. 20000-61960

122 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
648 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

6 .. Lascar .. 20000-61960
18 .. Non Technical Work Inspector .. 20000-61960
83 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
4 .. Work Inspector Grade V .. 20000-61960

86 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
14 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary State Election Commission

45 45 45 ..
1 .. Secretary .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
1 .. Joint Director .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
3 .. Desk Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. System Analyst .. 57100-147760
1 .. Legal Advisor .. 46060-98440
3 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380
4 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Programmer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Data Entry Operator .. 32670-101970
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Xerox Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
9 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Rural Development Department

67 67 67 ..
1 .. Director (Abhayahastam) .. 124380-179000
1 .. Director, Watershed Development .. 80910-166680
1 .. Additional Chief Executive Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Special Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Director (MGNREGS) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Director, Somc .. 80910-166680
1 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Director (Sc) .. 76730-162780
1 .. Joint Chief Executive Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Scientific Officer, (Remote Sensing) .. 65360-154980
1 .. Scientist, GW .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer (IAC) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Scientist, (Soil Conservation) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Sc) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer Cum Admin Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
5 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Accountant .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500

13 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Assistant Scientific Officer .. 34580-107210
5 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
4 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
3 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

10 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Rural Water Supply Department
3417 3417 3417 ..

1 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
3 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000

13 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680

31 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
2 .. Senior Geologist .. 65360-154980

198 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
2 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760

1125 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

15 .. Junior Geologist .. 54060-140540
4 .. Assistant Chemist .. 54060-140540
4 .. Divisional Accounts Officer (Works) Grade I .. 54060-140540

28 .. Technical Officer (formerly Draughtsman
Grade.I)

.. 48440-137220
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Rural Water Supply Department

19 .. Divisional Accounts Officer (Works) Grade Ii .. 45830-130580
1 .. P.A to Executive Engineer (Dy.Ee Cadre) .. 45830-130580
6 .. Junior Water Analyst .. 44570-127480

33 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
4 .. Administrative Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480

33 .. Assistant Technical Officer (Formerly
Draughtsman Grade-Ii)

.. 37640-115500

3 .. Special Grade Draughts Man .. 37640-115500
3 .. Store Keeper .. 34580-107210

18 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,
Grade-Ii)

.. 34580-107210

302 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,

Grade-I)
.. 34580-107210

69 .. Junior Technical Officer (Draughtsman,
Grade-Iii)

.. 34580-107210

78 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 32670-101970
44 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
1 .. Road Roller Driver (Wc) .. 29980-94500

12 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 28280-89720
1 .. Mechanic .. 28280-89720
1 .. Fitter .. 27500-87480
8 .. Pump Operator .. 27500-87480

11 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
8 .. Sample Collector .. 27500-87480

30 .. Technical Assistant (Tracer) .. 27500-87480
132 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
128 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

9 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910
19 .. Steno-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
26 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
57 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
16 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
5 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810

21 .. Blue Print Operator .. 22460-72810
1 .. Electrician .. 20600-63660

11 .. Lineman .. 20600-63660
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

125 .. Watchman/ Night Watchman/Watchwoman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Tractor Cleaner .. 20000-61960

168 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
78 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Women Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
6 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960

410 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
23 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
59 .. Pump Mechanic .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh State Institute of Rural Development and Panchyat Raj (APSIRD and

PR)
111 111 111 ..

1 .. Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
2 .. Joint Director .. 87480-170580
1 .. Professor .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief Executive Officer .. 80910-166680
6 .. Senior Faculty .. 76730-162780
2 .. Principal .. 76730-162780
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. System Analyst .. 57100-147760
2 .. Veterinary Officer .. 57100-147760
6 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
4 .. Gazetted Instructor .. 54060-140540
7 .. Junior Faculty .. 54060-140540
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Programmer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380
3 .. Mandal Development Officer .. 38720-118390
1 .. Librarian .. 35570-109910
8 .. Field Instructor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Demonstrator In Audio Visual Aids .. 32670-101970
1 .. Data Processor .. 32670-101970
2 .. Cinema Operator .. 28280-89720
3 .. Stenographer .. 25220-80910
8 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Head Mali .. 21200-65360
1 .. Worker (Technical) .. 21200-65360
1 .. Electrician .. 20600-63660
3 .. Night Watchman-cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

14 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
9 .. Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
1 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Maistry .. 20000-61960
2 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Revenue, Secretariat

169 166 166 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
3 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Revenue, Secretariat

10 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
3 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

31 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Audit Officer .. 54060-140540
3 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

56 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
4 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
5 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
7 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

25 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Land Administration Department
23322 22891 22891 ..

26 .. Collector .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary to CCLA .. Cadre Post
1 .. Joint Secretary (Vigilance) .. Cadre Post
2 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Commissioner (Appeals) .. Cadre Post
8 .. Sub Collector .. Cadre Post

27 .. Joint Collector .. Cadre Post
22 .. Assistant Collector .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Commissioner Of Land Administration .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional CCLA-cum-Secretary .. Cadre Post
3 .. Registrar .. 133900-179000
2 .. P.O (District Judge Cadre) .. 112610-174790
1 .. Special Grade Deputy Collector (Krrc) .. 80910-166680

12 .. Special Grade Deputy Collector .. 80910-166680
2 .. Project Director (Cmro) .. 70850-158880
3 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880

101 .. Deputy Collector/ R.D.O. .. 61960-151370
71 .. Divisional Administrative Officer .. 61960-151370
7 .. Additional Assistant Commissioner .. 61960-151370

21 .. SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (KRRC) .. 61960-151370
10 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
12 .. Probationary Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
26 .. District Revenue Officer .. 61960-151370
8 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760

854 .. Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
58 .. Superintendent Grade I .. 54060-140540
87 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
3 .. Inspector of Survey .. 48440-137220
1 .. Private Secretary .. 48440-137220
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Land Administration Department

673 .. Deputy Tahsildar (Re-Survey) .. 44570-127480
86 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480

1143 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480
9 .. Assistant Social Development Officer .. 44570-127480

28 .. Probationary Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480
34 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

33 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
8 .. Social Development Officer .. 37640-115500

29 .. Computer Draughtsman Grade-I .. 37640-115500
694 .. Mandal Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
34 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 37640-115500
3 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500

17 .. Computer Draughtsman Grade-Ii .. 34580-107210
9 .. U.D. Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210

1960 .. Senior Assistant /UDRI .. 34580-107210
56 .. Deputy Surveyor .. 34580-107210
17 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
6 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Data Proceesing

Assistant
.. 28280-89720

12 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Computer Operator .. 28280-89720
240 .. Mandal Surveyor .. 28280-89720
670 .. Junior Assistant-cum-Computer Assistant .. 28280-89720

1 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480
1877 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
35 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

559 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
8269 .. Village Revenue Officer .. 25220-80910

11 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
233 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
106 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

6 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
15 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

18 .. Cook-cum-Butler/Bearer-cum-Cook .. 20600-63660
276 .. Surveyor .. 20000-61960
40 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
10 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
2 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960

2706 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
11 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

760 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
790 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
24 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
5 .. Land Record Draughtsman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commercial Taxes Department
3742 3743 3743 ..

1 .. Chief Commissioner of State Tax .. Cadre Post
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Commercial Taxes Department

1 .. Secretary to Chief Commissioner State Tax .. Cadre Post
3 .. Commissioner of State tax .. 112610-174790
1 .. Special Commissioner of State taxes (GST) .. 112610-174790
5 .. Additional Commissioner .. 94500-170580

23 .. Joint Commisioner of State Tax .. 87480-170580
40 .. Deputy Commissioner of State Tax .. 80910-166680

173 .. Assistant Commissioner of State Tax .. 61960-151370
1 .. Private Secretary to Commissioner .. 57100-147760

336 .. Deputy Assistant Commissioner of State Tax .. 54060-140540
13 .. Superintendent Grade I .. 48440-137220
24 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480

769 .. Goods and Service Tax Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

863 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
862 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
15 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
5 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
3 .. Hamali .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

599 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Excise Department
6064 6064 6064 ..

1 .. Additional Commissioner of Prohibition and
Excise

.. 112610-174790

2 .. Director .. 112610-174790
2 .. Joint Commissioner .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Technical) .. 87480-170580

14 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Commissioner (Prohibition and

Excise)
.. 80910-166680

1 .. Assistant Commissioner (Prohibition and
Excise)/AS(HEAD QUARTERS)

.. 80910-166680

3 .. Assistant Commissioner (Distilleries) .. 80910-166680
15 .. Assistant Commissioner of Prohibition &

Excise, Enforcement
.. 80910-166680

1 .. Legal Advisor Cum Public Prosecutor .. 76730-162780
32 .. Prohibition and Excise Superintendent .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. Asst. Secretary (Services) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Asst. Secretary (Distilleries) .. 61960-151370

14 .. Asst. Public Prosecutor .. 57100-147760
13 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Inpsector of Police .. 54060-140540

54 .. Assistant Excise Superintendent .. 54060-140540
5 .. Chemical Examiner .. 54060-140540
5 .. Staff Officer .. 48440-137220
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Excise Department

1 .. Drill Instructors .. 48440-137220
400 .. Prohibition and Excise Inspector .. 45830-130580

1 .. Chief Drill Instructor .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

26 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
16 .. Assistant Chemical Examiner .. 40970-124380
6 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380

556 .. Prohibition and Excise Sub-Inspector .. 40970-124380
1 .. Librarian .. 35570-109910

110 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Upper Division Accountant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Auditor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
2 .. Accountant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Assistant Drill Instructor .. 32670-101970

972 .. Prohibition and Excise Head Constable .. 32670-101970
9 .. Typist-cum-Clerk .. 25220-80910
1 .. Store Keeper .. 25220-80910

460 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910
5 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910

30 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3130 .. Prohibition and Excise Constable .. 23780-76730

52 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Cook .. 20600-63660

17 .. Helper .. 20000-61960
31 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
2 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
5 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
1 .. Washerman .. 20000-61960

35 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Survey, Settlement and Land Records Department
2207 2159 2159 ..

1 .. Commissioner / Director of Settlements .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Joint Director (Admin) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Special Grade Deputy Collector .. 80910-166680
4 .. Joint Director (Survey) .. 80910-166680

18 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
10 .. Forest Settlements Officer .. 65360-154980
32 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
56 .. Inspector of Survey & Land Records .. 48440-137220
26 .. Senior Computer Draughtsman .. 44570-127480

182 .. Deputy Inspector of Survey .. 44570-127480
40 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Survey, Settlement and Land Records Department

10 .. Deputy Range Officer .. 40970-124380
4 .. GIS Analyst .. 37640-115500
6 .. GIS Assistant Grade I .. 37640-115500

514 .. Surveyor .. 37640-115500
1 .. GIS Manager .. 37640-115500
8 .. GIS Assistant Grade Ii .. 37640-115500

53 .. Computer Draughtsman Grade-I .. 37640-115500
614 .. Deputy Surveyor .. 34580-107210
74 .. Computer Draughtsman Grade-Ii .. 34580-107210
67 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

137 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
11 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
6 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
9 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

110 .. Chainman .. 21200-65360
163 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Endowments  Department
1461 1439 1439 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000
1 .. District Judge (Sg) As Chairman Of Tribunal .. 112610-174790
2 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
2 .. Additional Commissioner .. 94500-170580
1 .. Additional Commissioner Endowments As

Member Of Tribunal
.. 94500-170580

2 .. Special Grade Deputy Collector .. 80910-166680
1 .. Finance Manager .. 80910-166680
3 .. Regional Joint Commissioner .. 80910-166680
3 .. Joint Commissioner & Executive Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Stapathi .. 76730-162780
3 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780
1 .. Finance Advisor & Chief Account Officer .. 70850-158880
9 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Agama Sastra Pandit .. 65360-154980
2 .. Deputy Sthapthy .. 65360-154980
1 .. Audit Manager .. 65360-154980
1 .. Human Resource Development Manager .. 65360-154980

29 .. Deputy Commissioner .. 65360-154980
5 .. Tahsildar .. 54060-140540
1 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 48440-137220

19 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Gazettes Superintendent .. 48440-137220

11 .. Assistant Sthapathy .. 48440-137220
59 .. Assistant Commissioner/ JVO .. 48440-137220
31 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480
4 .. Finance Offcier/Account Officder/Regional

Audit Officer/Personal Officer
.. 44570-127480
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Endowments  Department

152 .. Executive Officer Grade I .. 44570-127480
1 .. Accounts Manager .. 42490-96110
6 .. Surveyor .. 37640-115500
3 .. Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210
5 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210
5 .. Shilpi Draughtsman/Special Draughtsman .. 34580-107210

218 .. Executive Officer Grade Ii .. 34580-107210
123 .. Senior Assistant / Ud Inspector .. 32670-101970

1 .. Plumber-Cum-Fitter .. 27500-87480
4 .. Silpi Tracer .. 27500-87480
1 .. Gold Smith .. 25220-80910
4 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

31 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910

114 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
16 .. Technical Assistant .. 25220-80910

360 .. Executive Officer Grade Iii .. 25220-80910
6 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

22 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

14 .. Night Watchman .. 20000-61960
3 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Farrash .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

139 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registration and Stamps Department
2481 2481 2481 ..

1 .. Commissioner / Director .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Inspector General .. 112610-174790
2 .. Joint Inspector General .. 87480-170580

12 .. Deputy Inspector General of Registration
and Stamps

.. 70850-158880

39 .. Assistant Inspector General /District
Registrar

.. 57100-147760

5 .. Sub Registrar .. 48440-137220
104 .. Sub Registrar Grade-I .. 48440-137220
274 .. Sub Registrar Grade-Ii .. 44570-127480

1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

523 .. Senior Office Assistant .. 34580-107210
727 .. Junior Office Assistant .. 25220-80910
39 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
16 .. Driver .. 23780-76730

140 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730
7 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660
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   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Registration and Stamps Department

587 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Relief and Disaster Management Commissionerate

64 64 64 ..
1 .. Managing Director .. Cadre Post
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Commissioner/Director (Dm), Ex-

Officio Additional/Joint/ Deputy Secy To
Govt

.. Cadre Post

1 .. Executive Director .. 124380-179000
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Secretary .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370

13 .. District Project Manager .. 61960-151370
3 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Secretary .. 57100-147760
3 .. Tahsildar/Statistical Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Project Manager .. 54060-140540
1 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220
3 .. Police Sub Inspector .. 44570-127480
1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
7 .. Office Assistant .. 44570-127480
7 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
3 .. Station Fire Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Auditor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
2 .. Motor Cycle Messenger .. 23120-74770
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Andhra Pradesh Value Added Tax Appellate Tribunal, Visakhapatnam

4 4 4 ..
1 .. Additional Commissioner of State Tax .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Chief Commissioner of State Tax .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Commissioner of State Tax .. 61960-151370
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Department of Real Time Governance

4 5 5 ..
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 70850-124380
1 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Department of Skills Development and Training, Secretariat

19 19 19 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
4 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
8 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
2 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Employment and Training Department
2756 2757 2757 ..

1 .. Director/Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
4 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director (Training) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Regional Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
6 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Principal of Mallepally And Vskp .. 65360-154980
3 .. Regional Employment Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Deputy Chief of University Employment

Information and Guidance Bureau
.. 61960-151370

2 .. Medical Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director (Technical) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Apprenticeship Adviser .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
4 .. Inspector of Trainings .. 57100-147760

17 .. District Employment Officer/Employment
Officer

.. 54060-140540

4 .. Assistant Director (Training) (Dist. level Trg.
Centres)

.. 54060-140540

1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
77 .. Principal .. 54060-140540
8 .. Employment Officer (Vocational Guidence) .. 54060-140540
3 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220

140



 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Employment and Training Department

206 .. Training Officer (formerly Group Instructor,
Junior Asst. Apprenticeship Adviser,
Lecturer in related instructions Class
Centres, Senior Technical Assistant in the
Directorate and Millwright Foreman)

.. 45830-130580

2 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
79 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
27 .. Junior Employment Officer .. 44570-127480
6 .. Librarian .. 40970-124380

483 .. Deputy Training Officer .. 40970-124380
702 .. Assistant Training Officer .. 35570-109910
256 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

6 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

12 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

36 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
9 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

168 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
75 .. Technical Assistant (formerly known Store

Attender, Workshop Attender)
.. 23780-76730

6 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
5 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810

20 .. Dresser .. 20600-63660
1 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

12 .. Water Carrier .. 20000-61960
295 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
101 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
66 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
25 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Technical Education  Department
5736 5722 5722 ..

1 .. Commissioner .. 124380-179000
7 .. Doctor/Deputy Civil Surgeon/Civil Assistant

Surgeon
.. 94500-170580

1 .. Joint Director .. 94500-170580
2 .. Regional Joint Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Deputy Director (Technical) .. 80910-166680

77 .. Principal (Polytechnic/State Wide
Institutions)

.. 80910-166680

1 .. Deputy Director (Training And Placement) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy Director (Commercial & Technical

Institutes)
.. 70850-158880

1 .. Development Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Non-Technical) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director (Academic) .. 70850-158880

300 .. Head of Section (Polytechnic/State Wide
Institutions)

.. 70850-158880
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Technical Education  Department

1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
344 .. Senior Lecturer .. 61960-151370
20 .. Workshop Superintendent .. 57100-147760
2 .. Internal Audit Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Director (Technical) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Statistical Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Assistant Director (Non Technical) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Commercial & Technical

Institutes)
.. 57100-147760

1512 .. Lecturer (Polytechnic/State Wide
Institutions)

.. 54060-140540

4 .. Senior Physical Director .. 54060-140540
4 .. Senior Librarian .. 54060-140540
7 .. Hostel Superintendent .. 54060-140540

58 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
3 .. Draughtsman Grade I .. 48440-137220

72 .. Physical Director .. 48440-137220
9 .. Computer Programmer .. 45830-130580
5 .. Associate Lecture (Politechnic) .. 45830-130580

35 .. Hostel Manager .. 44570-127480
7 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
2 .. Inspector .. 44570-127480

90 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
3 .. Auditor .. 44570-127480

10 .. Driver Cum Driving Instructor .. 37640-115500
360 .. Senior Instructor .. 37640-115500
76 .. Librarian .. 35570-109910
4 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

255 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Compounder .. 32670-101970

21 .. Instrument Mechanic .. 32670-101970
1 .. Supervisor (Ceramics) .. 32670-101970

16 .. Mechanic (General) .. 32670-101970
10 .. Computer Operator .. 32670-101970
21 .. Mechanic .. 32670-101970
5 .. Mechanic (Electrical & Communication

Engineering)
.. 32670-101970

1 .. Care Taker .. 32670-101970
36 .. Electrician .. 32670-101970
16 .. Skilled Assistant .. 29980-94500
3 .. Junior Instructor/Skilled Workman .. 29980-94500

10 .. Boiler Attendant .. 29980-94500
1 .. Mason .. 27500-87480

11 .. Mechanic (Including Radio, Refrigerator
&Telephone Mechanic)

.. 27500-87480

21 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
6 .. Machine Operator (Textile Tech.) .. 27500-87480
7 .. Machine Man/Attender (Textile Tech.) .. 27500-87480
1 .. Teacher (Drawing And Painting) .. 25220-80910

11 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
3 .. Typewriter Mechanic .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Calligrapher .. 25220-80910

30 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
345 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910

6 .. Lab Technician .. 23780-76730

142



 

 

 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Technical Education  Department

28 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
52 .. Workshop Attender .. 23780-76730

572 .. Lab Attender .. 23780-76730
36 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
29 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Sewing Mechanic .. 22460-72810

12 .. Matron .. 22460-72810
1 .. Placer (Ceramics) .. 21200-65360

16 .. Head Cook .. 21200-65360
22 .. Skilled Worker (Leather Technology) .. 20600-63660
1 .. Furnace Operator .. 20600-63660

51 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
4 .. Male Nursing Orderly .. 20600-63660

49 .. Cook-cum-Supplier .. 20600-63660
4 .. Female Nursing Orderly .. 20600-63660

493 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
39 .. Cleaner-cum-Sweeper .. 20000-61960
25 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Dafedar .. 20000-61960

26 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
103 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

6 .. Bus Cleaner .. 20000-61960
17 .. Mali .. 20000-61960

129 .. Supplier/Cleaner/Skilled & Un Skilled
Worker/Dafedar

.. 20000-61960

129 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Social Welfare, Secretariat

56 54 54 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880

10 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
1 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

17 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
9 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Social Welfare Department
6427 6425 6425 ..

7 .. Additional District Judge .. Not in purview
2 .. Special Sessions Judge .. Not in purview
1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Secretary .. 133900-179000
1 .. Additional Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Inspector General of Police .. 101970-174790

11 .. Additional Public Prosecutor Grade-I .. 87480-170580
7 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Judicial Magistrate Of First Class .. 77840-136520

16 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
7 .. Deputy Superintendent of Police .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.A to Chairman .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.A to Secretary .. 57100-147760

12 .. Assistant Public Prosecutor .. 57100-147760
13 .. District Social Welfare Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Chairman .. 57100-147760
9 .. Inspector of Police .. 54060-140540

15 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
9 .. Administrative Officer .. 48440-137220

104 .. Assistant Social Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Stenographer Grade I .. 45830-130580
6 .. Translator .. 44570-127480
5 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Publicity & Cultural Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Editor .. 44570-127480
3 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Research Officer .. 44570-127480

66 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
13 .. Sub Inspector of Police .. 44570-127480
12 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480

202 .. Warden Grade I /Matron Grade I (Hostel
Welfare officer Grade I)

.. 40970-124380

1 .. Research Investigator .. 37640-115500
16 .. Assistant Statistical Officer .. 37640-115500

1418 .. Warden Grade Ii /Matron Grade Ii (Hostel
Welfare officer Grade Ii)

.. 37640-115500

8 .. Nurse .. 35570-109910
1 .. Publicity Assistant .. 35570-109910
7 .. Surveyor .. 34580-107210

21 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
6 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

98 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Upper Division Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210

13 .. Head Constable .. 32670-101970
14 .. Care Taker .. 32670-101970
1 .. Librarian .. 28280-89720
1 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

176 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Special Revenue Inspector .. 25220-80910
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Social Welfare Department

2 .. Copyist .. 25220-80910
23 .. Police Constable .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

50 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
64 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
1 .. Examiner .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910

22 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Maistry .. 23120-74770

25 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Skilled Workers .. 21200-65360

1200 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
3 .. Field Assistant .. 20600-63660

1207 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
2 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

227 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
11 .. Chainman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960

1225 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
13 .. Watchman-cum-Helper .. 20000-61960
4 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

10 .. Sevika .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribal Welfare, Secretariat

39 37 37 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
2 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
7 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480

12 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
1 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribal Welfare Department
11227 11262 11262 ..

1 .. Commissioner / Director .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Director (Tw) .. 101970-174790
3 .. Professor /Faculty .. 94500-170580
8 .. Project Officer .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director (Tri) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director (Tw) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Joint Director (Education) .. 80910-166680
9 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880

15 .. Assistant Project Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. P.A to Chairman .. 70850-158880
1 .. Divisional Engineer .. 70850-158880
6 .. Project Agriculture Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
3 .. Assistant Director (Horticulture) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Mission Director .. 61960-151370

29 .. Horticulture Officer / Project Horticulture .. 61960-151370
4 .. Associate Professor/Associate Faculty .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.A to Secretary .. 61960-151370
1 .. Secretary .. 61960-151370
5 .. Special Deputy Collector .. 61960-151370
1 .. Executive Director .. 61960-151370
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Special Officer (Inspection) .. 61960-151370
1 .. Development Officer .. 61960-151370
2 .. Assistant Director (AH) .. 61960-151370
4 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
9 .. District Tribal Welfare Officer .. 57100-147760
2 .. Junior Lecturer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Chairman .. 57100-147760
8 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

304 .. Head Master Gr-II (PGHM)) .. 54060-140540
5 .. Agriculture Officer .. 54060-140540
7 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
7 .. Statistical Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Assistant Engineer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Assistant Curator .. 48440-137220
1 .. Tabulation Officer .. 48440-137220

36 .. Assistant Tribal Welfare Officer .. 48440-137220
280 .. School Assistant (Hindi) .. 44570-127480
129 .. School Assistant (Physical Director) .. 44570-127480
134 .. School Assistant (Social Studies) .. 44570-127480
177 .. Physical Director .. 44570-127480
248 .. Low Female Literacy Head Master .. 44570-127480

5 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480
23 .. Special Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480

1441 .. School Assistant .. 44570-127480
180 .. School Assistant (Physical Science) .. 44570-127480

5 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
10 .. Manager .. 44570-127480

257 .. School Assistant (Telugu) .. 44570-127480
174 .. School Assistant (English) .. 44570-127480

4 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
217 .. School Assistant (Mathematics) .. 44570-127480
205 .. School Assistant (Biological Science) .. 44570-127480
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribal Welfare Department

22 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Language Pandit Grade-I .. 44570-127480

162 .. Hostel Welfare Officer Grade I .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Co-operative Inspector .. 40970-124380
7 .. Field Officer .. 40970-124380
5 .. Librarian .. 40970-124380
5 .. Data Processing Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Veterinary Live Stock Inspector (Junior

Veterinary Officer)
.. 38720-118390

270 .. Hostel Welfare Officer Grade Ii .. 37640-115500
7 .. Research Investigator (Statistical Assistant) .. 37640-115500
1 .. Draughtsman .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Draughtsman .. 37640-115500

25 .. Agricultural Extension Officer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Live Stock Assistant .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
5 .. Upper Division Revenue Inspector .. 34580-107210
2 .. Store Keeper .. 34580-107210

14 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
91 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210

3663 .. Secondary Grade Teacher .. 32670-101970
140 .. Language Pandit Grade-II .. 32670-101970
100 .. Physical Education Teacher .. 32670-101970
27 .. Telugu Pandit Grade Ii .. 32670-101970
13 .. Hindi Pandit Grade II .. 32670-101970
36 .. Craft Teacher / Music / Craft Instructor .. 32670-101970
65 .. Teacher (SGBT) .. 32670-101970
9 .. Field Investigator .. 29980-94500
1 .. Cameraman .. 29980-94500
5 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
1 .. Audio Visual Operator .. 28280-89720
1 .. Assistant Cameraman (Dark Room

Assistant)
.. 28280-89720

1 .. Junior Assistant / Junior Accountant / Deo /
Typist

.. 25220-80910

18 .. Sub Assistant / Aeo .. 25220-80910
39 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

121 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Assistant / Jr Steno .. 25220-80910

24 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Lower Division Steno / Typist / Clerk / Junior

Steno
.. 25220-80910

1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
2 .. Field Man .. 25220-80910
5 .. Shroff .. 23780-76730

35 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
69 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Lab Assistant .. 23120-74770

700 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
2 .. Maistry Grade Ii .. 20600-63660

268 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
25 .. Mali .. 20000-61960
3 .. G M / R M .. 20000-61960

573 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
2 .. Library Assistant .. 20000-61960
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribal Welfare Department

2 .. Massalchi .. 20000-61960
1 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960

24 .. Watchman-cum-Helper .. 20000-61960
13 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

645 .. Kamati .. 20000-61960
2 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960
4 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Tribal Welfare Engineering Department

340 340 340 ..
1 .. Superintending Engineer/Deputy Chief

Engineer
.. 101970-174790

1 .. Chief Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
8 .. Executive Engineer .. 76730-162780

24 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
73 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant

Engineer
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760
6 .. Divisional Accounts Officer (Works) .. 48440-137220
4 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
6 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
2 .. Graduate Worker .. 38720-118390
4 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
2 .. N.M.R Work Inspector .. 37640-115500
1 .. Chemist .. 37640-115500
3 .. Woman Mazdoor .. 37640-115500
2 .. Draughtsman Grade Ii .. 37640-115500

32 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Draughtsman Grade Iii .. 34580-107210

13 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210
2 .. Computer Operator .. 32670-101970

24 .. Technical Work Inspector Grade Iii .. 25220-80910
9 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

16 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Tracer .. 25220-80910

12 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
8 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810

13 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
5 .. Man Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

55 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Transport, Roads and Buildings,  Secretariat

76 74 74 ..
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
2 .. Joint Secretary to Government .. 112610-174790
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
1 .. Chief Engineer (R&B) Quality Control .. 80930-110850
5 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

13 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 40970-124380

22 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Section Assistant Gr-I .. 28280-89720
1 .. Head Driver (GAD) .. 28280-89720
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
6 .. Lift Operator .. 23120-74770
2 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
9 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Administration, State Roads and Road Safety Works (RSW), ENC (Roads and

Buildings)
5118 5115 5115 ..

2 .. Engineer-In-Chief .. 133900-179000
5 .. Chief Engineer .. 124380-179000

25 .. Superintending Engineer .. 101970-174790
1 .. Joint State Architech .. 101970-174790
1 .. Financial Manager .. 80910-166680
1 .. Deputy State Architect .. 76730-162780
1 .. Deputy Tahsildar/ Superintendent .. 76730-162780

76 .. Executive Engineer / Deputy Superintending
Engineer

.. 76730-162780

4 .. Deputy Collector .. 76730-162780
2 .. Assistant State Architect .. 65360-154980

268 .. Deputy Executive Engineer .. 65360-154980
1 .. Revenue Divisional Officer

(Spl.Gr.Dy.Collector)
.. 61960-151370

1 .. Divisional Forest Officer .. 61960-151370
8 .. Senior Architectural Assistant .. 57100-147760

719 .. Assistant Executive Engineer / Assistant
Engineer

.. 57100-147760

1 .. Special Grade Technical Officer .. 57100-147760
4 .. Non Technical Personal Assistant .. 57100-147760

61 .. Technical Officer .. 48440-137220
44 .. Divisional Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
7 .. Deputy Tahsildar .. 44570-127480

87 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Administration, State Roads and Road Safety Works (RSW), ENC (Roads and

Buildings)
62 .. Assistant Technical Officer .. 37640-115500
11 .. Work Inspector Grade-I .. 35570-109910

453 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
114 .. Junior Technical Officer .. 34580-107210

9 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
45 .. Work Inspector Grade-II .. 32670-101970
65 .. Technical Assistant .. 27500-87480
1 .. Driver (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
7 .. Electrician .. 27500-87480

114 .. Work Inspector Grade-III .. 25220-80910
117 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

5 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
63 .. Work Inspector Grade IV .. 25220-80910

397 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
24 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
5 .. Lab Attendant .. 23780-76730

52 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
5 .. Technician .. 23120-74770

17 .. Operator .. 23120-74770
4 .. Carpenter .. 23120-74770

195 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
21 .. Printing Technician .. 22460-72810
3 .. Pump Operator .. 22460-72810

11 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
2 .. Plumber .. 21200-65360
1 .. Dafedar .. 20600-63660

47 .. Cleaner .. 20000-61960
1 .. Watch Women .. 20000-61960
3 .. Gardener .. 20000-61960

1057 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
8 .. N.M.R .. 20000-61960
5 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
2 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960

26 .. Head Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
566 .. Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960
81 .. Woman Gang Mazdoor .. 20000-61960

181 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
14 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Transport Department
1488 1489 1489 ..

1 .. Transport Commissioner .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Transport Commissioner .. 112610-174790
7 .. Joint Transport Commissioner .. 94500-170580

16 .. Deputy Transport Commissioner .. 76730-162780
1 .. Chief Accounts Officer / Financial Advisor .. 70850-158880
1 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon (Medical Lecturer &

Demonstrator)
.. 61960-151370

83 .. Administrative Officer .. 57100-147760
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2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Transport Department

44 .. Regional Transport Officer .. 57100-147760
3 .. Regional Transport Officer/Assistant

Secretary
.. 57100-147760

176 .. Motor Vehicle Inspector .. 54060-140540
273 .. Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector .. 48440-137220

1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 48440-137220
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210

217 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
34 .. Transport Head Constable .. 32670-101970
5 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
6 .. Lower Division Steno .. 25220-80910

271 .. Transport Constable .. 25220-80910
33 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

143 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
20 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
12 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Water Boy .. 20000-61960

125 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

11 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
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Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Public Transport Department
51488 51488 51488 ..

1 .. Managing Director .. Cadre Post
7 .. Executive Director .. 112610-174790
1 .. FA & CAO (On Deputation/ In-House PTD

Officer)
.. 94500-170580

22 .. Regional Manager and Equivalent .. 94500-170580
1 .. Assistant Director (Vig & Security) .. 80910-166680

97 .. Senior Scale Officer .. 76730-162780
3 .. Section Officer (Elec) .. 57100-147760

20 .. Section Officer (Civil) .. 57100-147760
276 .. Junior Scale Officer .. 57100-147760

1 .. Nursing Superintendent .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Manager (Pur) .. 48440-137220

37 .. Assistant Engineer (Civil) .. 48440-137220
56 .. Assistant Manager (Fin) .. 48440-137220
3 .. Assistant Manager (Stat) .. 48440-137220

57 .. Assistant Manager (Per) .. 48440-137220
120 .. Assistant Engineer (Mech/Vul) .. 48440-137220
10 .. Chief Security Officer .. 48440-137220
39 .. Assistant Manager (Mat) .. 48440-137220
3 .. Assistant Engineer (Elec) .. 48440-137220

142 .. Assistant Manager (Traffic) .. 48440-137220
5 .. Head Staff Nurse .. 45830-130580

18 .. Deputy Section Officer (Civil) .. 44570-127480
5 .. Deputy Section Officer (Elec) .. 44570-127480

12 .. Security Inspector .. 44570-127480
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37 .. Security Assistant Sub Inspector .. 44570-127480
60 .. Deputy Superintendent (Mat) .. 40970-124380
90 .. Deputy Superintendent (Fin/Audit/Cash) .. 40970-124380
19 .. Security Sub Inspector .. 40970-124380
7 .. Assistant Section Officer (Civil/Elec) .. 40970-124380
5 .. Deputy Superintendent (VUL) .. 40970-124380

273 .. Deputy Superintendent (Traffic) .. 40970-124380
84 .. Deputy Superintendent (Per) .. 40970-124380
1 .. Deputy Superintendent (PUR) .. 40970-124380
1 .. Deputy Superintendent (Stat) .. 40970-124380

199 .. Deputy Superintendent (Mech) .. 40970-124380
40 .. Staff Nurse .. 38720-118390
3 .. Lab Technician Grade I .. 38720-118390

12 .. Leading Hand (Vul) .. 38720-118390
782 .. MECHANIC GR-I .. 37640-115500
350 .. Leading Hand .. 37640-115500

4 .. Pharmacist Grade I .. 37640-115500
591 .. Depot Clerk/ Travelling Ticket Inspector /

Traffic Inspector Grade Iii
.. 37640-115500

22 .. Lab Technician Grade Ii .. 37640-115500
1 .. Physiotherapist .. 35570-109910
1 .. Radiographer Grade Ii .. 35570-109910

206 .. Senior Assistant (PER) .. 34580-107210
36 .. Senior Assistant (MAT) .. 34580-107210
2 .. Senior Assistant (PUR) .. 34580-107210

127 .. Superintendent (MECH/VUL) .. 34580-107210
1 .. Superintendent (STAT) .. 34580-107210

55 .. Superintendent  (PER) .. 34580-107210
195 .. Senior Assistant (FIN/AUDIT/CASH) .. 34580-107210
38 .. Superintendent(MAT) .. 34580-107210
71 .. Superintendent (FIN/AUDIT/CASH) .. 34580-107210

143 .. Superintendent  (TRAFFIC) .. 34580-107210
1564 .. Mechanic Grade-Ii .. 32670-101970

4 .. Mil Write Mechanic (Vul) Grade I (Artisan
Grade I)

.. 29980-94500

334 .. Electrician (Ac/Dc) Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 29980-94500
262 .. Coach Builder Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 29980-94500

3 .. Auxilary Nursing Mid-Wife .. 29980-94500
29 .. Vulcaniser Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 29980-94500
5 .. Panel Beater Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 29980-94500
4 .. Electrician (Ac/Dc) (Vul) Grade I (Artisan

Grade I)
.. 29980-94500

46 .. Welder/Tin Smith Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 29980-94500
45 .. Painter Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 28280-89720
44 .. Trimmer Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 28280-89720

1765 .. Conductor Grade I .. 28280-89720
2032 .. Assistant Depot Clerk/Controller/Assistant

Depot Clerk (Tech)
.. 28280-89720

45 .. Black Smith Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 28280-89720
1 .. Dark Room Assistant .. 28280-89720

123 .. Record Tracer .. 28280-89720
6 .. Machinist Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 28280-89720

27 .. Mil Write Mechanic Grade I (Artisan Grade I) .. 28280-89720
59 .. Vulcaniser Grade II (Artisan Grade II) .. 27500-87480
89 .. Trimmer Grade Ii (Artisan Grade Ii) .. 27500-87480
11 .. Panel Beater Grade Ii (Artisan Grade Ii) .. 27500-87480
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3886 .. Driver Grade I (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480
15885 .. Conductor Grade Ii .. 27500-87480
15542 .. Driver Grade Ii (Heavy Vehicle) .. 27500-87480

28 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 27500-87480
89 .. Tyre Mechanic Grade I .. 27500-87480
12 .. Machinist Grade Ii (Artisan Grade Ii) .. 27500-87480
7 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Junior Assistant (PUR) .. 25220-80910

91 .. Welder/Tin Smith Grade Ii (Artisan Grade Ii) .. 25220-80910
296 .. Junior Assistant (FIN) .. 25220-80910
89 .. Painter Grade II (Artisan Grade II) .. 25220-80910

179 .. Tyre Mechanic Grade Ii .. 25220-80910
57 .. Junior Assistant (MAT) .. 25220-80910

901 .. RTC Constable/Security Constable .. 25220-80910
201 .. RTC HEAD CONSTABLE/SECURITYHEAD

CONSTABLE
.. 25220-80910

89 .. Blacl Smith Grade Ii (Artisan Grade Ii) .. 25220-80910
299 .. Junior Assistant (PER) .. 25220-80910

7 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
56 .. Routine Clerk .. 23120-74770
8 .. Work Inspector (Tech/Non Tech) .. 23120-74770

132 .. Hammerman .. 23120-74770
1 .. Lab Assistant .. 22460-72810

1115 .. Deputy Mechanic/Helper .. 21200-65360
4 .. Man Mazdoor (Field Man) .. 21200-65360
1 .. E.C.G.Technician Gr-Ii .. 21200-65360
9 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20600-63660

1567 .. Assistant Mechnic/ Assistant Mechanic (Vul)/
Stores Attendant/Shramik/Khalasi/Mali

.. 20000-61960

10 .. Attender/Sweeper .. 20000-61960
34 .. Ward Boy/Ward Girl/Thoti .. 20000-61960
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38 35 35 ..
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
2 .. Joint Secretary .. 112610-174790
1 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
5 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary/ Principal

Secretary
.. 54060-140540

1 .. Deputy Statistical Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
9 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
2 .. DRT Assistant (Tappals) .. 25220-80910
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
1 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
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1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 20000-61960
3 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Cycle Orderly .. 20000-61960
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4449 4449 4449 ..

2 .. Director/Commissioner .. Cadre Post
107 .. Additional Child Development Project Officer .. 101970-174790

4 .. Joint Director / Regional Joint Director .. 80910-166680
4 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
2 .. Secretary (Joint Director Cadre) .. 80910-166680

14 .. Deputy Director / Project Director .. 70850-158880
2 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. P.S. to Chairperson .. 57100-147760
4 .. Women Welfare Organiser .. 57100-147760

28 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon/Medical Officer .. 57100-147760
16 .. Assistant Director / Assistant Project Director .. 57100-147760
50 .. Assistant Project Officer .. 54060-140540
5 .. Women and Child Welfare Officer .. 54060-140540
2 .. Manager .. 54060-140540
2 .. Administrative Officer .. 54060-140540
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540

257 .. Child Development Project Officer .. 54060-140540
87 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Nutritionist .. 40970-124380
4 .. Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Graduate Teacher/ School Assistant .. 37640-115500

114 .. Extension Officer, Grade-I (formerly
Extension Officer/ Supervisor, Grade-I)

.. 37640-115500

1109 .. Supervisor Grade I .. 37640-115500
1 .. Social Worker .. 35570-109910
1 .. Non Medical Assistant .. 35570-109910
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

264 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Conductress .. 34580-107210

26 .. Lady Health Visitor .. 34580-107210
3 .. Secondary Grade Teacher .. 32670-101970

60 .. Maternity Assistant .. 29980-94500
4 .. Balwadi Teacher/Creche/ Balvihar/T.D

Creche/ W&CW Center Teacher
.. 28280-89720

5 .. Instructor (Toy Making Unit)/Pre School
Instructor

.. 28280-89720

1 .. Case Worker .. 28280-89720
3 .. Craft Instructor .. 28280-89720

1010 .. Supervisor Grade Ii .. 27500-87480
2 .. Executive Officer .. 27500-87480

163 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Store Keeper cum Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 25220-80910
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2 .. Junior Stenographer .. 25220-80910
241 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
26 .. Matron-cum-Store Keeper .. 23780-76730

167 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Skilled Worker .. 23780-76730

20 .. Matron/Nurse-cum-Matron/Nurse/Matron-
cum-Store Keeper

.. 23780-76730

6 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
59 .. Cook / Kitchen Assistant .. 20600-63660
39 .. Sevika .. 20000-61960
78 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
19 .. Attender-cum-Gardener/Lab. Attender .. 20000-61960
15 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

116 .. Watchman/Watchman-cum-Dhobi .. 20000-61960
290 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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380 380 380 ..
1 .. Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
6 .. Principal .. 65360-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
4 .. Junior Lecturer .. 61960-151370

14 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
6 .. Post Graduate Teacher .. 57100-147760

43 .. Trained Graduate Teacher .. 48440-137220
1 .. Placement Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Superintendent (Homes) .. 44570-127480

17 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
13 .. Warden Grade I /Matron Grade I .. 40970-124380
9 .. Warden Grade Ii /Matron Grade Ii .. 37640-115500

17 .. S.G.B Teacher .. 35570-109910
4 .. Audiologist Cum Speech Therapist .. 35570-109910
6 .. Craft Instructor .. 35570-109910
6 .. Physical Education Teacher .. 35570-109910
2 .. Music Teacher .. 35570-109910
4 .. Mobility Orientation Training Teacher .. 35570-109910

14 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
16 .. Staff Nurse .. 32670-101970
17 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
4 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 25220-80910

13 .. Clerk-cum-Typist .. 25220-80910
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
4 .. Lower Division Store Keeper .. 25220-80910
2 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
3 .. Nurse .. 23780-76730
1 .. Reneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770

37 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
8 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960
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5 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
7 .. Helper .. 20000-61960

61 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
29 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Juvenile Welfare Department

369 369 369 ..
1 .. Director .. 94500-170580
1 .. Joint Director (Correctional Services) .. 80910-166680
1 .. Chief Probation Superintendent .. 76730-162780
8 .. Civil Assistant Surgeon .. 61960-151370
5 .. Regional Inspector of Probation .. 57100-147760

14 .. Superintendent (Homes) .. 57100-147760
20 .. District Probation Officer, Gr I .. 48440-137220
8 .. Deputy Superintendent of Homes .. 48440-137220
8 .. Case Worker .. 48440-137220

19 .. District Probation Officer, Gr Ii .. 44570-127480
2 .. Office Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Intake Probation Officer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Senior House Master .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Junior House Master .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210

19 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Pharmacist Grade Ii .. 32670-101970

19 .. Head Supervisor .. 29980-94500
3 .. Physical Education Teacher .. 28280-89720
3 .. Head Master .. 28280-89720

14 .. Teacher .. 28280-89720
17 .. Instructor .. 28280-89720
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910

10 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
9 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

96 .. Supervisor .. 23780-76730
8 .. Matron Grade Ii .. 23780-76730
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
9 .. Cook .. 20600-63660
2 .. Sweeper-cum-Scavenger .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
3 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
4 .. Nursing Orderly (MNO/FNO/WMO) .. 20000-61960
1 .. Ayah .. 20000-61960

38 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
3 .. Scavenger .. 20000-61960
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40 39 39 ..
1 .. Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Principal Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Official Language Chairman .. Cadre Post
1 .. Special Cheif Secretary to Government .. Cadre Post
1 .. Additional Secretary to Government .. 133900-179000
1 .. Deputy Secretary to Government .. 87480-170580
3 .. Assistant Secretary to Government .. 70850-158880
6 .. Section Officer .. 57100-147760
1 .. Private Secretary to Secretary to

Government
.. 57100-147760

1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
11 .. Assistant Section Officer .. 40970-124380
2 .. Inspecting Officer .. 40270-93780
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Driver (Light  Vehicle) .. 23780-76730
1 .. Jamedar .. 22460-72810
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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149 140 140 ..
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Program Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
6 .. Principal .. 65360-154980
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760

32 .. Assistant Lecturer .. 54060-140540
23 .. Lecturer .. 54060-140540
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
6 .. Gayak Assistant .. 40970-124380
1 .. Field Officer .. 40970-124380
8 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
5 .. Accompanist .. 26600-77030
7 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
6 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
3 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
7 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960

19 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Scavanger/Skilled Worker/Gardener .. 20000-61960
7 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
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52 61 61 ..
1 .. Commissioner .. 133900-179000
1 .. Joint Director .. 80910-166680
1 .. Financial Advisor .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Procurement Monitoring Officer .. 70850-158880
1 .. Escort Officer .. 65360-154980
4 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Officer on Special Duty .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Accounts Officer .. 54060-140540
4 .. Tourist Information Officer .. 48440-137220
2 .. Tourism Officer .. 45830-130580
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
4 .. Assistant Tourist Information Officer .. 37640-115500
1 .. Upper Division Steno .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
3 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Artist .. 32670-101970
2 .. Receptionist Grade-Ii .. 32670-101970
1 .. Junior Assistant- cum-Typist .. 28280-89720
1 .. Typist-cum-Assistant .. 28280-89720
1 .. Senior Driver .. 27500-87480
1 .. Tourist Guide .. 25220-80910
1 .. Junior Accountant .. 25220-80910
3 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
2 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
1 .. Telephone Operator .. 22460-72810
1 .. Receptionist Cum Steno .. 22460-72810
1 .. Receptionist Grade-I .. 22460-72810
1 .. Assistant Butler Cum Cook .. 20600-63660
1 .. Field Assistant .. 20600-63660
1 .. Sweeper-cum-Gardener .. 20000-61960
2 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
8 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
1 .. Sweeper-Cum-Watchman .. 20000-61960
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28 28 28 ..
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Director .. 70850-158880
1 .. Accounts Officer .. 61960-151370
1 .. Assistant Director .. 57100-147760
1 .. Junior Accounts Officer .. 44570-127480
2 .. District Youth Welfare Officer .. 44570-127480
3 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
3 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
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1 .. Senior Auditor .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Accountant .. 34580-107210
4 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Typist .. 25220-80910
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Sweeper .. 20000-61960
5 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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182 179 179 ..
1 .. Director .. 101970-174790
1 .. Deputy Director (Administration) .. 70850-158880
2 .. Deputy Director (Technical) .. 70850-158880
1 .. Assistant Director (Administration) .. 57100-147760
7 .. Assistant Director (Technical) .. 57100-147760
1 .. Assistant Director (Engineering) .. 57100-147760

16 .. Technical Assistant .. 48440-137220
5 .. Conservation Assistant .. 48440-137220
1 .. Chemist .. 44570-127480
4 .. Superintendent .. 44570-127480
1 .. Librarian .. 44570-127480
1 .. Special Category Stenographer .. 44570-127480
1 .. Assistant Chemist .. 40970-124380
1 .. Senior Care Taker .. 37640-115500
1 .. Senior Stenographer .. 34580-107210
3 .. Draughtsman .. 34580-107210
1 .. Senior Photographer .. 34580-107210

12 .. Senior Assistant .. 34580-107210
1 .. Keeper of Estampages .. 32670-101970
4 .. Care Taker .. 28280-89720
1 .. Photographer .. 27500-87480
5 .. Typist .. 25220-80910

11 .. Junior Assistant .. 25220-80910
1 .. Lab Technician .. 23780-76730
1 .. Foreman .. 23780-76730
1 .. Driver .. 23780-76730
1 .. Lab Assistant .. 23120-74770
4 .. Record Assistant .. 23120-74770
1 .. Roneo Operator .. 23120-74770
6 .. Estampage Taker .. 22460-72810
2 .. Binder .. 22460-72810
1 .. Water Pump Operator .. 20600-63660
1 .. Dark Room Boy .. 20600-63660

20 .. Chowkidar .. 20000-61960
2 .. Worker .. 20000-61960

11 .. Mali/Malan/Gardener .. 20000-61960
14 .. Watchman .. 20000-61960
1 .. Jawan .. 20000-61960
2 .. Maistry .. 20000-61960

159



 

 

 

   APPENDIX-A

Strength Strength HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
2025-26 2026-27 Permanent Temporary Archaeology and Museums Department

28 .. Office Subordinate .. 20000-61960
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